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MIPPR/Reclaim Poll

Q1. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statement? "Freedom of speech in the UK is under threat."

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

Sum: Agree

Sum: Disagree

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 5th - 7th Feb 2021

Gender Age

Total Male [ Female 18-24 2534 | 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ NET: 18-34 NET: 35-54 NET: 55+

a b a b c d e f g h i

2119 1032 1087 306 449 372 322 352 318 755 694 670

2119 1034 1085 235 367 339 375 314 489 602 714 803
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

469 252 217 39 76 80 93 70 111 115 174 180
22% 24% 20% 17% 21% 24% 25% 22% 23% 19% 24% 22%

b a ag ag a

591 271 320 66 109 89 102 88 137 175 191 225
28% 26% 29% 28% 30% 26% 27% 28% 28% 29% 27% 28%

457 230 227 61 85 88 76 64 83 146 164 147
22% 22% 21% 26% 23% 26% 20% 20% 17% 24% 23% 18%

fi fi fi fi fi

328 151 177 38 58 40 59 44 9 9 98 134
15% 15% 16% 16% 16% 12% 16% 14% 18% 16% 14% 17%

[ Cc

185 102 83 18 23 26 26 42 50 A1 52 92
9% 10% 8% 8% 6% 8% 7% 13% 10% % 7% 11%

abcdgh b bdgh

88 27 61 12 15 16 20 6 19 28 36 25
4% 3% 6% 5% 4% 5% 5% 2% 4% 5% 5% 3%

a e e e e e

1060 523 537 105 185 170 195 158 248 290 364 406
50% 51% 50% 45% 50% 50% 52% 50% 51% 48% 51% 51%

513 253 260 56 81 66 84 86 140 138 150 226
24% 25% 24% 24% 22% 19% 23% 27% 29% 23% 21% 28%

ch bcgh bcgh
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MIPPR/Reclaim Poll

Q1. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statement? "Freedom of speech in the UK is under threat."

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

Sum: Agree

Sum: Disagree

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE
a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b
2119 38 192 213 112 176 110 209 162 149 284 169 305 1779 1102 1017
2119 64 179 236 86 173 103 183 150 183 288 197 278 1774 1174 945
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
469 28 34 60 26 41 26 48 32 33 55 39 48 381 239 230
22% 44% 19% 26% 30% 24% 25% 26% 21% 18% 19% 20% 17% 21% 20% 24%
bcefghijkim | bijlm | a
591 14 54 59 24 50 31 50 40 59 72 59 79 492 357 234
28% 22% 30% 25% 28% 29% 30% 27% 26% 32% 25% 30% 28% 28% 30% 25%
b
457 9 38 37 18 34 19 43 32 39 64 43 80 391 250 207
22% 14% 21% 15% 21% 20% 19% 24% 22% 21% 22% 22% 29% 22% 21% 22%
c cefm c
328 7 28 43 9 27 10 24 28 32 50 30 39 283 189 140
15% 11% 16% 18% 11% 16% 10% 13% 19% 18% 17% 15% 14% 16% 16% 15%
185 6 12 28 8 12 12 9 14 13 36 19 18 156 99 86
9% 9% 6% 12% 10% 7% 12% 5% 9% 7% 12% 10% 7% 9% 8% 9%
gl g bgl
88 - 12 9 1 9 5 8 4 8 11 7 14 71 40 48
4% - 7% 4% 2% 5% 5% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 3% 5%
d
1060 42 89 120 50 91 57 98 72 92 127 98 127 873 596 465
50% 66% 49% 51% 58% 53% 55% 54% 48% 50% 44% 50% 46% 49% 51% 49%
hjlm il j
513 13 40 71 17 39 22 33 42 45 86 49 57 439 288 226
24% 20% 22% 30% 20% 23% 22% 18% 28% 24% 30% 25% 20% 25% 25% 24%
gl g gl g
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Q1. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statement? "Freedom of speech in the UK is under threat."

BASE: All respondents

2019 Past Vote

2016 EU Vote

Liberal The Brexit
Total Conservative Labour Democrat Party Green SNP Plaid Cymru Another party Did not vote Leave Remain Did not vote
Significance Level: 95% a b c *d e f *g h i a b c
Unweighted Total 2119 597 455 112 10 32 63 10 47 442 679 653 470
Total 2119 689 441 137 9 31 57 8 75 392 765 693 418
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Strongly agree 469 183 86 19 5 4 11 3 35 78 245 109 78
22% 27% 20% 14% 59% 12% 19% 37% 46% 20% 32% 16% 19%
bci abcefi bc
Somewhat agree 591 191 133 49 3 10 17 2 23 108 231 201 103
28% 28% 30% 36% 29% 33% 29% 23% 31% 28% 30% 29% 25%
c
Neither agree nor disagree 457 125 78 25 1 10 10 1 2 112 111 156 119
22% 18% 18% 19% 12% 33% 18% 15% 3% 29% 15% 22% 28%
h h h abh h abch a ab
Somewhat disagree 328 113 80 19 - 4 10 * 9 55 107 123 62
15% 16% 18% 14% - 14% 17% 6% 12% 14% 14% 18% 15%
Strongly disagree 185 60 52 20 - 2 6 2 6 24 54 83 34
9% 9% 12% 15% - 8% 10% 19% 8% 6% 7% 12% 8%
i ai ac
Don't know 88 18 12 4 - - 4 - - 14 18 20 21
4% 3% 3% 3% - - 6% - - 4% 2% 3% 5%
a
Sum: Agree 1060 373 219 68 8 14 27 5 58 186 476 310 182
50% 54% 50% 50% 88% 45% 48% 60% 77% 48% 62% 45% 43%
i abcefi bc
Sum: Disagree 513 173 131 39 - 7 16 2 15 79 161 207 97

24%

25%

30%

29%

22%

28%

25%

20%

20%

21%

30%
ac

23%
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Q2. Summary: Thinking about each of the following time periods compared to now, to what extent do you think people in the UK were or were not freer to say what

they think?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%

20 years ago
10 years ago

5 years ago

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 5th - 7th Feb 2021

Scale

Sum: Less

Much freer to Slightly freer No difference Slightly less | Much less free Sum: Freer to free to say

say what they to say what between now free to say to say what say what they what they

Total think they think and then what they think they think Don't know think think

*3 *b *C *d *a *f *g *h

2119 752 287 413 218 269 180 1039 486
100% 35% 14% 20% 10% 13% 8% 49% 23%

2119 591 421 540 238 174 156 1012 411
100% 28% 20% 25% 11% 8% 7% 48% 19%

2119 447 590 663 174 86 158 1038 261
100% 21% 28% 31% 8% 4% 7% 49% 12%
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Q2_1.5years ago: Thinking about each of the following time periods compared to now, to what extent do you think people in the UK were or were not freer to say what
they think?

BASE: All respondents

Gender Age

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ NET:18-34 [ NET:35-54 NET: 55+

Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i

Unweighted Total 2119 1032 1087 306 449 372 322 352 318 755 694 670

Total 2119 1034 1085 235 367 339 375 314 489 602 714 803
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Much freer to say what they think 447 220 227 57 76 66 54 74 120 134 120 194
21% 21% 21% 24% 21% 19% 14% 24% 24% 22% 17% 24%

dh d dh dh dh dh

Slightly freer to say what they think 590 299 292 61 96 94 116 84 138 158 210 223
28% 29% 27% 26% 26% 28% 31% 27% 28% 26% 29% 28%

No difference between now and then 663 333 330 69 99 112 123 108 152 168 234 261
31% 32% 30% 30% 27% 33% 33% 35% 31% 28% 33% 32%

bg bg

Slightly less free to say what they think 174 78 97 22 49 26 28 20 30 71 54 49

8% 8% 9% 9% 13% 8% 8% 6% 6% 12% 8% 6%
cdefhi cdefhi

Much less free to say what they think 86 44 42 6 13 14 20 14 20 18 34 34
4% 4% 4% 2% 3% 4% 5% 4% 4% 3% 5% 4%

Don't know 158 60 98 19 34 29 33 13 30 53 62 43
7% 6% 9% 8% 9% 8% 9% 4% 6% 9% 9% 5%

a e ei ei ei ei ei

Sum: Freer to say what they think 1038 519 518 118 173 160 170 159 258 291 330 417
49% 50% 48% 50% 47% 47% 45% 51% 53% 48% 46% 52%

h

Sum: Less free to say what they think 261 122 139 28 61 39 49 34 50 89 88 83
12% 12% 13% 12% 17% 12% 13% 11% 10% 15% 12% 10%

cefhi fi
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Q2_1.5years ago: Thinking about each of the following time periods compared to now, to what extent do you think people in the UK were or were not freer to say what

they think?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Much freer to say what they think

Slightly freer to say what they think

No difference between now and then

Slightly less free to say what they think

Much less free to say what they think

Don't know

Sum: Freer to say what they think

Sum: Less free to say what they think

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE
a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b
2119 38 192 213 112 176 110 209 162 149 284 169 305 1779 1102 1017
2119 64 179 236 86 173 103 183 150 183 288 197 278 1774 1174 945
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
447 18 42 55 13 42 29 35 34 30 60 32 58 358 248 199
21% 28% 23% 23% 15% 24% 28% 19% 23% 16% 21% 16% 21% 20% 21% 21%
dikm
590 16 53 76 28 43 25 51 42 53 59 70 74 496 327 263
28% 26% 29% 32% 33% 25% 24% 28% 28% 29% 21% 35% 27% 28% 28% 28%
] i i efjim i
663 19 55 63 32 51 32 57 36 63 110 60 85 558 378 285
31% 29% 31% 27% 37% 30% 31% 31% 24% 34% 38% 30% 31% 31% 32% 30%
h h chm
174 7 12 20 3 15 3 16 18 14 21 11 34 152 108 67
8% 11% % 9% 4% 9% 3% 9% 12% 8% 7% 6% 12% 9% 9% 7%
f f f dfk dfikm f
86 2 4 12 5 8 6 4 7 10 13 9 8 75 43 44
4% 3% 2% 5% 5% 4% 6% 2% 5% 6% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 5%
158 2 14 10 5 14 8 20 12 13 25 15 19 134 70 88
7% 3% 8% 4% 6% 8% 8% 11% 8% 7% 9% 8% 7% 8% 6% 9%
c a
1038 34 95 131 41 85 54 86 76 83 119 102 131 855 576 462
49% 54% 53% 55% 48% 49% 53% 47% 51% 45% 42% 52% 47% 48% 49% 49%
] jm i i i
261 9 16 32 8 23 9 19 25 24 34 20 42 227 150 110
12% 14% 9% 13% 9% 13% 9% 11% 17% 13% 12% 10% 15% 13% 13% 12%
b b
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Q2_1.5years ago: Thinking about each of the following time periods compared to now, to what extent do you think people in the UK were or were not freer to say what

they think?

BASE: All respondents

2019 Past Vote 2016 EU Vote
Liberal The Brexit
Total Conservative Labour Democrat Party Green SNP Plaid Cymru Another party Did not vote Leave Remain Did not vote
Significance Level: 95% a b c *d e f *g h i a b c
Unweighted Total 2119 597 455 112 10 32 63 10 47 442 679 653 470
Total 2119 689 441 137 9 31 57 8 75 392 765 693 418
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Much freer to say what they think 447 158 89 30 3 2 14 3 25 72 202 121 87
21% 23% 20% 22% 27% 6% 24% 39% 34% 18% 26% 17% 21%
e e e bei bc
Slightly freer to say what they think 590 205 113 48 2 10 15 2 18 123 238 180 127
28% 30% 26% 35% 26% 31% 26% 25% 24% 31% 31% 26% 30%
b b
No difference between now and then 663 205 158 36 1 13 19 1 23 125 204 247 138
31% 30% 36% 26% 9% 42% 33% 15% 31% 32% 27% 36% 33%
a a a
Slightly less free to say what they think 174 48 38 11 - 2 7 * 6 34 41 74 28
8% 7% 9% 8% - 6% 12% 6% 8% 9% 5% 11% 7%
ac
Much less free to say what they think 86 35 22 3 4 - * 1 2 11 45 30 6
4% 5% 5% 2% 38% - * 15% 3% 3% 6% 4% 1%
c c
Don't know 158 38 21 9 - 4 3 - * 26 35 41 31
7% 5% 5% % - 14% 5% - 1% 7% 5% 6% 7%
abh a
Sum: Freer to say what they think 1038 363 202 78 5 12 29 5 43 195 440 301 214
49% 53% 46% 57% 53% 37% 50% 65% 57% 50% 58% 43% 51%
b b bc b
Sum: Less free to say what they think 261 83 60 14 4 2 7 2 8 45 86 103 34
12% 12% 14% 10% 38% 6% 12% 20% 11% 12% 11% 15% 8%
ac
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MIPPR/Reclaim Poll

Q2_2. 10 years ago: Thinking about each of the following time periods compared to now, to what extent do you think people in the UK were or were not freer to say
what they think?

BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ NET:18-34 [ NET:35-54 NET: 55+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i
Unweighted Total 2119 1032 1087 306 449 372 322 352 318 755 694 670
Total 2119 1034 1085 235 367 339 375 314 489 602 714 803
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Much freer to say what they think 591 281 310 52 81 80 103 100 175 133 183 275
28% 27% 29% 22% 22% 24% 27% 32% 36% 22% 26% 34%
abcgh abcdgh abcdgh
Slightly freer to say what they think 421 209 212 41 76 63 87 57 95 118 150 153
20% 20% 20% 18% 21% 18% 23% 18% 20% 20% 21% 19%
No difference between now and then 540 293 247 56 7 92 98 90 126 133 191 216
25% 28% 23% 24% 21% 27% 26% 29% 26% 22% 27% 27%
b b bg bg bg
Slightly less free to say what they think 238 113 125 46 64 48 25 29 25 110 73 54
11% 11% 11% 20% 17% 14% % 9% 5% 18% 10% %
defhi defhi defi f defhi fi
Much less free to say what they think 174 80 94 20 35 29 30 21 38 55 59 60
8% 8% 9% 8% 10% 9% 8% % 8% 9% 8% %
Don't know 156 59 97 20 33 27 32 15 30 52 59 45
7% 6% 9% 8% 9% 8% 9% 5% 6% 9% 8% 6%
a ei ei e
Sum: Freer to say what they think 1012 489 522 94 157 142 190 158 270 251 333 428
48% 47% 48% 40% 43% 42% 51% 50% 55% 42% 47% 53%
abcg abcg abcgh a abcgh
Sum: Less free to say what they think 411 193 218 66 99 78 54 51 64 165 132 114
19% 19% 20% 28% 27% 23% 14% 16% 13% 27% 19% 14%
defhi defhi defi defhi fi
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MIPPR/Reclaim Poll

Q2_2. 10 years ago: Thinking about each of the following time periods compared to now, to what extent do you think people in the UK were or were not freer to say

what they think?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Much freer to say what they think

Slightly freer to say what they think

No difference between now and then

Slightly less free to say what they think
Much less free to say what they think

Don't know

Sum: Freer to say what they think

Sum: Less free to say what they think

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:

Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE

a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b

2119 38 192 213 112 176 110 209 162 149 284 169 305 1779 1102 1017

2119 64 179 236 86 173 103 183 150 183 288 197 278 1774 1174 945
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

591 22 56 67 24 56 37 47 42 51 70 59 60 477 319 272
28% 35% 31% 28% 28% 32% 36% 25% 28% 28% 24% 30% 22% 27% 27% 29%

| | jlm |

421 16 39 45 17 29 12 41 37 37 54 39 56 353 243 177

20% 25% 22% 19% 19% 17% 12% 22% 24% 20% 19% 20% 20% 20% 21% 19%
f f f f

540 10 40 64 25 42 30 45 27 43 80 54 78 461 313 227

25% 16% 22% 27% 29% 24% 29% 25% 18% 24% 28% 28% 28% 26% 27% 24%
h h h h h h h

238 11 21 29 9 20 7 18 19 21 31 15 34 199 142 96
11% 18% 11% 12% 11% 12% % 10% 13% 12% 11% 8% 12% 11% 12% 10%

174 4 11 22 7 10 9 14 13 15 26 15 27 149 91 83
8% 6% 6% 9% 8% 6% 9% 8% 9% 8% 9% 8% 10% 8% 8% 9%

156 - 12 9 4 16 8 18 11 15 26 15 22 135 66 90
7% - % 4% 5% 9% 8% 10% 8% 8% 9% 7% 8% 8% 6% 10%

c ac c c a

1012 38 95 112 40 85 49 87 79 88 124 98 116 830 563 449
48% 60% 53% 47% 47% 49% 48% 48% 53% 48% 43% 50% 42% 47% 48% 48%

jl jl |

411 15 32 51 17 30 16 32 33 36 58 30 62 348 232 179

19% 24% 18% 21% 19% 17% 16% 17% 22% 20% 20% 15% 22% 20% 20% 19%
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MIPPR/Reclaim Poll

Q2_2. 10 years ago: Thinking about each of the following time periods compared to now, to what extent do you think people in the UK were or were not freer to say
what they think?

BASE: All respondents

2019 Past Vote 2016 EU Vote
Liberal The Brexit

Total Conservative Labour Democrat Party Green SNP Plaid Cymru Another party Did not vote Leave Remain Did not vote

Significance Level: 95% a b c *d e f *g h i a b c

Unweighted Total 2119 597 455 112 10 32 63 10 47 442 679 653 470

Total 2119 689 441 137 9 31 57 8 75 392 765 693 418
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Much freer to say what they think 591 240 111 39 - 6 18 4 27 90 296 162 101
28% 35% 25% 29% - 18% 32% 48% 36% 23% 39% 23% 24%

bi i bc

Slightly freer to say what they think 421 129 88 42 2 10 9 1 22 76 168 139 7

20% 19% 20% 31% 23% 32% 15% 15% 30% 19% 22% 20% 18%
abfi

No difference between now and then 540 174 121 25 3 11 14 1 13 114 161 191 123
25% 25% 27% 18% 27% 34% 25% 8% 18% 29% 21% 27% 29%

c c a a

Slightly less free to say what they think 238 49 57 14 * 2 7 1 8 52 43 92 64
11% 7% 13% 10% 5% 8% 13% 15% 10% 13% 6% 13% 15%

a a a a

Much less free to say what they think 174 59 42 5 4 * 7 1 5 30 63 68 22
8% 9% 10% 4% 46% 1% 12% 15% 6% 8% 8% 10% 5%

c c c c

Don't know 156 38 21 12 - 2 2 - - 30 34 41 32
7% 5% 5% 8% - 7% 3% - - 8% 4% 6% 8%

h a

Sum: Freer to say what they think 1012 369 200 82 2 15 27 5 49 166 464 301 177
48% 54% 45% 60% 23% 50% 47% 63% 66% 42% 61% 43% 42%

bi bi bi bc

Sum: Less free to say what they think 411 107 100 19 5 3 14 2 12 82 106 160 86
19% 16% 23% 14% 50% 9% 25% 30% 16% 21% 14% 23% 20%

ac a a a
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MIPPR/Reclaim Poll

Q2_3. 20 years ago: Thinking about each of the following time periods compared to now, to what extent do you think people in the UK were or were not freer to say
what they think?

BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ NET:18-34 [ NET:35-54 NET: 55+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i
Unweighted Total 2119 1032 1087 306 449 372 322 352 318 755 694 670
Total 2119 1034 1085 235 367 339 375 314 489 602 714 803
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Much freer to say what they think 752 379 373 57 110 100 140 122 223 167 240 345
35% 37% 34% 24% 30% 29% 37% 39% 46% 28% 34% 43%
abcg abcg abcdgh ag abcgh
Slightly freer to say what they think 287 136 151 42 55 48 49 44 48 98 98 92
14% 13% 14% 18% 15% 14% 13% 14% 10% 16% 14% 11%
fi f fi
No difference between now and then 413 239 174 46 68 74 61 60 104 114 135 164
20% 23% 16% 20% 19% 22% 16% 19% 21% 19% 19% 20%
b
Slightly less free to say what they think 218 94 124 27 41 36 48 33 32 68 84 66
10% 9% 11% 11% 11% 11% 13% 11% 7% 11% 12% 8%
f f fi fi fi
Much less free to say what they think 269 118 151 40 52 47 42 36 52 91 89 88
13% 11% 14% 17% 14% 14% 11% 11% 11% 15% 12% 11%
defi fi
Don't know 180 68 112 23 41 34 34 18 29 64 68 48
8% 7% 10% 10% 11% 10% 9% 6% 6% 11% 9% 6%
a i efi ei efi ei
Sum: Freer to say what they think 1039 515 524 100 165 148 190 166 272 264 338 437
49% 50% 48% 42% 45% 44% 51% 53% 56% 44% 47% 54%
ag abcg abcgh abcgh
Sum: Less free to say what they think 486 212 275 67 93 83 90 69 85 159 173 154
23% 20% 25% 28% 25% 24% 24% 22% 17% 27% 24% 19%
a fi fi fi f fi fi
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MIPPR/Reclaim Poll

Q2_3. 20 years ago: Thinking about each of the following time periods compared to now, to what extent do you think people in the UK were or were not freer to say

what they think?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Much freer to say what they think

Slightly freer to say what they think

No difference between now and then

Slightly less free to say what they think

Much less free to say what they think

Don't know

Sum: Freer to say what they think

Sum: Less free to say what they think

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE
a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b
2119 38 192 213 112 176 110 209 162 149 284 169 305 1779 1102 1017
2119 64 179 236 86 173 103 183 150 183 288 197 278 1774 1174 945
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
752 27 74 85 30 60 42 60 54 64 92 83 79 609 409 343
35% 43% 41% 36% 35% 35% 41% 33% 36% 35% 32% 42% 28% 34% 35% 36%
jim | jlm |
287 9 17 31 10 29 14 29 20 23 42 21 43 247 163 124
14% 15% 10% 13% 12% 17% 13% 16% 13% 12% 15% 10% 15% 14% 14% 13%
b
413 12 29 46 24 35 22 36 35 33 53 36 52 350 247 166
20% 19% 16% 20% 28% 20% 22% 20% 23% 18% 18% 18% 19% 20% 21% 18%
bjm b
218 4 20 25 3 18 8 18 14 26 23 19 39 185 136 82
10% 6% 11% 11% 4% 10% 8% 10% 10% 14% 8% 10% 14% 10% 12% 9%
d d d dj dj d b
269 8 23 32 11 13 8 22 18 22 48 23 41 229 140 128
13% 12% 13% 14% 13% 8% 8% 12% 12% 12% 17% 12% 15% 13% 12% 14%
ef e e
180 3 16 16 7 18 8 18 9 16 31 15 23 153 79 101
8% 5% 9% 7% 8% 10% 8% 10% 6% 9% 11% 7% 8% 9% 7% 11%
a
1039 37 91 117 41 89 56 89 74 87 134 104 122 856 572 468
49% 58% 51% 49% 47% 51% 54% 49% 49% 47% 46% 53% 44% 48% 49% 49%
486 12 43 57 14 31 17 39 32 47 70 43 80 415 276 210
23% 19% 24% 24% 17% 18% 16% 22% 22% 26% 24% 22% 29% 23% 24% 22%
defm

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 5th - 7th Feb 2021

Savanta




MIPPR/Reclaim Poll

Q2_3. 20 years ago: Thinking about each of the following time periods compared to now, to what extent do you think people in the UK were or were not freer to say
what they think?

BASE: All respondents

2019 Past Vote 2016 EU Vote
Liberal The Brexit

Total Conservative Labour Democrat Party Green SNP Plaid Cymru Another party Did not vote Leave Remain Did not vote

Significance Level: 95% a b c *d e f *g h i a b c

Unweighted Total 2119 597 455 112 10 32 63 10 47 442 679 653 470

Total 2119 689 441 137 9 31 57 8 75 392 765 693 418
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Much freer to say what they think 752 317 121 49 2 11 23 5 40 116 378 206 129
35% 46% 27% 36% 23% 36% 40% 66% 53% 30% 49% 30% 31%

bi b bi bc

Slightly freer to say what they think 287 78 83 18 * 5 3 1 9 58 90 107 61

14% 11% 19% 13% 4% 16% 6% 13% 12% 15% 12% 15% 15%
af f a

No difference between now and then 413 113 98 27 3 7 8 - 12 92 119 136 97
20% 16% 22% 20% 27% 23% 14% - 16% 23% 16% 20% 23%

a a a

Slightly less free to say what they think 218 65 44 16 * 4 8 * 7 42 53 87 48
10% 9% 10% 12% 3% 12% 13% 6% 9% 11% 7% 13% 11%

a a

Much less free to say what they think 269 80 69 13 4 2 11 1 5 47 85 104 47
13% 12% 16% 9% 42% 6% 20% 15% 7% 12% 11% 15% 11%

c a

Don't know 180 37 27 13 - 2 4 - 3 36 40 52 36
8% 5% 6% 10% - 7% 7% - 3% 9% 5% 7% 9%

a a

Sum: Freer to say what they think 1039 395 204 68 3 16 26 6 49 175 469 314 189
49% 57% 46% 49% 27% 53% 45% 80% 65% 45% 61% 45% 45%

bi bfi bc

Sum: Less free to say what they think 486 145 113 29 4 6 19 2 12 89 137 191 95
23% 21% 26% 21% 46% 18% 33% 20% 16% 23% 18% 28% 23%

ah a a
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MIPPR/Reclaim Poll

Q3. Summary: To what extent do you believe that people in the UK are afraid or unafraid to speak their minds about each of the following issues or topics?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%

Racial equality

Immigration

Transgender rights

Gay rights

Sexual activity

The #MeToo movement

Vaccinations

Government Coronavirus policies

Brexit

Climate change
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Scale
Somewhat Neither afraid Somewhat
Total Very afraid afraid nor unafraid unafraid Very unafraid Don't know Sum: Afraid Sum: Unafraid
*a *b *c *d *e *f *g *h
2119 301 616 508 317 254 123 917 571
100% 14% 29% 24% 15% 12% 6% 43% 27%
2119 294 610 498 337 262 117 904 599
100% 14% 29% 24% 16% 12% 6% 43% 28%
2119 287 599 553 290 234 156 886 524
100% 14% 28% 26% 14% 11% 7% 42% 25%
2119 214 549 573 366 273 143 764 639
100% 10% 26% 27% 17% 13% 7% 36% 30%
2119 189 516 653 347 248 166 705 595
100% 9% 24% 31% 16% 12% 8% 33% 28%
2119 180 423 653 289 225 349 603 514
100% 9% 20% 31% 14% 11% 16% 28% 24%
2119 160 361 598 409 479 113 521 888
100% 8% 17% 28% 19% 23% 5% 25% 42%
2119 154 359 585 431 483 108 513 914
100% 7% 17% 28% 20% 23% 5% 24% 43%
2119 176 335 582 401 509 116 511 910
100% 8% 16% 27% 19% 24% 5% 24% 43%
2119 172 326 589 409 504 119 498 913
100% 8% 15% 28% 19% 24% 6% 24% 43%
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MIPPR/Reclaim Poll

Q3 1. Racial equality: To what extent do you believe that people in the UK are afraid or unafraid to speak their minds about each of the following issues or topics?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Very afraid

Somewhat afraid

Neither afraid nor unafraid

Somewhat unafraid

Very unafraid

Don't know

Sum: Afraid

Sum: Unafraid

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 5th - 7th Feb 2021

Gender Age
Total Male [ Female 18-24 25-34 3544 ] 4554 5564 | 65+ NET:18-34 | NET:35-54 | NET:55+
a b a b c d e f g h i
2119 1032 1087 306 449 372 322 352 318 755 694 670
2119 1034 1085 235 367 339 375 314 489 602 714 803
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
301 146 155 1 48 a4 49 42 77 89 93 119
14% 14% 14% 18% 13% 13% 13% 13% 16% 15% 13% 15%
616 291 325 72 95 84 108 108 150 167 192 257
29% 28% 30% 31% 26% 25% 29% 34% 31% 28% 27% 32%
bcgh bch
508 272 236 54 82 87 97 69 119 135 184 188
24% 26% 22% 23% 22% 26% 26% 22% 24% 22% 26% 23%
b
317 153 164 22 74 57 64 36 64 9 121 101
15% 15% 15% 9% 20% 17% 17% 12% 13% 16% 17% 13%
aefi ae ae a aei
254 127 127 29 a1 43 38 44 59 70 81 103
12% 12% 12% 13% 11% 13% 10% 14% 12% 12% 11% 13%
123 45 78 16 28 25 19 14 21 45 44 35
6% 4% 7% % 8% % 5% 4% 4% 7% 6% 4%
a i i i
917 437 480 113 142 128 157 150 226 256 285 376
43% 2% 44% 48% 39% 38% 42% 48% 46% 43% 40% 47%
bch bch bc bch
571 280 291 52 114 99 102 81 123 166 201 204
27% 27% 27% 22% 31% 29% 27% 26% 25% 28% 28% 25%
ai a a
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Q3_1. Racial equality

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Very afraid

Somewhat afraid

Neither afraid nor unafraid

Somewhat unafraid

Very unafraid

Don't know

Sum: Afraid

Sum: Unafraid

MIPPR/Reclaim Poll

: To what extent do you believe that people in the UK are afraid or unafraid to speak their minds about each of the following issues or topics?

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:

Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE

a b c d e f o] h i j k | m a b

2119 38 192 213 112 176 110 209 162 149 284 169 305 1779 1102 1017

2119 64 179 236 86 173 103 183 150 183 288 197 278 1774 1174 945
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

301 11 23 29 15 27 21 35 27 19 43 19 32 246 163 139
14% 17% 13% 12% 17% 16% 20% 19% 18% 10% 15% 10% 11% 14% 14% 15%

ikl iklm ikl

616 11 54 74 25 52 30 53 39 50 78 62 87 520 345 271
29% 18% 30% 31% 29% 30% 30% 29% 26% 27% 27% 32% 31% 29% 29% 29%

508 16 34 61 27 37 19 43 43 47 71 49 61 439 269 239
24% 25% 19% 26% 31% 21% 19% 24% 29% 26% 25% 25% 22% 25% 23% 25%

bfl b

317 21 31 22 10 23 16 20 14 37 39 32 52 249 187 130

15% 32% 17% 9% 12% 14% 16% 11% 9% 20% 14% 16% 19% 14% 16% 14%
bedefghjkim ch cghm ch cghm

254 5 28 34 8 20 8 16 19 15 44 24 31 212 156 98

12% 8% 16% 14% 10% 12% 8% 9% 13% 8% 15% 12% 11% 12% 13% 10%
gi gi b

123 - 9 17 1 13 8 16 7 15 13 11 15 106 54 69
6% - 5% 7% 1% 7% 8% 9% 5% 8% 4% 5% 5% 6% 5% %

d d d d d d a

917 22 77 103 39 80 51 88 66 68 121 82 119 767 508 409
43% 35% 43% 44% 46% 46% 50% 48% 44% 37% 42% 41% 43% 43% 43% 43%

i i

571 26 59 56 19 44 24 36 33 52 83 56 83 462 343 228

27% 40% 33% 24% 22% 25% 24% 20% 22% 28% 29% 28% 30% 26% 29% 24%
cdgh cdghm g g g g b
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MIPPR/Reclaim Poll

Q3 1. Racial equality: To what extent do you believe that people in the UK are afraid or unafraid to speak their minds about each of the following issues or topics?
BASE: All respondents

2019 Past Vote 2016 EU Vote
Liberal The Brexit
Total Conservative Labour Democrat Party Green SNP Plaid Cymru Another party Did not vote Leave Remain Did not vote
Significance Level: 95% a b c *d e f *g h i a b c
Unweighted Total 2119 597 455 112 10 32 63 10 47 442 679 653 470
Total 2119 689 441 137 9 31 57 8 75 392 765 693 418
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Very afraid 301 124 65 12 1 3 4 3 17 43 145 78 49
14% 18% 15% 9% 11% 8% 7% 36% 23% 11% 19% 11% 12%
cfi cfi bc
Somewhat afraid 616 217 130 45 1 6 19 * 12 114 222 209 130
29% 32% 29% 33% 13% 20% 34% 5% 16% 29% 29% 30% 31%
h h h
Neither afraid nor unafraid 508 169 106 32 * 6 6 3 14 94 180 154 99
24% 24% 24% 24% 4% 21% 10% 38% 19% 24% 24% 22% 24%
f f f f
Somewhat unafraid 317 77 49 29 5 5 12 1 25 76 91 123 79
15% 11% 11% 21% 51% 17% 21% 15% 34% 19% 12% 18% 19%
ab ab abi ab a a
Very unafraid 254 69 67 12 2 8 16 * 5 51 91 101 41
12% 10% 15% 9% 21% 26% 27% 6% 7% 13% 12% 15% 10%
a achi abchi c
Don't know 123 32 25 7 - 2 1 - 1 14 37 28 20
6% 5% 6% 5% - 8% 1% - 1% 4% 5% 4% 5%
Sum: Afraid 917 341 194 57 2 9 23 3 30 157 366 288 179
43% 50% 44% 41% 23% 28% 41% 42% 39% 40% 48% 41% 43%
ei b
Sum: Unafraid 571 146 116 41 7 13 27 2 30 126 182 223 120
27% 21% 26% 30% 72% 43% 48% 20% 41% 32% 24% 32% 29%
a ab abci ab a a

Savanta

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 5th - 7th Feb 2021




MIPPR/Reclaim Poll

Q3 2. Gay rights: To what extent do you believe that people in the UK are afraid or unafraid to speak their minds about each of the following issues or topics?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Very afraid

Somewhat afraid

Neither afraid nor unafraid

Somewhat unafraid

Very unafraid

Don't know

Sum: Afraid

Sum: Unafraid

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 5th - 7th Feb 2021

Gender Age
Total Male [ Female 18-24 25-34 3544 ] 4554 5564 | 65+ NET:18-34 | NET:35-54 | NET:55+
a b a b c d e f g h i
2119 1032 1087 306 449 372 322 352 318 755 694 670
2119 1034 1085 235 367 339 375 314 489 602 714 803
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
214 122 92 25 55 36 42 20 36 80 77 56
10% 12% 8% 11% 15% 11% 11% 6% 7% 13% 11% 7%
b efhi ei ei efi ei
549 257 292 70 82 92 91 84 130 152 183 214
26% 25% 27% 30% 22% 27% 24% 27% 26% 25% 26% 27%
b
573 293 280 64 78 84 103 91 152 143 187 244
27% 28% 26% 27% 21% 25% 27% 29% 31% 24% 26% 30%
b bg bg
366 177 189 22 73 63 66 56 87 95 128 143
17% 17% 17% 10% 20% 18% 18% 18% 18% 16% 18% 18%
a a a a a a a a
273 126 147 34 51 36 49 44 59 85 85 103
13% 12% 14% 14% 14% 11% 13% 14% 12% 14% 12% 13%
143 58 85 19 26 29 25 18 26 46 54 44
7% 6% 8% 8% % 8% % 6% 5% 8% % 5%
a
764 380 384 95 137 128 133 104 166 233 261 270
36% 37% 35% 41% 37% 38% 35% 33% 34% 39% 36% 34%
i
639 304 336 56 125 99 115 100 145 181 213 245
30% 29% 31% 24% 34% 29% 31% 32% 30% 30% 30% 31%
a a a a a
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MIPPR/Reclaim Poll

Q3 2. Gay rights: To what extent do you believe that people in the UK are afraid or unafraid to speak their minds about each of the following issues or topics?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Very afraid

Somewhat afraid

Neither afraid nor unafraid

Somewhat unafraid

Very unafraid

Don't know

Sum: Afraid

Sum: Unafraid

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE
a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b
2119 38 192 213 112 176 110 209 162 149 284 169 305 1779 1102 1017
2119 64 179 236 86 173 103 183 150 183 288 197 278 1774 1174 945
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
214 15 16 27 9 15 18 18 12 11 33 19 20 165 132 82
10% 23% 9% 12% 10% 9% 18% 10% 8% 6% 12% 10% 7% 9% 11% 9%
bdeghijklm beghilm b
549 23 56 66 18 36 27 38 56 40 66 52 71 444 303 246
26% 35% 32% 28% 21% 21% 26% 21% 37% 22% 23% 27% 26% 25% 26% 26%
degijm degijklm
573 15 32 65 32 53 25 56 29 50 78 57 82 502 293 280
27% 24% 18% 28% 37% 31% 24% 31% 19% 28% 27% 29% 30% 28% 25% 30%
b bfh bh bh b b bh bh bh a
366 6 31 39 16 26 17 36 25 38 46 36 49 313 226 140
17% 10% 17% 17% 19% 15% 16% 20% 17% 21% 16% 18% 18% 18% 19% 15%
b
273 5 33 29 11 27 11 17 19 23 48 16 35 224 156 117
13% 8% 19% 12% 12% 15% 10% 9% 13% 13% 17% 8% 13% 13% 13% 12%
gkm k gk
143 - 10 9 1 16 6 18 9 21 17 17 19 127 63 80
7% - 6% 4% 1% 9% 6% 10% 6% 11% 6% 9% 7% 7% 5% 8%
d cd acd d acdj d d d d a
764 37 73 94 27 51 45 56 67 51 99 72 92 609 435 328
36% 59% 41% 40% 31% 30% 44% 31% 45% 28% 34% 36% 33% 34% 37% 35%
bcdegijkim egi ei egilm degijlm
639 11 64 68 27 53 27 52 45 61 94 52 85 537 382 257
30% 18% 36% 29% 31% 31% 26% 29% 30% 33% 33% 26% 30% 30% 33% 27%
a b
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MIPPR/Reclaim Poll

Q3 2. Gay rights: To what extent do you believe that people in the UK are afraid or unafraid to speak their minds about each of the following issues or topics?

BASE: All respondents

2019 Past Vote

2016 EU Vote

Liberal The Brexit
Total Conservative Labour Democrat Party Green SNP Plaid Cymru Another party Did not vote Leave Remain Did not vote
Significance Level: 95% a b c *d e f *g h i a b c
Unweighted Total 2119 597 455 112 10 32 63 10 47 442 679 653 470
Total 2119 689 441 137 9 31 57 8 75 392 765 693 418
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Very afraid 214 66 44 12 1 1 5 2 15 45 90 60 35
10% 10% 10% 9% 11% 2% 8% 24% 20% 11% 12% 9% 8%
abe
Somewhat afraid 549 192 97 34 3 5 20 2 27 103 202 181 121
26% 28% 22% 25% 31% 17% 34% 25% 35% 26% 26% 26% 29%
b b b
Neither afraid nor unafraid 573 188 125 37 * 11 5 2 13 104 200 169 119
27% 27% 28% 27% 4% 36% 9% 28% 17% 26% 26% 24% 28%
f f f f f
Somewhat unafraid 366 121 83 34 5 4 11 2 13 60 128 149 61
17% 18% 19% 25% 50% 12% 20% 23% 17% 15% 17% 22% 15%
i ac
Very unafraid 273 81 69 13 * 7 15 - 7 59 101 100 55
13% 12% 16% 10% 5% 22% 27% - 10% 15% 13% 14% 13%
abchi
Don't know 143 41 24 6 - 3 1 - 1 21 44 34 27
% 6% 5% 5% - 11% 2% - 1% 5% 6% 5% 6%
h
Sum: Afraid 764 258 141 46 4 6 24 4 42 148 292 241 156
36% 37% 32% 34% 41% 19% 42% 49% 56% 38% 38% 35% 37%
e e abcei e
Sum: Unafraid 639 203 152 47 5 10 27 2 20 120 229 249 116
30% 29% 34% 34% 54% 34% 46% 23% 27% 31% 30% 36% 28%
ahi ac
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MIPPR/Reclaim Poll

Q3_3. Sexual activity: To what extent do you believe that people in the UK are afraid or unafraid to speak their minds about each of the following issues or topics?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Very afraid

Somewhat afraid

Neither afraid nor unafraid

Somewhat unafraid

Very unafraid

Don't know

Sum: Afraid

Sum: Unafraid

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 5th - 7th Feb 2021

Gender Age

Total Male [ Female 18-24 25-34 3544 ] 4554 5564 | 65+ NET:18-34 | NET:35-54 | NET:55+

a b a b c d e f g h i

2119 1032 1087 306 449 372 322 352 318 755 694 670

2119 1034 1085 235 367 339 375 314 489 602 714 803
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

189 99 % 34 43 40 25 18 29 77 65 48
9% 10% 8% 14% 12% 12% 7% 6% 6% 13% 9% 6%

defhi defi defi dethi i

516 236 280 61 85 81 79 82 129 145 160 210
24% 23% 26% 26% 23% 24% 21% 26% 26% 24% 22% 26%

653 328 324 63 89 9 134 100 178 152 224 277
31% 32% 30% 27% 24% 27% 36% 32% 36% 25% 31% 35%

abcg bg abcg bg abcg

347 177 170 28 69 59 63 51 77 97 122 128
16% 17% 16% 12% 19% 17% 17% 16% 16% 16% 17% 16%

a a

248 130 118 30 46 40 46 43 43 76 86 86

12% 13% 11% 13% 13% 12% 12% 14% 9% 13% 12% 11%
f

166 64 102 20 36 29 28 20 34 55 57 54

8% 6% 9% 8% 10% 9% % 6% % 9% 8% %
a

705 335 370 94 128 121 104 100 158 222 225 258

33% 32% 34% 40% 35% 36% 28% 32% 32% 37% 31% 32%
defhi d d dh

595 306 289 58 115 99 109 94 120 173 208 214

28% 30% 27% 25% 31% 29% 29% 30% 24% 29% 29% 27%
f
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Q3_3. Sexual activity

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Very afraid

Somewhat afraid

Neither afraid nor unafraid

Somewhat unafraid

Very unafraid

Don't know

Sum: Afraid

Sum: Unafraid

: To what extent do you believe that people in the UK are afraid or unafraid to speak their minds about each of the following issues or topics?

MIPPR/Reclaim Poll

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:

Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE

a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b

2119 38 192 213 112 176 110 209 162 149 284 169 305 1779 1102 1017

2119 64 179 236 86 173 103 183 150 183 288 197 278 1774 1174 945
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

189 9 14 24 7 15 12 14 15 14 21 13 31 154 111 78
9% 14% 8% 10% 8% 9% 11% 8% 10% 7% 7% 7% 11% 9% 9% 8%

516 15 49 56 24 36 27 44 46 38 65 50 65 424 279 236
24% 24% 27% 24% 28% 21% 26% 24% 30% 21% 23% 25% 24% 24% 24% 25%

e

653 21 46 77 25 61 30 59 41 49 100 62 83 556 339 314
31% 33% 25% 33% 28% 35% 29% 32% 27% 27% 35% 31% 30% 31% 29% 33%

b b a

347 12 30 34 13 25 20 24 24 44 41 32 48 285 220 127
16% 19% 17% 14% 15% 15% 20% 13% 16% 24% 14% 16% 17% 16% 19% 13%

cegjm b

248 3 24 26 16 19 5 21 15 17 46 22 33 215 143 105

12% 5% 13% 11% 19% 11% 5% 11% 10% 9% 16% 11% 12% 12% 12% 11%
f acfhim f f f

166 3 16 20 1 17 8 20 9 21 16 18 18 140 82 84

8% 4% 9% 8% 1% 10% 8% 11% 6% 12% 5% 9% 6% 8% 7% 9%
d d d d dj d djl d d d

705 24 64 80 31 51 39 58 61 52 86 63 96 578 391 314

33% 38% 36% 34% 36% 29% 38% 32% 40% 28% 30% 32% 35% 33% 33% 33%
eijm

595 16 54 60 29 44 26 45 39 61 86 54 81 500 363 232

28% 25% 30% 25% 34% 26% 25% 25% 26% 33% 30% 27% 29% 28% 31% 25%
b
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MIPPR/Reclaim Poll

Q3_3. Sexual activity: To what extent do you believe that people in the UK are afraid or unafraid to speak their minds about each of the following issues or topics?
BASE: All respondents

2019 Past Vote 2016 EU Vote
Liberal The Brexit

Total Conservative Labour Democrat Party Green SNP Plaid Cymru Another party Did not vote Leave Remain Did not vote

Significance Level: 95% a b c *d e f *g h i a b c

Unweighted Total 2119 597 455 112 10 32 63 10 47 442 679 653 470

Total 2119 689 441 137 9 31 57 8 75 392 765 693 418
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Very afraid 189 48 47 15 * 1 5 2 8 46 62 61 45
9% 7% 11% 11% 5% 3% 8% 20% 10% 12% 8% 9% 11%

a a

Somewhat afraid 516 169 116 36 1 12 15 2 22 84 175 183 104

24% 25% 26% 27% 13% 39% 26% 25% 30% 21% 23% 26% 25%
i

Neither afraid nor unafraid 653 240 120 38 3 12 12 2 21 118 255 199 121

31% 35% 27% 27% 37% 39% 21% 21% 29% 30% 33% 29% 29%
bf

Somewhat unafraid 347 114 65 25 4 3 11 3 15 68 128 124 65
16% 16% 15% 18% 41% 9% 20% 32% 20% 17% 17% 18% 16%

Very unafraid 248 69 62 16 * 3 8 * 6 51 92 82 52
12% 10% 14% 12% 5% 10% 13% 2% 8% 13% 12% 12% 12%

a

Don't know 166 49 30 7 - - 6 - 3 25 54 44 32
8% 7% 7% 5% - - 11% - 3% 6% 7% 6% 8%

Sum: Afraid 705 217 164 51 2 13 20 3 30 130 237 245 149
33% 31% 37% 37% 17% 42% 35% 45% 40% 33% 31% 35% 36%

Sum: Unafraid 595 182 127 41 4 6 19 3 21 119 219 206 117
28% 26% 29% 30% 46% 19% 33% 35% 28% 30% 29% 30% 28%
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MIPPR/Reclaim Poll

Q3 _4. Transgender rights: To what extent do you believe that people in the UK are afraid or unafraid to speak their minds about each of the following issues or topics?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age

Total Male [ Female 18-24 25-34 3544 ] 4554 5564 | 65+ NET: 18-34 NET: 35-54 | NET: 55+

Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i

Unweighted Total 2119 1032 1087 306 449 372 322 352 318 755 694 670

Total 2119 1034 1085 235 367 339 375 314 489 602 714 803
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Very afraid 287 138 149 37 51 42 52 46 59 89 93 105
14% 13% 14% 16% 14% 12% 14% 15% 12% 15% 13% 13%

Somewhat afraid 599 292 306 71 103 88 101 95 140 174 189 235
28% 28% 28% 30% 28% 26% 27% 30% 29% 29% 26% 29%

Neither afraid nor unafraid 553 293 260 49 73 94 103 75 159 122 197 234
26% 28% 24% 21% 20% 28% 27% 24% 32% 20% 28% 29%

b abg bg abeg abg abg

Somewhat unafraid 290 128 162 33 64 49 57 40 46 97 107 86
14% 12% 15% 14% 18% 14% 15% 13% 9% 16% 15% 11%

fi f fi fi fi

Very unafraid 234 116 119 28 42 36 35 36 57 70 72 93
11% 11% 11% 12% 11% 11% 9% 12% 12% 12% 10% 12%

Don't know 156 68 88 17 33 29 27 22 28 50 56 50
7% 7% 8% 7% 9% 9% 7% 7% 6% 8% 8% 6%

Sum: Afraid 886 430 456 108 155 130 153 141 200 262 283 341
42% 42% 42% 46% 42% 38% 41% 45% 41% 44% 40% 42%

c

Sum: Unafraid 524 243 281 61 106 85 93 76 103 167 178 179

25% 24% 26% 26% 29% 25% 25% 24% 21% 28% 25% 22%
fi fi
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MIPPR/Reclaim Poll

Q3 _4. Transgender rights: To what extent do you believe that people in the UK are afraid or unafraid to speak their minds about each of the following issues or topics?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Very afraid

Somewhat afraid

Neither afraid nor unafraid

Somewhat unafraid

Very unafraid

Don't know

Sum: Afraid

Sum: Unafraid

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:

Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE

a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b

2119 38 192 213 112 176 110 209 162 149 284 169 305 1779 1102 1017

2119 64 179 236 86 173 103 183 150 183 288 197 278 1774 1174 945
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

287 13 22 27 15 31 20 20 17 21 40 23 38 233 166 122
14% 20% 12% 12% 17% 18% 19% 11% 11% 12% 14% 12% 14% 13% 14% 13%

9

599 21 61 70 23 42 28 45 56 38 86 56 72 488 343 255

28% 34% 34% 29% 27% 24% 27% 25% 37% 21% 30% 29% 26% 28% 29% 27%
egilm egilm i

553 12 32 63 26 36 19 63 38 66 73 53 72 490 272 281
26% 20% 18% 27% 31% 21% 19% 34% 25% 36% 25% 27% 26% 28% 23% 30%

b bf befjim befhjim b b b bef a

290 10 25 37 9 24 13 20 19 22 31 32 47 242 187 103
14% 16% 14% 16% 11% 14% 13% 11% 13% 12% 11% 16% 17% 14% 16% 11%

j b

234 7 29 26 8 23 16 15 13 17 36 16 28 183 131 104

11% 11% 16% 11% 9% 14% 16% 8% 9% 9% 12% 8% 10% 10% 11% 11%
ghkim gk

156 - 10 13 5 16 7 19 8 18 22 17 20 138 75 81

7% - 6% 6% 5% 9% 7% 11% 5% 10% 8% 9% 7% 8% 6% 9%
a a a

886 34 83 97 38 73 47 66 72 59 127 80 110 721 509 377

42% 54% 46% 41% 44% 42% 46% 36% 48% 32% 44% 40% 40% 41% 43% 40%
gi gi i gi i i

524 17 54 63 17 48 29 35 32 40 67 48 75 424 317 207

25% 26% 30% 27% 20% 28% 29% 19% 21% 22% 23% 24% 27% 24% 27% 22%
dg 9 9 b
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MIPPR/Reclaim Poll

Q3 _4. Transgender rights: To what extent do you believe that people in the UK are afraid or unafraid to speak their minds about each of the following issues or topics?

BASE: All respondents

2019 Past Vote

2016 EU Vote

Liberal The Brexit
Total Conservative Labour Democrat Party Green SNP Plaid Cymru Another party Did not vote Leave Remain Did not vote
Significance Level: 95% a b c *d e f *g h i a b c
Unweighted Total 2119 597 455 112 10 32 63 10 47 442 679 653 470
Total 2119 689 441 137 9 31 57 8 75 392 765 693 418
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Very afraid 287 103 61 12 1 1 6 3 18 51 137 67 54
14% 15% 14% 9% 16% 5% 10% 42% 24% 13% 18% 10% 13%
cei bc
Somewhat afraid 599 215 112 44 3 9 20 1 27 104 210 220 123
28% 31% 25% 32% 29% 28% 35% 9% 36% 27% 28% 32% 29%
b
Neither afraid nor unafraid 553 185 117 38 * 8 7 2 9 104 212 167 103
26% 27% 27% 28% 4% 25% 12% 26% 12% 27% 28% 24% 25%
fth fh fh fh
Somewhat unafraid 290 75 67 25 2 3 9 * 13 59 79 115 61
14% 11% 15% 18% 19% 9% 16% 6% 17% 15% 10% 17% 15%
a a a a a
Very unafraid 234 68 52 11 3 5 14 1 8 51 86 85 44
11% 10% 12% 8% 32% 18% 25% 18% 10% 13% 11% 12% 11%
abci
Don't know 156 43 31 6 - 5 1 - * 23 41 39 33
% 6% 7% 5% - 17% 2% - 1% 6% 5% 6% 8%
abcfhi
Sum: Afraid 886 318 173 57 4 10 26 4 45 155 347 287 177
42% 46% 39% 42% 45% 32% 45% 51% 60% 40% 45% 41% 42%
bi bcei
Sum: Unafraid 524 143 120 35 5 8 23 2 21 110 165 200 105
25% 21% 27% 26% 51% 26% 41% 23% 28% 28% 22% 29% 25%
a abci a a
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MIPPR/Reclaim Poll

Q3 5. The #MeToo movement: To what extent do you believe that people in the UK are afraid or unafraid to speak their minds about each of the following issues or

topics?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ NET:18-34 [ NET:35-54 NET: 55+

Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i

Unweighted Total 2119 1032 1087 306 449 372 322 352 318 755 694 670

Total 2119 1034 1085 235 367 339 375 314 489 602 714 803
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Very afraid 180 91 90 30 36 27 33 22 32 66 60 54
9% 9% 8% 13% 10% 8% 9% 7% 7% 11% 8% 7%

cefhi efi

Somewhat afraid 423 217 206 52 7 80 63 56 95 129 143 151

20% 21% 19% 22% 21% 24% 17% 18% 19% 21% 20% 19%
d

Neither afraid nor unafraid 653 330 322 67 106 94 124 107 155 173 217 262
31% 32% 30% 29% 29% 28% 33% 34% 32% 29% 30% 33%

Somewhat unafraid 289 132 157 29 71 50 51 31 56 100 101 87
14% 13% 14% 13% 19% 15% 14% 10% 11% 17% 14% 11%

adefhi e efi e

Very unafraid 225 115 110 25 35 36 32 39 59 60 68 98
11% 11% 10% 10% 10% 11% 8% 12% 12% 10% 10% 12%

Don't know 349 149 199 32 42 52 72 59 93 73 124 152
16% 14% 18% 13% 11% 15% 19% 19% 19% 12% 17% 19%

a bg bg bg bg abg

Sum: Afraid 603 307 296 82 113 107 96 78 127 195 204 205
28% 30% 27% 35% 31% 32% 26% 25% 26% 32% 29% 26%

defhi ei defi

Sum: Unafraid 514 247 267 54 106 87 83 70 115 160 169 185

24% 24% 25% 23% 29% 26% 22% 22% 23% 27% 24% 23%
dehi
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MIPPR/Reclaim Poll

Q3 5. The #MeToo movement: To what extent do you believe that people in the UK are afraid or unafraid to speak their minds about each of the following issues or

topics?
BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Very afraid

Somewhat afraid

Neither afraid nor unafraid

Somewhat unafraid

Very unafraid

Don't know

Sum: Afraid

Sum: Unafraid

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:

Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE

a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b

2119 38 192 213 112 176 110 209 162 149 284 169 305 1779 1102 1017

2119 64 179 236 86 173 103 183 150 183 288 197 278 1774 1174 945
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

180 11 13 19 7 13 9 15 16 14 27 10 27 148 108 72
9% 17% 7% 8% 8% 8% 9% 8% 10% 8% 9% 5% 10% 8% 9% 8%

k

423 13 37 64 19 29 14 29 28 27 57 43 63 360 257 166

20% 20% 21% 27% 22% 17% 13% 16% 19% 15% 20% 22% 23% 20% 22% 18%
efgim fi b

653 22 46 66 27 57 37 58 41 52 93 70 84 548 359 294
31% 34% 26% 28% 32% 33% 36% 32% 28% 28% 32% 35% 30% 31% 31% 31%

289 5 22 33 12 17 13 27 27 32 32 25 45 249 157 132
14% 8% 12% 14% 13% 10% 13% 15% 18% 18% 11% 13% 16% 14% 13% 14%

ej e

225 8 32 28 10 12 13 17 15 16 35 15 24 173 131 94

11% 12% 18% 12% 11% 7% 13% 10% 10% 9% 12% 8% 9% 10% 11% 10%
eghikim

349 6 29 26 11 44 18 37 23 42 44 34 35 296 162 186
16% 9% 16% 11% 13% 26% 17% 20% 15% 23% 15% 17% 12% 17% 14% 20%

abcdhjim cl cdjl c a

603 23 50 83 26 42 22 45 44 41 84 53 90 508 365 238
28% 37% 28% 35% 30% 25% 22% 24% 29% 22% 29% 27% 32% 29% 31% 25%

efgim fgi b

514 13 54 61 21 29 26 44 42 48 67 40 69 422 287 227

24% 20% 30% 26% 25% 17% 26% 24% 28% 26% 23% 20% 25% 24% 24% 24%
ek e e e e e

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 5th - 7th Feb 2021

Savanta




MIPPR/Reclaim Poll

Q3 5. The #MeToo movement: To what extent do you believe that people in the UK are afraid or unafraid to speak their minds about each of the following issues or

topics?
BASE: All respondents

2019 Past Vote 2016 EU Vote
Liberal The Brexit
Total Conservative Labour Democrat Party Green SNP Plaid Cymru Another party Did not vote Leave Remain Did not vote
Significance Level: 95% a b c *d e f *g h i a b c
Unweighted Total 2119 597 455 112 10 32 63 10 47 442 679 653 470
Total 2119 689 441 137 9 31 57 8 75 392 765 693 418
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Very afraid 180 68 28 9 1 1 4 1 14 34 92 36 34
9% 10% 6% % 11% 2% 7% 14% 19% 9% 12% 5% 8%
bcei bc
Somewhat afraid 423 142 107 27 2 2 11 * 15 79 138 153 96
20% 21% 24% 20% 26% 5% 20% 2% 20% 20% 18% 22% 23%
e e e a
Neither afraid nor unafraid 653 225 113 50 * 15 13 4 15 125 237 199 137
31% 33% 26% 36% 4% 49% 22% 46% 21% 32% 31% 29% 33%
b b bfhi b
Somewhat unafraid 289 73 76 21 1 2 8 3 9 54 92 113 50
14% 11% 17% 16% 8% 7% 14% 37% 12% 14% 12% 16% 12%
a ac
Very unafraid 225 58 66 6 3 6 16 - 10 44 72 102 35
11% 8% 15% 4% 32% 19% 28% - 13% 11% 9% 15% 8%
ac ac abci c ac
Don't know 349 123 51 24 2 6 5 - 12 56 134 90 66
16% 18% 12% 18% 19% 18% 9% - 16% 14% 17% 13% 16%
b b
Sum: Afraid 603 210 135 36 3 2 15 1 29 113 230 189 130
28% 30% 31% 26% 36% 7% 27% 17% 39% 29% 30% 27% 31%
e e e e e e
Sum: Unafraid 514 131 141 27 4 8 24 3 19 97 164 215 85
24% 19% 32% 20% 40% 26% 42% 37% 25% 25% 21% 31% 20%
aci aci a ac
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Q3_6. Climate change: To what extent do you believe that people in the UK are afraid or unafraid to speak their

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Very afraid

Somewhat afraid

Neither afraid nor unafraid

Somewhat unafraid

Very unafraid

Don't know

Sum: Afraid

Sum: Unafraid

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 5th - 7th Feb 2021

MIPPR/Reclaim Poll

minds about each of the following issues or topics?

Gender Age
Total Male [ Female 18-24 25-34 3544 ] 4554 5564 | 65+ NET:18-34 | NET:35-54 | NET:55+
a b a b c d e f g h i
2119 1032 1087 306 449 372 322 352 318 755 694 670
2119 1034 1085 235 367 339 375 314 489 602 714 803
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
172 101 71 30 43 30 24 18 27 73 54 46
8% 10% 7% 13% 12% 9% 6% 6% 6% 12% 8% 6%
b defhi defhi i defhi
326 174 152 55 66 64 34 49 58 121 98 107
15% 17% 14% 23% 18% 19% 9% 16% 12% 20% 14% 13%
defhi dfhi dfhi d dfhi d d
589 281 308 50 99 103 114 90 132 149 218 223
28% 27% 28% 21% 27% 31% 30% 29% 27% 25% 30% 28%
ag a a ag a
409 192 217 34 82 53 80 55 106 116 132 161
19% 19% 20% 14% 22% 16% 21% 18% 22% 19% 19% 20%
ac a ac a
504 248 256 46 53 60 104 89 152 99 164 241
24% 24% 24% 19% 14% 18% 28% 28% 31% 16% 23% 30%
abcg abcg abcgh bcg abcgh
119 37 81 21 24 29 20 12 14 44 48 26
6% 4% 7% 9% 6% 8% 5% 4% 3% 7% 7% 3%
a efi fi efi efi efi
498 275 223 85 109 94 57 67 86 194 151 153
24% 27% 21% 36% 30% 28% 15% 21% 17% 32% 21% 19%
b cdefhi defhi dfhi d defhi d
913 440 473 79 135 113 184 144 257 215 297 402
43% 43% 44% 34% 37% 33% 49% 46% 53% 36% 42% 50%
abcgh abcg abcgh acg abcgh
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MIPPR/Reclaim Poll

Q3_6. Climate change: To what extent do you believe that people in the UK are afraid or unafraid to speak their minds about each of the following issues or topics?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Very afraid

Somewhat afraid

Neither afraid nor unafraid

Somewhat unafraid

Very unafraid

Don't know

Sum: Afraid

Sum: Unafraid

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE
a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b
2119 38 192 213 112 176 110 209 162 149 284 169 305 1779 1102 1017
2119 64 179 236 86 173 103 183 150 183 288 197 278 1774 1174 945
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
172 1 11 19 15 15 10 13 17 11 19 14 28 151 103 69
8% 2% 6% 8% 18% 8% 10% 7% 11% 6% 7% 7% 10% 8% 9% 7%
abcegijkim
326 13 32 43 12 24 16 23 28 20 40 26 49 265 177 149
15% 20% 18% 18% 13% 14% 16% 13% 18% 11% 14% 13% 18% 15% 15% 16%
589 21 34 63 25 50 27 67 36 52 94 46 73 507 311 278
28% 33% 19% 27% 30% 29% 26% 37% 24% 29% 33% 23% 26% 29% 26% 29%
b b bchkim b bk b
409 12 44 40 14 31 22 32 24 44 46 42 59 332 230 179
19% 19% 24% 17% 16% 18% 21% 17% 16% 24% 16% 21% 21% 19% 20% 19%
j
504 17 45 58 19 39 23 35 36 44 75 61 53 419 293 211
24% 26% 25% 24% 22% 23% 22% 19% 24% 24% 26% 31% 19% 24% 25% 22%
| glm
119 - 13 13 1 14 6 14 9 11 13 9 16 100 59 59
6% - 7% 6% 1% 8% 5% % 6% 6% 5% 4% 6% 6% 5% 6%
d d d d d d d d
498 14 42 62 27 39 26 36 45 32 59 40 76 416 280 218
24% 22% 24% 26% 31% 23% 25% 20% 30% 17% 21% 20% 28% 23% 24% 23%
i gijk gijk gi
913 29 89 98 33 70 44 66 60 88 121 102 112 751 524 390
43% 45% 50% 41% 38% 41% 43% 36% 40% 48% 42% 52% 40% 42% 45% 41%
dglm g cdeghjim
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MIPPR/Reclaim Poll

Q3_6. Climate change: To what extent do you believe that people in the UK are afraid or unafraid to speak their minds about each of the following issues or topics?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Very afraid

Somewhat afraid

Neither afraid nor unafraid

Somewhat unafraid

Very unafraid

Don't know

Sum: Afraid

Sum: Unafraid

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 5th - 7th Feb 2021

2019 Past Vote

2016 EU Vote

Liberal The Brexit
Total Conservative Labour Democrat Party Green SNP Plaid Cymru Another party Did not vote Leave Remain Did not vote
a b c *d e f *g h i a b c
2119 597 455 112 10 32 63 10 47 442 679 653 470
2119 689 441 137 9 31 57 8 75 392 765 693 418
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
172 45 38 9 1 3 3 2 7 40 56 48 47
8% 6% 9% 7% 11% 8% 5% 24% 9% 10% 7% 7% 11%
a ab
326 91 72 15 2 4 11 1 18 77 106 107 80
15% 13% 16% 11% 21% 13% 19% 8% 24% 20% 14% 15% 19%
ac ac a
589 198 119 38 1 6 10 2 19 102 208 178 122
28% 29% 27% 28% 9% 19% 17% 30% 25% 26% 27% 26% 29%
409 146 81 33 * 7 14 2 12 83 149 162 70
19% 21% 18% 24% 3% 24% 24% 20% 16% 21% 20% 23% 17%
c
504 180 115 35 5 11 18 1 19 73 223 171 74
24% 26% 26% 26% 56% 36% 31% 18% 25% 19% 29% 25% 18%
i i i i c c
119 29 15 7 - - 2 - 1 17 23 28 25
6% 4% 3% 5% - - 4% - 1% 4% 3% 4% 6%
a
498 136 110 24 3 7 14 2 25 117 162 155 127
24% 20% 25% 18% 32% 21% 24% 32% 33% 30% 21% 22% 30%
a ac ac ab
913 326 197 68 5 18 32 3 31 157 372 332 144
43% 47% 45% 50% 59% 60% 55% 38% 41% 40% 49% 48% 34%
i i i c c

Savanta




MIPPR/Reclaim Poll

Q3 _7. Government Coronavirus policies: To what extent do you believe that people in the UK are afraid or unafraid to speak their minds about each of the following

issues or topics?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ NET:18-34 [ NET:35-54 NET: 55+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i
Unweighted Total 2119 1032 1087 306 449 372 322 352 318 755 694 670
Total 2119 1034 1085 235 367 339 375 314 489 602 714 803
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Very afraid 154 84 70 21 47 34 22 12 18 68 56 30
7% 8% 6% 9% 13% 10% 6% 4% 4% 11% 8% 4%
efi defhi defi defhi efi
Somewhat afraid 359 173 186 59 76 69 58 46 51 135 127 97
17% 17% 17% 25% 21% 20% 15% 15% 11% 22% 18% 12%
defhi efi efi defhi fi
Neither afraid nor unafraid 585 298 287 54 93 92 127 87 132 147 219 219
28% 29% 26% 23% 25% 27% 34% 28% 27% 24% 31% 27%
abgi ag
Somewhat unafraid 431 223 208 44 67 62 78 73 107 111 140 180
20% 22% 19% 19% 18% 18% 21% 23% 22% 18% 20% 22%
Very unafraid 483 216 267 39 62 61 78 79 165 100 139 243
23% 21% 25% 17% 17% 18% 21% 25% 34% 17% 19% 30%
a abcgh abcdegh abcdgh
Don't know 108 40 68 17 23 21 13 18 15 40 34 34
5% 4% 6% 7% 6% 6% 3% 6% 3% 7% 5% 4%
a dfi dfi
Sum: Afraid 513 257 255 81 123 103 80 57 70 203 183 127
24% 25% 24% 34% 33% 30% 21% 18% 14% 34% 26% 16%
defhi defhi defi fi defhi efi
Sum: Unafraid 914 439 475 83 128 123 156 152 272 212 279 424
43% 42% 44% 35% 35% 36% 42% 48% 56% 35% 39% 53%
g abcgh abcdgh abcdgh
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MIPPR/Reclaim Poll

Q3 _7. Government Coronavirus policies: To what extent do you believe that people in the UK are afraid or unafraid to speak their minds about each of the following

issues or topics?
BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Very afraid

Somewhat afraid

Neither afraid nor unafraid

Somewhat unafraid

Very unafraid

Don't know

Sum: Afraid

Sum: Unafraid

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:

Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE

a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b

2119 38 192 213 112 176 110 209 162 149 284 169 305 1779 1102 1017

2119 64 179 236 86 173 103 183 150 183 288 197 278 1774 1174 945
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

154 10 13 16 10 6 7 14 13 10 17 10 27 124 94 60
7% 16% 7% 7% 12% 3% 7% 8% 9% 5% 6% 5% 10% 7% 8% 6%

eijkm ejkm e e

359 12 30 46 12 32 18 26 18 32 42 31 60 299 215 144

17% 19% 17% 19% 14% 18% 18% 14% 12% 17% 15% 16% 22% 17% 18% 15%
ghjm

585 23 37 59 26 46 20 61 48 38 90 64 71 503 299 286
28% 37% 21% 25% 30% 27% 20% 33% 32% 21% 31% 33% 26% 28% 25% 30%

bfi bfi bfi bfi bfi bi a

431 12 39 50 15 37 29 35 29 52 49 29 55 351 252 179
20% 19% 22% 21% 17% 21% 28% 19% 20% 28% 17% 15% 20% 20% 21% 19%

jkm dgjklm

483 6 51 55 22 40 21 35 34 41 7 52 50 405 269 214

23% 9% 29% 23% 25% 23% 20% 19% 22% 22% 27% 26% 18% 23% 23% 23%
agl a a agl al a

108 - 8 10 2 12 8 12 7 11 13 10 14 92 45 62
5% - 5% 4% 2% 7% 7% % 5% 6% 5% 5% 5% 5% 4% %

d d a

513 22 43 62 22 38 25 40 31 42 59 41 88 422 309 204
24% 35% 24% 26% 26% 22% 24% 22% 21% 23% 21% 21% 32% 24% 26% 22%

j eghjkm b

914 18 90 105 37 76 50 70 63 92 126 82 105 757 520 394

43% 28% 50% 44% 43% 44% 48% 38% 42% 50% 44% 41% 38% 43% 44% 42%
aglm a agl
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MIPPR/Reclaim Poll

Q3 _7. Government Coronavirus policies: To what extent do you believe that people in the UK are afraid or unafraid to speak their minds about each of the following

issues or topics?
BASE: All respondents

2019 Past Vote 2016 EU Vote
Liberal The Brexit
Total Conservative Labour Democrat Party Green SNP Plaid Cymru Another party Did not vote Leave Remain Did not vote
Significance Level: 95% a b c *d e f *g h i a b c
Unweighted Total 2119 597 455 112 10 32 63 10 47 442 679 653 470
Total 2119 689 441 137 9 31 57 8 75 392 765 693 418
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Very afraid 154 31 39 6 1 2 3 - 10 38 57 39 36
7% 5% 9% 4% 11% 8% 6% - 13% 10% 8% 6% 9%
a ac a
Somewhat afraid 359 93 79 19 2 4 11 4 15 88 95 123 95
17% 13% 18% 14% 21% 11% 19% 48% 20% 22% 12% 18% 23%
a ac a ab
Neither afraid nor unafraid 585 211 110 36 1 8 7 1 22 103 232 162 116
28% 31% 25% 26% 12% 27% 13% 16% 29% 26% 30% 23% 28%
bf f f f f b
Somewhat unafraid 431 144 76 38 - 9 12 2 16 89 158 154 80
20% 21% 17% 28% - 28% 21% 20% 21% 23% 21% 22% 19%
b b
Very unafraid 483 187 117 31 5 8 24 1 11 61 200 186 73
23% 27% 26% 23% 56% 26% 41% 15% 14% 15% 26% 27% 17%
hi i abchi c c
Don't know 108 23 20 7 - - - - 2 13 22 28 18
5% 3% 4% 5% - - - - 2% 3% 3% 4% 4%
Sum: Afraid 513 124 119 25 3 6 15 4 25 126 152 162 131
24% 18% 27% 18% 32% 19% 25% 48% 33% 32% 20% 23% 31%
a ac ac ab
Sum: Unafraid 914 331 193 69 5 17 35 3 26 150 358 341 153
43% 48% 44% 51% 56% 54% 62% 35% 35% 38% 47% 49% 37%
i i abhi c c
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MIPPR/Reclaim Poll

Q3_8. Vaccinations: To what extent do you believe that people in the UK are afraid or unafraid to speak their minds about each of the following issues or topics?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Very afraid

Somewhat afraid

Neither afraid nor unafraid

Somewhat unafraid

Very unafraid

Don't know

Sum: Afraid

Sum: Unafraid

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 5th - 7th Feb 2021

Gender Age
Total Male [ Female 18-24 25-34 3544 ] 4554 5564 | 65+ NET:18-34 [ NET:35-54 NET: 55+
a b a b c d e f g h i
2119 1032 1087 306 449 372 322 352 318 755 694 670
2119 1034 1085 235 367 339 375 314 489 602 714 803
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
160 94 66 28 47 36 23 16 11 74 59 27
8% 9% 6% 12% 13% 11% 6% 5% 2% 12% 8% 3%
b defi defhi defi f f defhi fi
361 164 197 49 88 77 56 32 59 137 133 91
17% 16% 18% 21% 24% 23% 15% 10% 12% 23% 19% 11%
efi defhi defi defhi efi
598 291 306 63 84 87 112 103 149 147 199 252
28% 28% 28% 27% 23% 26% 30% 33% 30% 24% 28% 31%
b bcg bg bg
409 202 207 39 69 63 75 70 92 109 139 162
19% 20% 19% 17% 19% 19% 20% 22% 19% 18% 19% 20%
479 237 242 37 58 51 90 78 166 95 141 243
23% 23% 22% 16% 16% 15% 24% 25% 34% 16% 20% 30%
abcg abcg abcdegh g abcdgh
113 46 67 20 21 25 19 15 13 41 44 28
5% 4% 6% 9% 6% 7% 5% 5% 3% 7% 6% 3%
efi fi fi fi
521 258 263 76 135 113 78 48 70 211 192 118
25% 25% 24% 32% 37% 33% 21% 15% 14% 35% 27% 15%
defi defhi defhi fi defhi defi
888 439 449 76 127 114 166 148 257 203 279 405
42% 42% 41% 32% 35% 34% 44% 47% 53% 34% 39% 50%
abcg abcgh abcdgh ag abcgh
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MIPPR/Reclaim Poll

Q3_8. Vaccinations: To what extent do you believe that people in the UK are afraid or unafraid to speak their minds about each of the following issues or topics?
BASE: All respondents

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b
Unweighted Total 2119 38 192 213 112 176 110 209 162 149 284 169 305 1779 1102 1017
Total 2119 64 179 236 86 173 103 183 150 183 288 197 278 1774 1174 945
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Very afraid 160 9 8 15 13 11 7 11 9 11 22 16 27 136 103 57
8% 14% 4% 6% 16% 6% 7% 6% 6% 6% 8% 8% 10% 8% 9% 6%
b bcefghijm b b
Somewhat afraid 361 7 28 53 11 30 13 31 20 35 36 24 72 313 212 148
17% 11% 16% 22% 13% 17% 12% 17% 13% 19% 13% 12% 26% 18% 18% 16%
dfhjk abdefghjkm j
Neither afraid nor unafraid 598 24 45 65 24 50 32 62 54 47 84 52 61 497 289 309
28% 37% 25% 27% 27% 29% 31% 34% 36% 25% 29% 26% 22% 28% 25% 33%
| | bilm | | a
Somewhat unafraid 409 12 41 37 12 27 20 31 28 40 56 49 57 337 250 160
19% 19% 23% 16% 14% 16% 19% 17% 18% 22% 19% 25% 20% 19% 21% 17%
cde b
Very unafraid 479 9 47 55 22 41 24 36 36 39 76 46 45 398 261 218
23% 14% 27% 23% 26% 24% 24% 20% 24% 21% 27% 24% 16% 22% 22% 23%
| | | | | |
Don't know 113 3 10 12 3 14 7 11 4 12 13 10 15 93 59 54
5% 4% 6% 5% 4% 8% 7% 6% 2% 6% 4% 5% 5% 5% 5% 6%
h
Sum: Afraid 521 16 36 67 25 41 20 43 29 46 59 40 100 449 316 205
25% 25% 20% 28% 29% 24% 19% 23% 20% 25% 20% 20% 36% 25% 27% 22%
hj befghijkm b
Sum: Unafraid 888 21 88 93 35 68 44 67 63 79 132 96 102 735 511 378
42% 33% 49% 39% 40% 39% 43% 37% 42% 43% 46% 49% 37% 41% 43% 40%
cglm gl gl
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MIPPR/Reclaim Poll

Q3_8. Vaccinations: To what extent do you believe that people in the UK are afraid or unafraid to speak their minds about each of the following issues or topics?
BASE: All respondents

2019 Past Vote 2016 EU Vote
Liberal The Brexit
Total Conservative Labour Democrat Party Green SNP Plaid Cymru Another party Did not vote Leave Remain Did not vote
Significance Level: 95% a b c *d e f *g h i a b c
Unweighted Total 2119 597 455 112 10 32 63 10 47 442 679 653 470
Total 2119 689 441 137 9 31 57 8 75 392 765 693 418
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Very afraid 160 49 38 8 - 2 2 - 9 38 61 43 39
8% 7% 9% 6% - 6% 4% - 12% 10% 8% 6% 9%
Somewhat afraid 361 83 83 27 1 3 10 1 14 90 97 121 102
17% 12% 19% 20% 8% 11% 18% 9% 19% 23% 13% 17% 25%
a a a a ab
Neither afraid nor unafraid 598 200 102 37 3 11 12 2 22 118 219 176 116
28% 29% 23% 27% 29% 36% 20% 25% 30% 30% 29% 25% 28%
b b
Somewhat unafraid 409 138 92 26 3 4 9 4 14 72 143 156 80
19% 20% 21% 19% 32% 11% 15% 46% 19% 18% 19% 23% 19%
Very unafraid 479 194 108 33 3 11 24 2 13 58 221 170 62
23% 28% 25% 24% 29% 36% 41% 19% 17% 15% 29% 25% 15%
i i i i abchi c c
Don't know 113 25 17 6 * - 1 - 3 16 24 26 19
5% 4% 4% 4% 3% - 1% - 4% 4% 3% 4% 5%
Sum: Afraid 521 132 121 35 1 5 13 1 23 128 159 164 141
25% 19% 27% 26% 8% 17% 22% 9% 31% 33% 21% 24% 34%
a a ab
Sum: Unafraid 888 332 201 59 6 15 32 5 27 130 364 326 142
42% 48% 46% 43% 61% 48% 56% 65% 36% 33% 48% 47% 34%
i i i hi c c
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MIPPR/Reclaim Poll

Q3 9. Immigration: To what extent do you believe that people in the UK are afraid or unafraid to speak their minds about each of the following issues or topics?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Very afraid

Somewhat afraid

Neither afraid nor unafraid

Somewhat unafraid

Very unafraid

Don't know

Sum: Afraid

Sum: Unafraid

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 5th - 7th Feb 2021

Gender Age
Total Male [ Female 18-24 25-34 3544 ] 4554 5564 | 65+ NET:18-34 [ NET:35-54 NET: 55+
a b a b c d e f g h i
2119 1032 1087 306 449 372 322 352 318 755 694 670
2119 1034 1085 235 367 339 375 314 489 602 714 803
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
294 147 147 36 38 a1 59 45 75 74 99 120
14% 14% 14% 15% 10% 12% 16% 14% 15% 12% 14% 15%
b b b b
610 279 332 62 97 94 111 107 140 159 205 247
29% 27% 31% 26% 26% 28% 30% 34% 29% 26% 29% 31%
abg
498 249 249 48 83 82 102 72 112 131 184 184
24% 24% 23% 21% 23% 24% 27% 23% 23% 22% 26% 23%
337 175 161 34 68 56 53 37 89 102 109 126
16% 17% 15% 14% 19% 17% 14% 12% 18% 17% 15% 16%
e e e
262 143 119 35 55 40 33 39 60 % 73 99
12% 14% 11% 15% 15% 12% 9% 12% 12% 15% 10% 12%
b dh dh dh
117 A1 76 20 25 26 18 14 14 45 44 28
6% 4% 7% 9% 7% 8% 5% 5% 3% 8% 6% 3%
a efi fi fi fi fi
904 426 479 98 135 135 170 152 215 233 304 367
43% 41% 44% 42% 37% 40% 45% 48% 44% 39% 43% 46%
bg bcg bg
599 318 281 69 124 9% 86 75 149 192 182 225
28% 31% 26% 29% 34% 28% 23% 24% 30% 32% 26% 28%
b dehi d deh
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MIPPR/Reclaim Poll

Q3 9. Immigration: To what extent do you believe that people in the UK are afraid or unafraid to speak their minds about each of the following issues or topics?
BASE: All respondents

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b
Unweighted Total 2119 38 192 213 112 176 110 209 162 149 284 169 305 1779 1102 1017
Total 2119 64 179 236 86 173 103 183 150 183 288 197 278 1774 1174 945
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Very afraid 294 4 14 30 18 29 18 35 24 23 39 28 32 259 155 139
14% 7% 8% 13% 21% 17% 17% 19% 16% 13% 14% 14% 12% 15% 13% 15%
bl b b bl b b b b
Somewhat afraid 610 16 55 73 32 47 21 49 45 57 83 59 75 519 363 247
29% 24% 30% 31% 37% 27% 20% 27% 30% 31% 29% 30% 27% 29% 31% 26%
f f f b
Neither afraid nor unafraid 498 13 33 57 18 41 24 48 33 39 69 49 74 428 259 239
24% 21% 19% 24% 20% 24% 23% 26% 22% 21% 24% 25% 27% 24% 22% 25%
b
Somewhat unafraid 337 22 33 33 10 24 22 16 23 36 47 24 47 260 198 139
16% 34% 19% 14% 11% 14% 21% 9% 15% 20% 16% 12% 17% 15% 17% 15%
bedeghjkim o} dgk g g g g
Very unafraid 262 9 34 29 8 20 14 17 17 16 37 28 33 204 145 117
12% 14% 19% 12% 9% 11% 14% 10% 12% 9% 13% 14% 12% 12% 12% 12%
cdeghilm
Don't know 117 - 10 15 1 11 5 17 8 12 13 8 17 103 55 63
6% - 5% 6% 2% 6% 4% 9% 5% 7% 4% 4% 6% 6% 5% 7%
dj d a
Sum: Afraid 904 20 68 103 49 76 39 84 69 80 122 88 107 778 517 387
43% 31% 38% 43% 57% 44% 37% 46% 46% 44% 42% 44% 39% 44% 44% 41%
abcefgijkim
Sum: Unafraid 599 31 68 62 18 44 36 34 40 51 84 52 80 465 343 256
28% 48% 38% 26% 21% 26% 35% 19% 27% 28% 29% 27% 29% 26% 29% 27%
cdeghijkim cdeghjkim dgm g g g g
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MIPPR/Reclaim Poll

Q3 9. Immigration: To what extent do you believe that people in the UK are afraid or unafraid to speak their minds about each of the following issues or topics?
BASE: All respondents

2019 Past Vote 2016 EU Vote
Liberal The Brexit
Total Conservative Labour Democrat Party Green SNP Plaid Cymru Another party Did not vote Leave Remain Did not vote
Significance Level: 95% a b c *d e f *g h i a b c
Unweighted Total 2119 597 455 112 10 32 63 10 47 442 679 653 470
Total 2119 689 441 137 9 31 57 8 75 392 765 693 418
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Very afraid 294 131 51 17 2 2 3 1 10 49 152 56 63
14% 19% 12% 12% 18% 7% 6% 15% 13% 13% 20% 8% 15%
bfi bc b
Somewhat afraid 610 241 108 34 2 13 16 2 24 106 245 202 109
29% 35% 25% 25% 18% 44% 27% 23% 32% 27% 32% 29% 26%
bci bci c
Neither afraid nor unafraid 498 132 114 34 2 8 11 2 10 99 149 162 108
24% 19% 26% 25% 24% 27% 18% 20% 13% 25% 19% 23% 26%
a a a
Somewhat unafraid 337 84 71 35 * 1 11 2 25 72 105 131 69
16% 12% 16% 25% 5% 4% 20% 23% 33% 18% 14% 19% 16%
abe e abei ae a
Very unafraid 262 71 74 10 3 6 16 2 6 52 86 111 50
12% 10% 17% 8% 35% 19% 29% 19% 8% 13% 11% 16% 12%
ac abchi a
Don't know 117 30 23 8 - - - - - 13 29 31 21
6% 4% 5% 6% - - - - - 3% 4% 4% 5%
Sum: Afraid 904 372 159 51 3 16 19 3 34 155 397 259 171
43% 54% 36% 37% 36% 50% 33% 38% 45% 40% 52% 37% 41%
bcfi bc
Sum: Unafraid 599 155 145 45 4 7 28 3 31 124 190 242 118
28% 22% 33% 33% 40% 23% 49% 42% 42% 32% 25% 35% 28%
a a abcei a a ac
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Q3 _10. Brexit: To what extent do you believe that people in the UK are afraid or unafraid to speak their

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Very afraid

Somewhat afraid

Neither afraid nor unafraid

Somewhat unafraid

Very unafraid

Don't know

Sum: Afraid

Sum: Unafraid

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 5th - 7th Feb 2021

MIPPR/Reclaim Poll

minds about each of the following issues or topics?

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ NET:18-34 | NET:35-54 | NET:55+
a b a b c d e f g h i
2119 1032 1087 306 449 372 322 352 318 755 694 670
2119 1034 1085 235 367 339 375 314 489 602 714 803
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
176 100 76 40 39 38 28 16 16 79 65 32
8% 10% 7% 17% 11% 11% % 5% 3% 13% 9% 4%
b bedefhi efi efi fi defhi efi
335 165 169 44 71 70 50 42 57 115 121 99
16% 16% 16% 19% 19% 21% 13% 13% 12% 19% 17% 12%
fi defi defi defi fi
582 275 306 57 90 96 105 100 135 146 201 235
27% 27% 28% 24% 24% 28% 28% 32% 28% 24% 28% 29%
abg g
401 192 209 45 64 53 72 63 104 109 125 167
19% 19% 19% 19% 17% 16% 19% 20% 21% 18% 18% 21%
c
509 263 247 32 72 57 104 81 163 104 161 244
24% 25% 23% 14% 20% 17% 28% 26% 33% 17% 23% 30%
a abcg abcg abcegh acg abcgh
116 39 78 18 31 25 16 12 14 49 41 27
5% 4% 7% 8% 9% 7% 4% 4% 3% 8% 6% 3%
a efi defi fi defi i
511 265 245 83 111 108 78 58 73 194 186 131
24% 26% 23% 35% 30% 32% 21% 18% 15% 32% 26% 16%
defhi defi defhi defhi efi
910 455 455 78 135 110 176 144 267 213 287 411
43% 44% 42% 33% 37% 32% 47% 46% 55% 35% 40% 51%
abcgh abcg abcegh ac abcgh
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MIPPR/Reclaim Poll

Q3 _10. Brexit: To what extent do you believe that people in the UK are afraid or unafraid to speak their minds about each of the following issues or topics?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Very afraid

Somewhat afraid

Neither afraid nor unafraid

Somewhat unafraid

Very unafraid

Don't know

Sum: Afraid

Sum: Unafraid

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE
a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b
2119 38 192 213 112 176 110 209 162 149 284 169 305 1779 1102 1017
2119 64 179 236 86 173 103 183 150 183 288 197 278 1774 1174 945
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
176 9 24 14 10 11 5 12 14 7 19 10 39 137 116 60
8% 15% 13% 6% 11% 7% 5% 7% 10% 4% 7% 5% 14% 8% 10% 6%
ik cefgijkm i i cefgijkm b
335 7 32 36 12 22 10 23 25 37 53 34 43 286 198 137
16% 11% 18% 15% 14% 13% 10% 13% 16% 20% 19% 17% 16% 16% 17% 15%
f f
582 17 38 68 25 53 30 68 36 51 72 49 76 497 276 306
27% 27% 21% 29% 29% 31% 29% 37% 24% 28% 25% 25% 27% 28% 23% 32%
b bhjkim b a
401 10 32 41 18 34 30 25 31 38 49 37 57 330 233 168
19% 15% 18% 17% 21% 20% 29% 14% 21% 21% 17% 19% 20% 19% 20% 18%
begjkm g
509 20 45 63 19 41 24 40 37 37 82 58 44 421 291 218
24% 32% 25% 26% 23% 24% 23% 22% 25% 20% 28% 29% 16% 24% 25% 23%
| | | | | | | |
116 - 9 14 3 12 5 15 6 13 12 9 19 103 61 56
5% - 5% 6% 3% 7% 4% 8% 4% 7% 4% 5% 7% 6% 5% 6%
i
511 16 56 51 22 33 16 35 39 44 73 44 82 423 313 197
24% 26% 31% 21% 25% 19% 15% 19% 26% 24% 25% 23% 29% 24% 27% 21%
cefgm f f cefgm f b
910 30 76 104 37 75 53 65 69 75 131 94 101 750 524 386
43% 48% 43% 44% 43% 43% 52% 35% 46% 41% 45% 48% 36% 42% 45% 41%
gl gl gl gl |
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MIPPR/Reclaim Poll

Q3 _10. Brexit: To what extent do you believe that people in the UK are afraid or unafraid to speak their minds about each of the following issues or topics?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Very afraid

Somewhat afraid

Neither afraid nor unafraid

Somewhat unafraid

Very unafraid

Don't know

Sum: Afraid

Sum: Unafraid

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 5th - 7th Feb 2021

2019 Past Vote

2016 EU Vote

Liberal The Brexit

Total Conservative Labour Democrat Party Green SNP Plaid Cymru Another party Did not vote Leave Remain Did not vote

a b c *d e f *g h i a b c

2119 597 455 112 10 32 63 10 47 442 679 653 470

2119 689 441 137 9 31 57 8 75 392 765 693 418
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

176 41 39 6 - 1 8 1 8 46 48 58 46
8% 6% 9% 5% - 5% 15% 14% 10% 12% 6% 8% 11%

ac ac a

335 87 80 21 2 10 11 - 8 78 99 121 71
16% 13% 18% 16% 21% 33% 19% - 11% 20% 13% 18% 17%

a abch a a a

582 195 117 31 2 9 9 1 19 107 218 161 122
27% 28% 26% 23% 18% 28% 16% 8% 26% 27% 28% 23% 29%

f b b

401 136 78 38 3 4 8 2 20 69 147 136 84
19% 20% 18% 28% 31% 12% 14% 26% 26% 18% 19% 20% 20%

bfi

509 204 105 33 3 7 20 4 20 75 230 188 69

24% 30% 24% 24% 29% 22% 35% 52% 27% 19% 30% 27% 16%
bi bi c c

116 26 23 7 - - 1 - - 17 24 28 26
5% 4% 5% 5% - - 1% - - 4% 3% 4% 6%

a

511 128 118 28 2 11 19 1 16 124 147 179 117
24% 19% 27% 20% 21% 37% 33% 14% 21% 32% 19% 26% 28%

a a a ac a a

910 340 183 71 6 11 28 6 40 144 377 325 153
43% 49% 41% 52% 60% 35% 49% 78% 53% 37% 49% 47% 37%

bi bi i c c
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MIPPR/Reclaim Poll

Q4. Summary: To what extent do you believe that people in the UK are afraid or unafraid to speak their minds when in each of the following situations?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%

When dealing with the police

When at work

When dealing with social workers

When dealing with teachers

When dealing with local councils

When dealing with doctors or nurses

When posting on social media

When talking with friends or family in public

When talking with friends or family at home

Somewhat Neither afraid Somewhat
Total Very afraid afraid nor unafraid unafraid Very unafraid Don't know Sum: Afraid Sum: Unafraid
*b *C *d *e *f *g *h *i
2119 267 653 555 296 188 160 920 483
100% 13% 31% 26% 14% 9% 8% 43% 23%
2119 196 618 597 325 183 200 814 508
100% 9% 29% 28% 15% 9% 9% 38% 24%
2119 235 579 586 306 181 233 814 487
100% 11% 27% 28% 14% 9% 11% 38% 23%
2119 167 469 673 385 234 191 636 619
100% 8% 22% 32% 18% 11% 9% 30% 29%
2119 160 464 685 379 254 177 623 633
100% 8% 22% 32% 18% 12% 8% 29% 30%
2119 130 484 632 458 262 153 614 720
100% 6% 23% 30% 22% 12% 7% 29% 34%
2119 159 322 568 429 481 160 481 910
100% 8% 15% 27% 20% 23% 8% 23% 43%
2119 114 344 583 543 408 128 458 950
100% 5% 16% 28% 26% 19% 6% 22% 45%
2119 88 175 540 488 696 132 263 1184
100% 4% 8% 25% 23% 33% 6% 12% 56%
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Q4 1. When at work: To what extent do you believe that people in the UK are afraid or unafraid to speak their minds when

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Very afraid

Somewhat afraid

Neither afraid nor unafraid

Somewhat unafraid

Very unafraid

Don't know

Sum: Afraid

Sum: Unafraid

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 5th - 7th Feb 2021

MIPPR/Reclaim Poll

in each of the following situations?

Gender Age
Total Male [ Female 18-24 25-34 3544 ] 4554 5564 | 65+ NET: 18-34 NET: 35-54 | NET: 55+
a b a b c d e f g h i
2119 1032 1087 306 449 372 322 352 318 755 694 670
2119 1034 1085 235 367 339 375 314 489 602 714 803
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
196 109 87 28 37 a4 37 22 28 65 81 50
9% 11% 8% 12% 10% 13% 10% 7% 6% 11% 11% 6%
efi fi efi fi fi efi
618 272 346 66 128 88 107 95 134 194 194 229
29% 26% 32% 28% 35% 26% 28% 30% 27% 32% 27% 29%
a acfhi ch
597 310 287 66 92 101 110 80 147 157 212 228
28% 30% 26% 28% 25% 30% 29% 26% 30% 26% 30% 28%
325 155 171 35 57 43 56 64 70 92 99 134
15% 15% 16% 15% 16% 13% 15% 20% 14% 15% 14% 17%
cfgh
183 105 78 24 32 29 34 29 35 56 63 64
9% 10% % 10% 9% 9% 9% 9% % 9% 9% 8%
b
200 83 117 17 20 34 30 23 74 38 65 98
9% 8% 11% 7% 6% 10% 8% % 15% 6% 9% 12%
a bg abcdegh bg abeg
814 381 433 93 166 131 144 118 162 259 275 280
38% 37% 40% 40% 45% 39% 38% 38% 33% 43% 39% 35%
efhi fi
508 260 248 59 89 72 90 92 106 148 162 198
24% 25% 23% 25% 24% 21% 24% 29% 22% 25% 23% 25%
cfh
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Q4 _1. When at work: To what extent do you

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Very afraid

Somewhat afraid

Neither afraid nor unafraid

Somewhat unafraid

Very unafraid

Don't know

Sum: Afraid

Sum: Unafraid

MIPPR/Reclaim Poll

believe that people in the UK are afraid or unafraid to speak their minds when in each of the following situations?

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE
a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b
2119 38 192 213 112 176 110 209 162 149 284 169 305 1779 1102 1017
2119 64 179 236 86 173 103 183 150 183 288 197 278 1774 1174 945
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
196 6 18 21 11 12 7 15 10 14 28 20 34 165 121 75
9% 9% 10% 9% 13% 7% 7% 8% 7% 7% 10% 10% 12% 9% 10% 8%
618 28 50 71 18 52 29 50 33 61 81 62 83 511 358 260
29% 44% 28% 30% 21% 30% 28% 27% 22% 33% 28% 31% 30% 29% 30% 28%
bdghjm dh d
597 16 40 55 25 45 29 57 56 59 83 48 83 511 324 273
28% 25% 23% 23% 29% 26% 29% 31% 37% 32% 29% 24% 30% 29% 28% 29%
bcekm b
325 9 31 39 20 23 15 22 25 25 45 36 35 271 191 135
15% 13% 17% 17% 24% 13% 15% 12% 17% 13% 16% 18% 13% 15% 16% 14%
egilm
183 2 21 21 9 20 5 20 16 10 24 14 21 155 105 78
9% 3% 12% 9% 10% 12% 5% 11% 10% 6% 8% 7% 7% 9% 9% 8%
fi f
200 3 18 29 3 21 18 19 10 14 25 17 21 161 76 124
9% 5% 10% 12% 3% 12% 17% 10% % 8% 9% 9% 8% 9% 6% 13%
d d d dhijkim d d a
814 34 68 92 29 64 36 65 44 75 110 82 117 676 479 336
38% 53% 38% 39% 34% 37% 35% 35% 29% 41% 38% 42% 42% 38% 41% 36%
dfgh h h h h h b
508 11 52 61 29 43 20 42 41 35 69 50 56 426 296 213
24% 17% 29% 26% 34% 25% 19% 23% 27% 19% 24% 25% 20% 24% 25% 22%
il afgilm
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Q4_1. When at work: To what extent do you believe that people in the UK are afraid or unafraid to speak their minds when in each

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Very afraid

Somewhat afraid

Neither afraid nor unafraid

Somewhat unafraid

Very unafraid

Don't know

Sum: Afraid

Sum: Unafraid

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 5th - 7th Feb 2021

MIPPR/Reclaim Poll

of the following situations?

2019 Past Vote

2016 EU Vote

Liberal The Brexit
Total Conservative Labour Democrat Party Green SNP Plaid Cymru Another party Did not vote Leave Remain Did not vote
a b c *d e f *g h i a b c
2119 597 455 112 10 32 63 10 47 442 679 653 470
2119 689 441 137 9 31 57 8 75 392 765 693 418
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
196 63 44 16 1 1 7 * 6 40 74 66 37
9% 9% 10% 12% 14% 5% 12% 5% 7% 10% 10% 10% 9%
618 186 142 38 1 16 16 6 33 118 220 217 127
29% 27% 32% 28% 15% 52% 27% 80% 44% 30% 29% 31% 30%
abcfi aci
597 204 114 37 1 7 10 1 16 111 236 170 110
28% 30% 26% 27% 9% 21% 18% 15% 21% 28% 31% 25% 26%
b
325 103 67 23 3 2 19 - 13 60 95 136 70
15% 15% 15% 17% 32% 7% 34% - 17% 15% 12% 20% 17%
abcehi a a
183 60 44 10 - * 4 - 5 34 75 41 42
9% 9% 10% 7% - 1% 7% - 7% 9% 10% 6% 10%
b b
200 72 30 13 3 5 1 - 3 28 65 63 32
9% 10% 7% 9% 30% 15% 2% - 4% 7% 8% 9% 8%
bf f
814 249 186 54 3 17 23 7 39 159 294 283 164
38% 36% 42% 39% 29% 56% 39% 85% 52% 40% 38% 41% 39%
a a a
508 163 112 33 3 2 23 - 18 94 170 177 111
24% 24% 25% 24% 32% 8% 41% - 23% 24% 22% 26% 27%
e e e abcei e
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MIPPR/Reclaim Poll

Q4 _2. When dealing with local councils: To what extent do you believe that people in the UK are afraid or unafraid to speak their minds when in each of the following

situations?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ NET:18-34 [ NET:35-54 NET: 55+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i
Unweighted Total 2119 1032 1087 306 449 372 322 352 318 755 694 670
Total 2119 1034 1085 235 367 339 375 314 489 602 714 803
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Very afraid 160 86 74 24 32 29 30 16 29 56 59 46
8% 8% 7% 10% 9% 9% 8% 5% 6% 9% 8% 6%
ei ei
Somewhat afraid 464 199 264 66 86 78 75 71 88 152 153 159
22% 19% 24% 28% 23% 23% 20% 23% 18% 25% 21% 20%
a dfhi fi
Neither afraid nor unafraid 685 348 338 62 112 108 131 115 158 174 239 273
32% 34% 31% 26% 31% 32% 35% 37% 32% 29% 33% 34%
a ag a ag
Somewhat unafraid 379 175 205 39 77 56 57 49 101 116 114 149
18% 17% 19% 17% 21% 17% 15% 16% 21% 19% 16% 19%
dh
Very unafraid 254 151 103 27 34 39 45 36 74 61 84 110
12% 15% 10% 11% 9% 11% 12% 11% 15% 10% 12% 14%
b bg bg
Don't know 177 76 101 18 26 29 38 27 40 44 67 67
8% 7% 9% 8% 7% 9% 10% 8% 8% % 9% 8%
Sum: Afraid 623 285 338 89 118 107 104 88 117 207 211 205
29% 28% 31% 38% 32% 32% 28% 28% 24% 34% 30% 26%
defhi fi fi defhi
Sum: Unafraid 633 325 308 66 111 95 102 85 174 177 197 259
30% 31% 28% 28% 30% 28% 27% 27% 36% 29% 28% 32%
acdegh
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MIPPR/Reclaim Poll

Q4 _2. When dealing with local councils: To what extent do you believe that people in the UK are afraid or unafraid to speak their minds when in each of the following

situations?
BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Very afraid

Somewhat afraid

Neither afraid nor unafraid

Somewhat unafraid

Very unafraid

Don't know

Sum: Afraid

Sum: Unafraid

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE
a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b
2119 38 192 213 112 176 110 209 162 149 284 169 305 1779 1102 1017
2119 64 179 236 86 173 103 183 150 183 288 197 278 1774 1174 945
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
160 14 9 14 9 12 7 7 15 11 16 15 30 129 86 74
8% 22% 5% 6% 10% 7% 7% 4% 10% 6% 6% 8% 11% 7% 7% 8%
beefghijkim o] g bgjm
464 9 38 57 17 34 18 48 38 45 49 51 61 399 263 201
22% 13% 21% 24% 19% 20% 18% 26% 26% 25% 17% 26% 22% 23% 22% 21%
i i i i
685 26 54 58 27 55 33 57 43 65 107 63 96 572 377 308
32% 40% 30% 24% 32% 32% 32% 31% 29% 36% 37% 32% 35% 32% 32% 33%
Cc Cc [} Cc Cc
379 10 40 45 19 26 23 38 30 28 51 28 42 306 225 154
18% 16% 22% 19% 22% 15% 22% 21% 20% 15% 18% 14% 15% 17% 19% 16%
Kkl
254 5 25 38 11 26 14 18 13 16 39 24 25 211 135 119
12% 8% 14% 16% 13% 15% 13% 10% 9% 9% 14% 12% 9% 12% 11% 13%
ghil |
177 - 13 24 3 19 8 16 11 17 26 16 24 157 89 88
8% - 7% 10% 4% 11% 7% 9% % 10% 9% 8% 9% 9% 8% 9%
ad ad a
623 23 47 71 25 47 25 55 53 56 65 66 91 529 348 275
29% 35% 26% 30% 29% 27% 25% 30% 35% 31% 23% 33% 33% 30% 30% 29%
i i i i
633 15 65 83 30 52 37 55 43 44 90 52 67 516 360 273
30% 24% 36% 35% 35% 30% 36% 30% 29% 24% 31% 26% 24% 29% 31% 29%
iklm il il il
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MIPPR/Reclaim Poll

Q4 _2. When dealing with local councils: To what extent do you believe that people in the UK are afraid or unafraid to speak their minds when in each of the following

situations?
BASE: All respondents

2019 Past Vote 2016 EU Vote
Liberal The Brexit
Total Conservative Labour Democrat Party Green SNP Plaid Cymru Another party Did not vote Leave Remain Did not vote
Significance Level: 95% a b c *d e f *g h i a b c
Unweighted Total 2119 597 455 112 10 32 63 10 47 442 679 653 470
Total 2119 689 441 137 9 31 57 8 75 392 765 693 418
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Very afraid 160 50 27 15 1 1 1 1 15 31 60 49 35
8% 7% 6% 11% 14% 5% 2% 14% 20% 8% 8% 7% 8%
f abfi
Somewhat afraid 464 141 120 26 2 10 16 3 8 92 173 153 99
22% 20% 27% 19% 22% 32% 27% 37% 11% 23% 23% 22% 24%
ah h h
Neither afraid nor unafraid 685 233 120 37 1 8 16 2 28 138 270 192 128
32% 34% 27% 27% 9% 25% 27% 30% 37% 35% 35% 28% 31%
b b b
Somewhat unafraid 379 114 80 34 5 6 14 - 14 75 115 147 86
18% 17% 18% 25% 52% 21% 25% - 19% 19% 15% 21% 21%
a a a
Very unafraid 254 95 58 11 * 3 6 2 9 38 102 89 40
12% 14% 13% 8% 5% 10% 11% 19% 12% 10% 13% 13% 10%
i
Don't know 177 57 36 14 - 2 4 - 1 18 44 62 30
8% 8% 8% 10% - 8% 7% - 1% 5% 6% 9% 7%
i i hi a
Sum: Afraid 623 191 147 41 3 11 17 4 23 123 233 203 134
29% 28% 33% 30% 35% 37% 30% 51% 31% 31% 30% 29% 32%
a
Sum: Unafraid 633 209 139 45 5 10 21 2 23 113 217 237 126
30% 30% 31% 33% 56% 31% 36% 19% 31% 29% 28% 34% 30%
a
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Q4_3. When talking with friends or family in public

following situations?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Very afraid

Somewhat afraid

Neither afraid nor unafraid

Somewhat unafraid

Very unafraid

Don't know

Sum: Afraid

Sum: Unafraid

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 5th - 7th Feb 2021

MIPPR/Reclaim Poll

: To what extent do you believe that people in the UK are afraid or unafraid to speak their minds when in each of the

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ NET:18-34 [ NET:35-54 NET: 55+
a b a b c d e f g h i
2119 1032 1087 306 449 372 322 352 318 755 694 670
2119 1034 1085 235 367 339 375 314 489 602 714 803
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
114 58 56 20 27 26 19 9 12 47 45 21
5% 6% 5% 8% 7% 8% 5% 3% 2% 8% 6% 3%
efi efi efi i efi efi
344 162 182 53 70 57 54 43 67 123 111 110
16% 16% 17% 23% 19% 17% 14% 14% 14% 20% 16% 14%
defhi efi defhi
583 310 273 62 90 98 106 86 140 152 205 226
28% 30% 25% 27% 25% 29% 28% 27% 29% 25% 29% 28%
b
543 245 297 45 108 75 96 86 133 152 172 219
26% 24% 27% 19% 29% 22% 26% 27% 27% 25% 24% 27%
ach a a a a a
408 202 206 40 51 59 68 73 116 91 128 189
19% 19% 19% 17% 14% 17% 18% 23% 24% 15% 18% 24%
abcgh abcgh abcgh
128 57 70 15 21 23 31 16 21 36 54 38
6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 7% 8% 5% 4% 6% 8% 5%
i i
458 220 238 73 97 83 73 52 79 171 156 131
22% 21% 22% 31% 27% 24% 20% 17% 16% 28% 22% 16%
defhi defi efi defhi efi
950 447 503 84 158 134 165 159 249 243 299 408
45% 43% 46% 36% 43% 40% 44% 51% 51% 40% 42% 51%
a a abcgh abcgh abcdgh
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Q4_3. When talking with friends or family in public
following situations?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Very afraid

Somewhat afraid

Neither afraid nor unafraid

Somewhat unafraid

Very unafraid

Don't know

Sum: Afraid

Sum: Unafraid

MIPPR/Reclaim Poll

: To what extent do you believe that people in the UK are afraid or unafraid to speak their minds when in each of the

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE
a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b
2119 38 192 213 112 176 110 209 162 149 284 169 305 1779 1102 1017
2119 64 179 236 86 173 103 183 150 183 288 197 278 1774 1174 945
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
114 9 5 8 5 9 5 6 5 5 18 12 26 95 73 41
5% 14% 3% 3% 6% 5% 5% 4% 3% 3% 6% 6% 9% 5% 6% 4%
bceghim bcghim b
344 12 24 44 15 28 16 31 17 33 42 32 50 293 199 146
16% 20% 13% 18% 17% 16% 15% 17% 11% 18% 15% 16% 18% 16% 17% 15%
583 13 46 55 24 49 28 61 47 48 82 55 75 496 302 282
28% 20% 26% 23% 28% 29% 28% 33% 32% 26% 29% 28% 27% 28% 26% 30%
Cc a
543 15 57 59 26 37 30 32 44 51 79 48 65 440 312 231
26% 24% 32% 25% 30% 21% 29% 18% 29% 28% 27% 24% 23% 25% 27% 24%
egim g g g g ] g
408 11 39 52 14 38 18 40 28 36 50 36 46 340 229 178
19% 18% 22% 22% 17% 22% 17% 22% 19% 20% 17% 18% 17% 19% 20% 19%
128 3 9 20 2 11 6 12 9 11 16 15 16 111 59 69
6% 4% 5% 8% 2% 7% 5% 6% 6% 6% 6% 7% 6% 6% 5% 7%
d d a
458 22 28 52 20 38 21 38 22 38 61 44 75 388 272 186
22% 34% 16% 22% 23% 22% 20% 21% 15% 21% 21% 22% 27% 22% 23% 20%
bh bhm bh
950 27 96 110 40 74 48 73 72 86 129 84 111 779 541 409
45% 42% 54% 47% 47% 43% 47% 40% 48% 47% 45% 42% 40% 44% 46% 43%
egkim
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MIPPR/Reclaim Poll

Q4_3. When talking with friends or family in public: To what extent do you believe that people in the UK are afraid or unafraid to speak their minds when in each of the

following situations?
BASE: All respondents

2019 Past Vote 2016 EU Vote
Liberal The Brexit
Total Conservative Labour Democrat Party Green SNP Plaid Cymru Another party Did not vote Leave Remain Did not vote
Significance Level: 95% a b c *d e f *g h i a b c
Unweighted Total 2119 597 455 112 10 32 63 10 47 442 679 653 470
Total 2119 689 441 137 9 31 57 8 75 392 765 693 418
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Very afraid 114 25 21 10 - 1 1 * 9 26 32 34 24
5% 4% 5% % - 3% 1% 2% 12% % 4% 5% 6%
abf a
Somewhat afraid 344 102 78 15 2 6 8 4 18 73 118 102 86
16% 15% 18% 11% 21% 21% 15% 54% 24% 19% 15% 15% 21%
c c ab
Neither afraid nor unafraid 583 184 110 36 2 10 9 1 8 120 212 170 118
28% 27% 25% 27% 23% 31% 16% 15% 11% 31% 28% 24% 28%
h h h h fh
Somewhat unafraid 543 180 124 40 5 9 22 2 22 95 188 220 107
26% 26% 28% 30% 52% 30% 39% 23% 30% 24% 25% 32% 26%
ai ac
Very unafraid 408 159 83 29 * 4 16 * 14 64 179 127 63
19% 23% 19% 21% 5% 15% 28% 6% 19% 16% 23% 18% 15%
i i bc
Don't know 128 39 25 6 - - 1 - 3 13 35 40 19
6% 6% 6% 5% - - 1% - 4% 3% 5% 6% 5%
Sum: Afraid 458 127 99 25 2 7 9 4 27 100 150 137 110
22% 18% 22% 18% 21% 24% 16% 56% 36% 25% 20% 20% 26%
abcf a ab
Sum: Unafraid 950 339 208 69 5 14 39 2 36 159 367 347 171
45% 49% 47% 51% 56% 44% 67% 29% 49% 41% 48% 50% 41%
i abcei c c
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Q4_4. When talking with friends or family at home: To what extent do you

following situations?
BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Very afraid

Somewhat afraid

Neither afraid nor unafraid

Somewhat unafraid

Very unafraid

Don't know

Sum: Afraid

Sum: Unafraid

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 5th - 7th Feb 2021
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believe that people in the UK are afraid or unafraid to speak their minds when in each of the

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ NET:18-34 [ NET:35-54 NET: 55+
a b a b c d e f g h i
2119 1032 1087 306 449 372 322 352 318 755 694 670
2119 1034 1085 235 367 339 375 314 489 602 714 803
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
88 61 27 18 21 29 8 10 3 39 36 13
4% 6% 3% 8% 6% 8% 2% 3% 1% 7% 5% 2%
b defi dfi defhi f defi dfi
175 90 84 46 35 34 23 13 25 81 56 37
8% 9% 8% 20% 10% 10% 6% 4% 5% 13% 8% 5%
bedefghi efi efi bdefhi ei
540 271 269 55 112 87 97 80 110 167 183 190
25% 26% 25% 23% 30% 26% 26% 26% 22% 28% 26% 24%
afi
488 234 254 40 82 67 90 74 134 122 157 209
23% 23% 23% 17% 22% 20% 24% 24% 27% 20% 22% 26%
a a acg acg
696 322 374 63 96 99 127 122 189 158 226 312
33% 31% 34% 27% 26% 29% 34% 39% 39% 26% 32% 39%
abg abcgh abcgh bg abcgh
132 55 76 14 20 24 31 14 28 34 55 42
6% 5% 7% 6% 6% 7% 8% 4% 6% 6% 8% 5%
e e
263 151 112 64 56 62 30 23 28 120 93 50
12% 15% 10% 27% 15% 18% 8% % 6% 20% 13% 6%
b bcdefghi defi defhi bdefhi defi
1184 556 628 102 178 166 217 197 324 280 383 520
56% 54% 58% 44% 49% 49% 58% 63% 66% 47% 54% 65%
abcg abcgh abcdgh ag abcdgh
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Q4_4. When talking with friends or family at home: To what extent do you believe that people in the UK are afraid or unafraid to speak their minds when
following situations?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Very afraid

Somewhat afraid

Neither afraid nor unafraid

Somewhat unafraid

Very unafraid

Don't know

Sum: Afraid

Sum: Unafraid

MIPPR/Reclaim Poll

in each of the

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE
a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b
2119 38 192 213 112 176 110 209 162 149 284 169 305 1779 1102 1017
2119 64 179 236 86 173 103 183 150 183 288 197 278 1774 1174 945
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
88 6 9 12 1 5 4 7 4 7 6 4 23 70 51 38
4% 10% 5% 5% 1% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 2% 2% 8% 4% 4% 4%
dik deghjkm
175 4 18 15 8 20 7 11 10 10 21 15 35 146 106 69
8% 6% 10% 6% 9% 11% 7% 6% 7% 6% 7% 7% 13% 8% 9% 7%
cgijm
540 22 33 55 22 45 26 46 38 47 82 40 84 459 295 245
25% 35% 19% 23% 25% 26% 25% 25% 26% 26% 29% 20% 30% 26% 25% 26%
b bk bk b
488 2 47 60 25 47 29 48 37 43 59 50 40 409 270 218
23% 3% 26% 25% 28% 27% 29% 26% 25% 24% 20% 25% 15% 23% 23% 23%
al al al al al al al al a al al
696 29 65 76 28 45 30 55 53 66 102 71 7 573 387 310
33% 46% 36% 32% 32% 26% 29% 30% 35% 36% 35% 36% 28% 32% 33% 33%
el el el e
132 - 7 19 3 11 7 16 7 9 17 18 18 117 66 66
6% - 4% 8% 4% 6% 7% 8% 4% 5% 6% 9% 6% 7% 6% %
263 10 26 27 9 25 11 18 15 18 28 19 58 216 156 107
12% 16% 15% 11% 10% 15% 10% 10% 10% 10% 10% 10% 21% 12% 13% 11%
cdfghijkm
1184 31 112 136 53 92 59 103 90 109 161 121 118 982 656 528
56% 49% 63% 57% 61% 53% 57% 56% 60% 60% 56% 61% 42% 55% 56% 56%
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MIPPR/Reclaim Poll

Q4_4. When talking with friends or family at home: To what extent do you believe that people in the UK are afraid or unafraid to speak their minds when in each of the

following situations?
BASE: All respondents

2019 Past Vote 2016 EU Vote
Liberal The Brexit
Total Conservative Labour Democrat Party Green SNP Plaid Cymru Another party Did not vote Leave Remain Did not vote
Significance Level: 95% a b c *d e f *g h i a b c
Unweighted Total 2119 597 455 112 10 32 63 10 47 442 679 653 470
Total 2119 689 441 137 9 31 57 8 75 392 765 693 418
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Very afraid 88 21 16 5 - * 3 - 6 25 25 25 22
4% 3% 4% 4% - 1% 5% - 8% 6% 3% 4% 5%
a
Somewhat afraid 175 42 45 14 2 2 3 * 5 36 53 49 51
8% 6% 10% 10% 21% 6% 4% 2% 6% 9% 7% 7% 12%
a ab
Neither afraid nor unafraid 540 160 91 33 3 10 10 2 18 113 179 151 119
25% 23% 21% 24% 29% 32% 18% 29% 25% 29% 23% 22% 29%
ab b
Somewhat unafraid 488 173 94 41 3 7 15 3 9 91 186 182 86
23% 25% 21% 30% 27% 23% 27% 43% 11% 23% 24% 26% 20%
h h h c
Very unafraid 696 253 168 37 2 8 26 2 37 114 291 241 121
33% 37% 38% 27% 23% 27% 45% 25% 50% 29% 38% 35% 29%
i ci ci cei c c
Don't know 132 39 28 6 - 3 1 - - 12 31 46 19
6% 6% 6% 4% - 11% 1% - - 3% 4% 7% 4%
i i fhi a
Sum: Afraid 263 63 60 20 2 2 5 * 11 61 77 74 73
12% 9% 14% 14% 21% 7% 9% 2% 14% 16% 10% 11% 17%
a a ab
Sum: Unafraid 1184 426 262 78 5 15 41 5 46 205 478 422 207
56% 62% 59% 57% 50% 50% 72% 68% 61% 52% 62% 61% 50%
i i ei c c
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MIPPR/Reclaim Poll

Q4_5. When dealing with the police: To what extent do you believe that people in the UK are afraid or unafraid to speak their minds when in each of the following

situations?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ NET:18-34 [ NET:35-54 NET: 55+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i
Unweighted Total 2119 1032 1087 306 449 372 322 352 318 755 694 670
Total 2119 1034 1085 235 367 339 375 314 489 602 714 803
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Very afraid 267 128 139 38 49 50 53 26 52 87 102 78
13% 12% 13% 16% 13% 15% 14% 8% 11% 14% 14% 10%
efi e ei ei ei ei
Somewhat afraid 653 286 367 70 111 96 103 113 160 181 199 273
31% 28% 34% 30% 30% 28% 27% 36% 33% 30% 28% 34%
a cdgh dh
Neither afraid nor unafraid 555 302 253 56 90 96 103 81 128 146 199 209
26% 29% 23% 24% 25% 28% 27% 26% 26% 24% 28% 26%
b
Somewhat unafraid 296 138 158 32 57 41 63 40 62 89 105 102
14% 13% 15% 13% 16% 12% 17% 13% 13% 15% 15% 13%
Very unafraid 188 112 75 22 36 30 21 26 52 58 51 79
9% 11% 7% 9% 10% 9% 6% 8% 11% 10% 7% 10%
b d d d d
Don't know 160 67 93 17 24 25 32 27 35 41 58 62
8% 6% 9% 7% 6% % 9% 8% 7% 7% 8% 8%
Sum: Afraid 920 414 506 108 160 146 155 139 212 268 301 351
43% 40% 47% 46% 44% 43% 41% 44% 43% 44% 42% 44%
a
Sum: Unafraid 483 251 233 53 93 71 84 67 114 147 156 181
23% 24% 21% 23% 25% 21% 23% 21% 23% 24% 22% 23%
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MIPPR/Reclaim Poll

Q4_5. When dealing with the police: To what extent do you believe that people in the UK are afraid or unafraid to speak their minds when in each of the following

situations?
BASE: All respondents

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:

Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE

Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b

Unweighted Total 2119 38 192 213 112 176 110 209 162 149 284 169 305 1779 1102 1017

Total 2119 64 179 236 86 173 103 183 150 183 288 197 278 1774 1174 945
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Very afraid 267 11 28 27 14 19 14 22 18 24 29 25 35 214 154 113
13% 18% 16% 11% 16% 11% 14% 12% 12% 13% 10% 13% 13% 12% 13% 12%

Somewhat afraid 653 16 63 65 21 60 30 53 43 71 88 63 80 544 378 275
31% 25% 35% 28% 24% 35% 30% 29% 28% 39% 30% 32% 29% 31% 32% 29%

d cdim

Neither afraid nor unafraid 555 18 32 55 23 40 24 50 38 39 81 58 96 481 291 264

26% 28% 18% 23% 27% 23% 24% 27% 26% 21% 28% 29% 35% 27% 25% 28%
b b b bcefhim b

Somewhat unafraid 296 13 19 38 17 22 16 31 28 17 44 22 29 247 173 123

14% 20% 11% 16% 19% 13% 16% 17% 18% 9% 15% 11% 10% 14% 15% 13%
bil | bil

Very unafraid 188 1 19 30 8 17 8 15 14 13 27 14 21 159 97 91
9% 2% 11% 13% 9% 10% 8% 8% 9% 7% 9% 7% 8% 9% 8% 10%

Don't know 160 4 19 20 4 15 9 13 9 18 19 15 16 129 80 80
8% 6% 10% 8% 4% 9% 9% 7% 6% 10% 7% 8% 6% 7% 7% 8%

|

Sum: Afraid 920 27 90 93 35 79 45 75 61 95 116 88 115 758 533 388

43% 43% 50% 39% 40% 46% 44% 41% 41% 52% 40% 45% 42% 43% 45% 41%
cjm cghjim b

Sum: Unafraid 483 14 38 69 24 38 25 46 42 30 71 36 50 406 270 214

23% 22% 21% 29% 28% 22% 24% 25% 28% 17% 25% 18% 18% 23% 23% 23%
iklm ikl ikl
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MIPPR/Reclaim Poll

Q4 _5. When dealing with the police: To what extent do you believe that people in the UK are afraid or unafraid to speak their minds when in each of the following

situations?
BASE: All respondents

2019 Past Vote

2016 EU Vote

Liberal The Brexit
Total Conservative Labour Democrat Party Green SNP Plaid Cymru Another party Did not vote Leave Remain Did not vote
Significance Level: 95% a b c *d e f *g h i a b c
Unweighted Total 2119 597 455 112 10 32 63 10 47 442 679 653 470
Total 2119 689 441 137 9 31 57 8 75 392 765 693 418
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Very afraid 267 87 53 18 1 3 13 * 16 47 99 88 56
13% 13% 12% 13% 14% 11% 22% 2% 21% 12% 13% 13% 13%
abi
Somewhat afraid 653 222 157 37 1 14 20 5 22 110 253 230 111
31% 32% 36% 27% 16% 46% 35% 60% 30% 28% 33% 33% 27%
i ci c c
Neither afraid nor unafraid 555 168 103 36 3 6 8 2 17 117 196 156 125
26% 24% 23% 26% 36% 21% 14% 20% 23% 30% 26% 23% 30%
bf b
Somewhat unafraid 296 113 46 28 2 2 8 1 10 57 103 101 69
14% 16% 10% 20% 24% 6% 14% 18% 13% 14% 13% 15% 16%
b b
Very unafraid 188 57 46 8 1 1 5 - 7 37 71 60 33
9% 8% 10% 5% 11% 4% 8% - 10% 10% 9% 9% 8%
Don't know 160 41 36 11 - 3 4 - 2 24 42 59 25
8% 6% 8% 8% - 11% 6% - 3% 6% 5% 9% 6%
a
Sum: Afraid 920 309 210 55 3 18 33 5 38 157 353 318 167
43% 45% 48% 40% 29% 57% 57% 62% 51% 40% 46% 46% 40%
i ci c c
Sum: Unafraid 483 170 92 36 3 3 13 1 17 94 174 160 101

23%

25%

21%

26%

35%

10%

23%

18%

23%

24%

23%

23%

24%
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MIPPR/Reclaim Poll

Q4 _6. When dealing with doctors or nurses: To what extent do you believe that people in the UK are afraid or unafraid to speak their minds when in each of the

following situations?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ NET:18-34 [ NET:35-54 NET: 55+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i
Unweighted Total 2119 1032 1087 306 449 372 322 352 318 755 694 670
Total 2119 1034 1085 235 367 339 375 314 489 602 714 803
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Very afraid 130 66 64 22 32 25 20 14 16 54 46 30
6% 6% 6% 9% 9% 7% 5% 4% 3% 9% 6% 4%
efi efi fi defi fi
Somewhat afraid 484 232 252 66 97 81 76 64 100 164 157 164
23% 22% 23% 28% 27% 24% 20% 20% 20% 27% 22% 20%
defhi dei defhi
Neither afraid nor unafraid 632 309 323 62 107 112 123 100 129 169 235 229
30% 30% 30% 27% 29% 33% 33% 32% 26% 28% 33% 28%
afg
Somewhat unafraid 458 216 242 44 72 49 84 77 133 115 133 210
22% 21% 22% 19% 20% 15% 22% 24% 27% 19% 19% 26%
c cgh abcgh abcgh
Very unafraid 262 145 116 26 36 44 36 42 79 61 80 121
12% 14% 11% 11% 10% 13% 9% 14% 16% 10% 11% 15%
b bdgh bdgh
Don't know 153 66 87 15 24 28 36 18 32 39 64 50
7% 6% 8% 6% 7% 8% 10% 6% 7% 6% 9% 6%
ei i
Sum: Afraid 614 298 316 89 129 106 96 7 117 218 202 194
29% 29% 29% 38% 35% 31% 26% 25% 24% 36% 28% 24%
defhi defhi efi defhi
Sum: Unafraid 720 361 359 69 107 94 119 119 212 176 213 331
34% 35% 33% 29% 29% 28% 32% 38% 43% 29% 30% 41%
abcgh abcdgh abcdgh
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Q4_6. When dealing with doctors or nurses

following situations?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Very afraid

Somewhat afraid

Neither afraid nor unafraid

Somewhat unafraid

Very unafraid

Don't know

Sum: Afraid

Sum: Unafraid

MIPPR/Reclaim Poll

: To what extent do you believe that people in the UK are afraid or unafraid to speak their minds when in each of the

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:

Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE

a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b

2119 38 192 213 112 176 110 209 162 149 284 169 305 1779 1102 1017

2119 64 179 236 86 173 103 183 150 183 288 197 278 1774 1174 945
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

130 8 8 7 8 12 6 11 7 10 14 12 26 108 73 57
6% 13% 4% 3% 10% 7% 6% 6% 5% 5% 5% 6% 9% 6% 6% 6%

bc c bcjm

484 21 43 58 14 39 16 43 38 43 59 42 70 405 292 192

23% 32% 24% 24% 16% 23% 15% 24% 25% 23% 20% 21% 25% 23% 25% 20%
df f f b

632 14 51 64 31 62 29 56 42 48 99 54 82 538 343 289
30% 22% 29% 27% 36% 36% 29% 31% 28% 26% 34% 27% 29% 30% 29% 31%

458 15 34 53 19 30 35 37 35 45 55 50 51 375 263 195
22% 24% 19% 22% 22% 17% 34% 20% 23% 24% 19% 25% 19% 21% 22% 21%

bcegjlm

262 6 29 32 10 22 10 22 20 19 44 21 27 217 132 130

12% 9% 16% 13% 11% 13% 10% 12% 14% 10% 15% 11% 10% 12% 11% 14%
| |

153 - 15 23 4 8 7 13 8 19 18 17 22 131 71 82
7% - 8% 10% 4% 5% 6% 7% 5% 11% 6% 9% 8% 7% 6% 9%

a ae a

614 29 50 65 22 51 21 55 45 52 73 55 96 514 365 249
29% 45% 28% 27% 26% 30% 21% 30% 30% 29% 25% 28% 35% 29% 31% 26%

bedfikm fim b

720 21 62 84 29 52 45 59 56 63 98 71 78 591 395 325

34% 33% 35% 36% 34% 30% 44% 32% 37% 35% 34% 36% 28% 33% 34% 34%
eglm |
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MIPPR/Reclaim Poll

Q4 _6. When dealing with doctors or nurses: To what extent do you believe that people in the UK are afraid or unafraid to speak their minds when in each of the

following situations?
BASE: All respondents

2019 Past Vote 2016 EU Vote
Liberal The Brexit

Total Conservative Labour Democrat Party Green SNP Plaid Cymru Another party Did not vote Leave Remain Did not vote

Significance Level: 95% a b c *d e f *g h i a b c

Unweighted Total 2119 597 455 112 10 32 63 10 47 442 679 653 470

Total 2119 689 441 137 9 31 57 8 75 392 765 693 418
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Very afraid 130 34 28 11 - * 2 1 8 27 44 46 24
6% 5% 6% 8% - 1% 3% 9% 11% 7% 6% % 6%

Somewhat afraid 484 147 125 30 2 10 14 3 20 90 161 164 112
23% 21% 28% 22% 26% 33% 24% 42% 26% 23% 21% 24% 27%

a a

Neither afraid nor unafraid 632 218 108 30 1 8 12 3 24 119 253 174 119
30% 32% 25% 22% 11% 25% 22% 32% 31% 30% 33% 25% 28%

bc b b

Somewhat unafraid 458 151 94 38 5 6 16 1 13 92 158 175 100
22% 22% 21% 28% 59% 19% 29% 11% 18% 23% 21% 25% 24%

Very unafraid 262 95 55 19 * 4 9 * 10 42 113 83 40
12% 14% 13% 14% 5% 14% 16% 6% 14% 11% 15% 12% 10%

c

Don't know 153 43 31 9 - 2 4 - - 21 36 52 24

7% 6% 7% 6% - 8% 6% - - 5% 5% 7% 6%
a

Sum: Afraid 614 181 153 41 2 11 15 4 28 118 205 210 135
29% 26% 35% 30% 26% 35% 27% 51% 37% 30% 27% 30% 32%

a a

Sum: Unafraid 720 246 149 58 6 10 26 1 24 134 271 258 140
34% 36% 34% 42% 64% 33% 45% 16% 32% 34% 35% 37% 33%
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MIPPR/Reclaim Poll

Q4_7. When dealing with teachers: To what extent do you believe that people in the UK are afraid or unafraid to speak their minds when in each of the following

situations?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ NET:18-34 [ NET:35-54 NET: 55+

Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i

Unweighted Total 2119 1032 1087 306 449 372 322 352 318 755 694 670

Total 2119 1034 1085 235 367 339 375 314 489 602 714 803
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Very afraid 167 90 76 26 30 37 31 17 24 57 68 42
8% 9% 7% 11% 8% 11% 8% 6% 5% 9% 10% 5%

efi i efi efi efi

Somewhat afraid 469 219 251 61 89 78 70 60 112 150 148 172

22% 21% 23% 26% 24% 23% 19% 19% 23% 25% 21% 21%
de de

Neither afraid nor unafraid 673 357 316 64 121 109 126 97 156 185 235 253

32% 35% 29% 27% 33% 32% 34% 31% 32% 31% 33% 32%
b

Somewhat unafraid 385 166 219 42 64 55 66 74 85 106 120 159

18% 16% 20% 18% 18% 16% 17% 24% 17% 18% 17% 20%
a bcfgh

Very unafraid 234 123 111 26 36 34 44 39 55 62 78 94
11% 12% 10% 11% 10% 10% 12% 12% 11% 10% 11% 12%

Don't know 191 79 112 17 26 27 38 27 56 42 65 84
9% 8% 10% 7% 7% 8% 10% 9% 12% 7% 9% 10%

a bg g

Sum: Afraid 636 309 327 87 119 115 101 7 136 206 216 213
30% 30% 30% 37% 32% 34% 27% 25% 28% 34% 30% 27%

defhi ei ei defi

Sum: Unafraid 619 289 330 67 101 88 110 113 140 168 198 253

29% 28% 30% 29% 28% 26% 29% 36% 29% 28% 28% 31%
abcfgh
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MIPPR/Reclaim Poll

Q4_7. When dealing with teachers: To what extent do you believe that people in the UK are afraid or unafraid to speak their minds when in each of the following

situations?
BASE: All respondents

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b
Unweighted Total 2119 38 192 213 112 176 110 209 162 149 284 169 305 1779 1102 1017
Total 2119 64 179 236 86 173 103 183 150 183 288 197 278 1774 1174 945
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Very afraid 167 9 16 16 12 13 6 15 13 12 13 18 24 135 92 75
8% 15% 9% 7% 14% 8% 6% 8% 9% 7% 4% 9% 9% 8% 8% 8%
] j cfim i i i
Somewhat afraid 469 11 40 49 11 41 26 40 33 53 65 43 59 392 277 192
22% 17% 22% 21% 12% 23% 25% 22% 22% 29% 22% 22% 21% 22% 24% 20%
d d d d d d d d d d
Neither afraid nor unafraid 673 22 50 75 24 42 35 60 47 54 94 58 112 565 357 316
32% 35% 28% 32% 27% 25% 34% 33% 31% 29% 33% 29% 40% 32% 30% 33%
bdeikm e
Somewhat unafraid 385 16 36 51 25 34 17 29 27 29 52 30 39 316 224 161
18% 25% 20% 22% 29% 20% 17% 16% 18% 16% 18% 15% 14% 18% 19% 17%
| fghijkim
Very unafraid 234 5 19 23 11 26 11 21 18 16 38 24 22 199 134 100
11% 8% 11% 10% 12% 15% 11% 12% 12% 9% 13% 12% 8% 11% 11% 11%
| |
Don't know 191 - 18 22 5 16 8 18 12 19 27 24 22 166 90 101
9% - 10% 9% 6% 9% 7% 10% 8% 10% 9% 12% 8% 9% 8% 11%
a a a a a a a
Sum: Afraid 636 20 56 65 22 54 32 54 46 65 77 61 83 528 369 267
30% 32% 31% 28% 26% 31% 31% 30% 31% 36% 27% 31% 30% 30% 31% 28%
Sum: Unafraid 619 21 55 74 35 61 28 50 46 45 90 54 61 515 358 261
29% 33% 31% 31% 41% 35% 27% 27% 30% 25% 31% 27% 22% 29% 30% 28%
| | fgikim il | | |
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MIPPR/Reclaim Poll

Q4_7. When dealing with teachers: To what extent do you believe that people in the UK are afraid or unafraid to speak their minds when in each of the following

situations?
BASE: All respondents

2019 Past Vote 2016 EU Vote
Liberal The Brexit
Total Conservative Labour Democrat Party Green SNP Plaid Cymru Another party Did not vote Leave Remain Did not vote
Significance Level: 95% a b c *d e f *g h i a b c
Unweighted Total 2119 597 455 112 10 32 63 10 47 442 679 653 470
Total 2119 689 441 137 9 31 57 8 75 392 765 693 418
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Very afraid 167 49 29 14 1 1 8 - 13 36 65 51 32
8% 7% 7% 10% 14% 5% 14% - 18% 9% 8% 7% 8%
ab ab
Somewhat afraid 469 153 114 32 1 14 10 6 13 79 177 149 99
22% 22% 26% 23% 12% 45% 18% 79% 17% 20% 23% 22% 24%
abcfhi
Neither afraid nor unafraid 673 223 126 37 1 7 14 1 21 133 241 207 130
32% 32% 28% 27% 12% 23% 24% 15% 28% 34% 31% 30% 31%
Somewhat unafraid 385 126 82 26 3 1 16 - 18 77 138 139 85
18% 18% 18% 19% 32% 2% 27% - 24% 20% 18% 20% 20%
e e e e e e
Very unafraid 234 81 52 16 - 3 5 * 9 44 92 75 42
11% 12% 12% 12% - 10% 8% 6% 13% 11% 12% 11% 10%
Don't know 191 58 39 13 3 5 5 - - 24 53 71 30
9% 8% 9% 10% 30% 15% 8% - - 6% 7% 10% 7%
h h h h h a
Sum: Afraid 636 202 143 45 2 15 18 6 26 115 242 201 131
30% 29% 32% 33% 26% 50% 32% 79% 35% 29% 32% 29% 31%
abi
Sum: Unafraid 619 207 133 41 3 4 20 * 28 120 230 214 127
29% 30% 30% 30% 32% 12% 35% 6% 37% 31% 30% 31% 30%
e e e e e e
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MIPPR/Reclaim Poll

Q4 _8. When dealing with social workers: To what extent do you believe that people in the UK are afraid or unafraid to speak their minds when in each of the following

situations?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ NET:18-34 [ NET:35-54 NET: 55+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i
Unweighted Total 2119 1032 1087 306 449 372 322 352 318 755 694 670
Total 2119 1034 1085 235 367 339 375 314 489 602 714 803
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Very afraid 235 110 125 26 39 53 47 31 39 64 100 71
11% 11% 11% 11% 11% 16% 13% 10% 8% 11% 14% 9%
befgi fi
Somewhat afraid 579 233 346 74 109 81 96 91 126 183 178 217
27% 23% 32% 32% 30% 24% 26% 29% 26% 30% 25% 27%
a ch ch
Neither afraid nor unafraid 586 326 259 61 93 108 106 80 137 154 214 217
28% 32% 24% 26% 25% 32% 28% 26% 28% 26% 30% 27%
b bg
Somewhat unafraid 306 152 153 38 63 37 40 49 79 101 7 127
14% 15% 14% 16% 17% 11% 11% 15% 16% 17% 11% 16%
cdh cdh h cdh cdh cdh
Very unafraid 181 108 73 15 33 28 38 24 44 48 66 67
9% 10% 7% 6% 9% 8% 10% 8% 9% 8% 9% 8%
b
Don't know 233 104 129 21 30 31 48 39 65 50 79 104
11% 10% 12% 9% 8% 9% 13% 12% 13% 8% 11% 13%
bg bg bg bg
Sum: Afraid 814 343 470 100 148 135 143 123 165 248 278 288
38% 33% 43% 42% 40% 40% 38% 39% 34% 41% 39% 36%
a fi fi
Sum: Unafraid 487 261 226 53 96 66 7 72 123 149 143 195
23% 25% 21% 23% 26% 19% 21% 23% 25% 25% 20% 24%
b ch ch
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MIPPR/Reclaim Poll

Q4 _8. When dealing with social workers: To what extent do you believe that people in the UK are afraid or unafraid to speak their minds when in each of the following

situations?
BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Very afraid

Somewhat afraid

Neither afraid nor unafraid

Somewhat unafraid

Very unafraid

Don't know

Sum: Afraid

Sum: Unafraid

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:

Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE

a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b

2119 38 192 213 112 176 110 209 162 149 284 169 305 1779 1102 1017

2119 64 179 236 86 173 103 183 150 183 288 197 278 1774 1174 945
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

235 11 15 23 15 17 10 24 20 19 24 25 33 199 137 98
11% 17% 8% 10% 17% 10% 10% 13% 13% 11% 8% 13% 12% 11% 12% 10%

bcj

579 15 59 66 21 53 23 49 38 61 71 45 7 481 313 265

27% 23% 33% 28% 24% 30% 23% 27% 25% 34% 25% 23% 28% 27% 27% 28%
jk k

586 22 42 58 19 41 36 47 36 45 89 67 82 486 330 256

28% 34% 24% 25% 22% 24% 35% 26% 24% 25% 31% 34% 30% 27% 28% 27%
bd bcdeh

306 11 23 36 16 26 17 32 23 19 47 17 39 254 178 128

14% 18% 13% 15% 18% 15% 17% 17% 15% 10% 16% 8% 14% 14% 15% 14%
k k k k k k k

181 5 17 20 8 15 6 13 18 11 24 21 22 153 101 80
9% 7% 10% 9% 9% 9% 6% 7% 12% 6% 8% 11% 8% 9% 9% 8%

233 - 22 34 7 21 10 18 15 27 32 22 25 201 114 118
11% - 12% 14% 8% 12% 10% 10% 10% 15% 11% 11% 9% 11% 10% 13%

a a a a a a a a a a a

814 26 74 88 36 70 34 73 58 81 95 70 110 680 451 363
38% 40% 42% 37% 42% 40% 33% 40% 38% 44% 33% 36% 40% 38% 38% 38%

i

487 16 40 56 24 41 23 45 41 30 72 38 61 407 279 208

23% 25% 23% 24% 24% 23% 25% 16% 19% 22% 23% 24% 22%

28%

28%

25%
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MIPPR/Reclaim Poll

Q4 _8. When dealing with social workers: To what extent do you believe that people in the UK are afraid or unafraid to speak their minds when in each of the following

situations?
BASE: All respondents

2019 Past Vote 2016 EU Vote
Liberal The Brexit

Total Conservative Labour Democrat Party Green SNP Plaid Cymru Another party Did not vote Leave Remain Did not vote

Significance Level: 95% a b c *d e f *g h i a b c

Unweighted Total 2119 597 455 112 10 32 63 10 47 442 679 653 470

Total 2119 689 441 137 9 31 57 8 75 392 765 693 418
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Very afraid 235 71 55 17 1 4 8 1 14 43 95 7 43
11% 10% 12% 12% 14% 12% 14% 9% 19% 11% 12% 11% 10%

Somewhat afraid 579 191 143 31 1 9 16 4 20 111 222 196 116
27% 28% 32% 23% 11% 29% 28% 53% 27% 28% 29% 28% 28%

Neither afraid nor unafraid 586 201 105 33 1 5 11 1 22 109 206 172 125
28% 29% 24% 24% 9% 18% 19% 17% 29% 28% 27% 25% 30%

b

Somewhat unafraid 306 88 52 30 4 3 10 - 12 65 94 120 67

14% 13% 12% 22% 43% 10% 17% - 16% 17% 12% 17% 16%
ab b a

Very unafraid 181 61 37 8 * 3 6 * 7 38 73 51 34
9% 9% 8% 6% 5% 10% 11% 6% 9% 10% 9% 7% 8%

Don't know 233 76 48 18 2 6 6 1 - 25 76 77 33
11% 11% 11% 13% 19% 21% 11% 15% - 7% 10% 11% 8%

hi hi hi hi h

Sum: Afraid 814 263 198 48 2 13 24 5 34 154 317 273 159

38% 38% 45% 35% 24% 41% 42% 62% 46% 39% 41% 39% 38%
E

Sum: Unafraid 487 149 89 38 4 6 16 * 19 103 167 171 101

23% 22% 20% 28% 47% 20% 28% 6% 25% 26% 22% 25% 24%
b
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MIPPR/Reclaim Poll

Q4 _9. When posting on social media: To what extent do you believe that people in the UK are afraid or unafraid to speak their minds when in each of the following

situations?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ NET:18-34 [ NET:35-54 NET: 55+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i
Unweighted Total 2119 1032 1087 306 449 372 322 352 318 755 694 670
Total 2119 1034 1085 235 367 339 375 314 489 602 714 803
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Very afraid 159 82 7 36 28 33 28 13 21 65 61 34
8% 8% 7% 15% 8% 10% 7% 4% 4% 11% 9% 4%
bedefghi ei efi i efi efi
Somewhat afraid 322 147 175 45 68 49 64 42 54 114 113 96
15% 14% 16% 19% 19% 14% 17% 13% 11% 19% 16% 12%
efi fi fi efi fi
Neither afraid nor unafraid 568 301 267 59 103 99 88 84 135 162 187 219
27% 29% 25% 25% 28% 29% 24% 27% 28% 27% 26% 27%
b
Somewhat unafraid 429 194 236 48 78 65 70 74 94 126 135 168
20% 19% 22% 20% 21% 19% 19% 24% 19% 21% 19% 21%
Very unafraid 481 237 244 34 68 68 95 81 136 101 163 216
23% 23% 22% 14% 19% 20% 25% 26% 28% 17% 23% 27%
a abg abg abcg ag abcg
Don't know 160 73 86 13 21 26 30 21 50 34 55 71
8% 7% 8% 6% 6% 8% 8% 7% 10% 6% 8% 9%
abg 9
Sum: Afraid 481 228 253 81 97 82 92 55 75 178 174 129
23% 22% 23% 35% 26% 24% 25% 18% 15% 30% 24% 16%
bcdefhi efi efi efi efhi efi
Sum: Unafraid 910 431 479 81 146 133 165 154 230 228 298 385
43% 42% 44% 35% 40% 39% 44% 49% 47% 38% 42% 48%
a abcgh acg a abcgh
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MIPPR/Reclaim Poll

Q4 _9. When posting on social media: To what extent do you believe that people in the UK are afraid or unafraid to speak their minds when in each of the following

situations?
BASE: All respondents

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b
Unweighted Total 2119 38 192 213 112 176 110 209 162 149 284 169 305 1779 1102 1017
Total 2119 64 179 236 86 173 103 183 150 183 288 197 278 1774 1174 945
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Very afraid 159 11 13 16 11 16 6 10 10 6 18 17 24 129 91 68
8% 17% 7% 7% 13% 9% 6% 6% 7% 3% 6% 8% 9% 7% 8% 7%
befghijm gijm i i i
Somewhat afraid 322 7 33 35 11 27 16 31 22 32 34 20 55 266 189 133
15% 11% 18% 15% 13% 16% 16% 17% 15% 17% 12% 10% 20% 15% 16% 14%
jk jkm
Neither afraid nor unafraid 568 20 40 66 16 46 24 51 34 55 90 53 73 484 314 253
27% 32% 22% 28% 18% 27% 23% 28% 23% 30% 31% 27% 26% 27% 27% 27%
d bd d
Somewhat unafraid 429 10 32 42 27 43 30 36 30 36 50 43 50 357 246 184
20% 16% 18% 18% 32% 25% 30% 20% 20% 20% 17% 22% 18% 20% 21% 19%
beghijlm begjim
Very unafraid 481 11 52 60 17 29 18 42 43 37 72 44 54 399 268 213
23% 18% 29% 26% 20% 17% 18% 23% 29% 20% 25% 22% 20% 23% 23% 22%
eflm e efl e
Don't know 160 3 9 17 4 12 8 13 11 17 24 21 20 139 65 94
8% 5% 5% 7% 4% 7% 8% % % 9% 8% 10% 7% 8% 6% 10%
a
Sum: Afraid 481 18 46 51 23 43 22 41 32 38 52 37 79 395 280 201
23% 29% 26% 22% 26% 25% 22% 22% 21% 21% 18% 19% 28% 22% 24% 21%
jkm
Sum: Unafraid 910 22 84 102 44 72 49 78 73 73 122 87 105 756 514 396
43% 34% 47% 43% 51% 42% 48% 43% 49% 40% 42% 44% 38% 43% 44% 42%
| | |
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MIPPR/Reclaim Poll

Q4 _9. When posting on social media: To what extent do you believe that people in the UK are afraid or unafraid to speak their minds when in each of the following

situations?
BASE: All respondents

2019 Past Vote

2016 EU Vote

Liberal The Brexit
Total Conservative Labour Democrat Party Green SNP Plaid Cymru Another party Did not vote Leave Remain Did not vote
Significance Level: 95% a b c *d e f *g h i a b c
Unweighted Total 2119 597 455 112 10 32 63 10 47 442 679 653 470
Total 2119 689 441 137 9 31 57 8 75 392 765 693 418
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Very afraid 159 48 23 4 1 3 4 * 15 43 56 40 41
8% % 5% 3% 14% 8% 6% 5% 20% 11% 7% 6% 10%
abcf abc b
Somewhat afraid 322 103 65 21 2 4 8 4 9 70 118 90 76
15% 15% 15% 15% 17% 12% 15% 48% 12% 18% 15% 13% 18%
b
Neither afraid nor unafraid 568 201 93 31 3 9 13 3 21 104 207 163 117
27% 29% 21% 23% 35% 28% 23% 41% 28% 27% 27% 24% 28%
b
Somewhat unafraid 429 129 102 31 3 3 11 - 10 91 147 165 92
20% 19% 23% 23% 30% 10% 20% - 14% 23% 19% 24% 22%
a
Very unafraid 481 153 127 39 * 10 21 * 17 63 191 181 63
23% 22% 29% 29% 5% 34% 36% 6% 23% 16% 25% 26% 15%
i ai i i ai c c
Don't know 160 55 30 10 - 2 - - 3 22 45 54 30
8% 8% 7% 8% - 7% - - 3% 5% 6% 8% 7%
f f f f
Sum: Afraid 481 151 88 25 3 6 12 4 24 113 174 129 116
23% 22% 20% 18% 31% 21% 21% 53% 32% 29% 23% 19% 28%
abc b
Sum: Unafraid 910 282 229 70 3 14 32 * 27 154 338 347 155
43% 41% 52% 51% 35% 44% 56% 6% 36% 39% 44% 50% 37%
ahi ai ahi c ac
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MIPPR/Reclaim Poll

Q5. To what extent do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the Black Lives Matter movement?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Very favourable

Somewhat favourable

Neither favourable nor unfavourable

Somewhat unfavourable

Very unfavourable

Don't know

Sum: Favourable

Sum: Unfavourable

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 5th - 7th Feb 2021

Gender Age
Total Male [ Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ NET: 18-34 NET: 35-54 NET: 55+
a b a b c d e f g h i
2119 1032 1087 306 449 372 322 352 318 755 694 670
2119 1034 1085 235 367 339 375 314 489 602 714 803
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
391 175 215 76 104 67 45 38 61 180 112 98
18% 17% 20% 32% 28% 20% 12% 12% 12% 30% 16% 12%
cdefhi cdefhi defi cdefhi
397 186 211 41 88 72 77 51 68 129 149 119
19% 18% 19% 18% 24% 21% 21% 16% 14% 21% 21% 15%
aefi fi fi efi fi
585 281 304 54 89 104 121 103 113 143 225 216
28% 27% 28% 23% 24% 31% 32% 33% 23% 24% 32% 27%
abfg abfg abfgi abfg
298 148 150 31 38 41 39 47 101 70 80 149
14% 14% 14% 13% 10% 12% 10% 15% 21% 12% 11% 19%
abcdgh abcdgh
351 213 137 17 23 36 75 65 134 40 111 199
17% 21% 13% 7% 6% 11% 20% 21% 27% 7% 16% 25%
b bg abcg abcgh abcdegh abcg abcgh
97 30 67 15 25 18 18 10 12 39 36 22
5% 3% 6% 6% 7% 5% 5% 3% 3% 7% 5% 3%
a fi efi i efi i
788 361 427 117 192 139 122 89 129 309 261 217
37% 35% 39% 50% 52% 41% 33% 28% 26% 51% 37% 27%
a cdefhi cdefhi defi cdefhi efi
649 361 287 49 61 77 113 112 235 110 191 348
31% 35% 26% 21% 17% 23% 30% 36% 48% 18% 27% 43%
b b abcg abcgh abcdegh abg abcdegh
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MIPPR/Reclaim Poll

Q5. To what extent do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the Black Lives Matter movement?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Very favourable

Somewhat favourable

Neither favourable nor unfavourable

Somewhat unfavourable

Very unfavourable

Don't know

Sum: Favourable

Sum: Unfavourable

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE
a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b
2119 38 192 213 112 176 110 209 162 149 284 169 305 1779 1102 1017
2119 64 179 236 86 173 103 183 150 183 288 197 278 1774 1174 945
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
391 20 47 51 11 19 17 25 29 35 41 26 68 306 244 147
18% 32% 26% 22% 13% 11% 17% 14% 19% 19% 14% 13% 24% 17% 21% 16%
defgjkm degjkm egjk e e degjkm e b
397 7 35 56 15 38 17 32 35 35 51 30 46 338 244 153
19% 11% 19% 24% 18% 22% 17% 18% 23% 19% 18% 15% 17% 19% 21% 16%
ki b
585 21 48 66 21 48 32 48 37 44 79 57 84 484 325 261
28% 32% 27% 28% 24% 28% 31% 26% 25% 24% 28% 29% 30% 27% 28% 28%
298 5 24 17 12 23 13 34 18 32 48 38 34 256 158 140
14% 8% 13% 7% 14% 13% 13% 19% 12% 18% 17% 19% 12% 14% 13% 15%
c c c cl c c cl c
351 10 17 35 24 35 20 32 23 32 53 40 30 304 154 196
17% 15% 10% 15% 27% 20% 19% 17% 16% 17% 19% 20% 11% 17% 13% 21%
bcghim bl bl bl b bl bl bl a
97 * 8 11 3 9 4 11 7 5 15 7 16 85 49 49
5% 1% 4% 5% 4% 5% 3% 6% 5% 3% 5% 3% 6% 5% 4% 5%
788 27 82 107 27 57 35 57 64 69 92 56 114 644 488 300
37% 43% 46% 45% 31% 33% 34% 31% 43% 38% 32% 29% 41% 36% 42% 32%
defgjkm defgjkm dgjk gik k b
649 15 41 52 36 58 33 66 41 64 101 77 64 560 313 336
31% 24% 23% 22% 41% 34% 32% 36% 27% 35% 35% 39% 23% 32% 27% 36%
bchim bel bel bel bel bchim bel a
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MIPPR/Reclaim Poll

Q5. To what extent do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the Black Lives Matter movement?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Very favourable

Somewhat favourable

Neither favourable nor unfavourable

Somewhat unfavourable

Very unfavourable

Don't know

Sum: Favourable

Sum: Unfavourable

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 5th - 7th Feb 2021

2019 Past Vote 2016 EU Vote
Liberal The Brexit

Total Conservative Labour Democrat Party Green SNP Plaid Cymru Another party Did not vote Leave Remain Did not vote

a b c *d e f *g h i a b c

2119 597 455 112 10 32 63 10 47 442 679 653 470

2119 689 441 137 9 31 57 8 75 392 765 693 418
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

391 51 149 26 1 7 28 2 22 65 79 187 89
18% 7% 34% 19% 14% 24% 49% 29% 29% 17% 10% 27% 21%

aci a a abcehi ai a ac a

397 94 130 39 1 5 12 3 7 71 87 196 86
19% 14% 30% 29% 12% 16% 22% 35% 10% 18% 11% 28% 21%

ahi ahi ac a

585 184 88 44 * 8 8 2 21 133 210 171 128
28% 27% 20% 32% 3% 24% 13% 25% 28% 34% 27% 25% 31%

bf bf abf b

298 128 30 10 - 3 7 * 7 71 134 62 73
14% 19% 7% 7% - 10% 12% 6% 10% 18% 18% 9% 17%

bc bc b b

351 215 30 12 7 2 2 * 17 39 231 63 28
17% 31% 7% 9% 71% 6% 4% 6% 23% 10% 30% 9% 7%

beefi bcfi bc

97 17 13 5 - 6 - - - 13 23 14 13

5% 2% 3% 4% - 19% - - - 3% 3% 2% 3%
abcfhi

788 145 279 65 2 12 41 5 29 136 166 383 176
37% 21% 63% 48% 26% 40% 1% 64% 39% 35% 22% 55% 42%

acehi ai a acehi a a ac a

649 343 61 22 7 5 9 1 24 110 365 125 101
31% 50% 14% 16% 71% 17% 16% 11% 33% 28% 48% 18% 24%

bcefhi bef bef bc b
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MIPPR/Reclaim Poll

Q6. Some sports people are kneeling before matches and events to show solidarity with the Black Lives Matter movement. The gesture is sometimes referred to as

"Taking a knee". To what extent do you approve or disapprove of this?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total Male [ Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ NET:18-34 [ NET:35-54 NET: 55+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i
Unweighted Total 2119 1032 1087 306 449 372 322 352 318 755 694 670
Total 2119 1034 1085 235 367 339 375 314 489 602 714 803
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Strongly approve 400 201 200 7 110 69 42 43 60 187 111 103
19% 19% 18% 33% 30% 20% 11% 14% 12% 31% 15% 13%
cdefhi cdefhi defhi cdefhi
Somewhat approve 389 197 192 57 85 91 61 39 56 142 152 94
18% 19% 18% 24% 23% 27% 16% 12% 11% 24% 21% 12%
defi defi defhi defi efi
Neither approve nor disapprove 604 282 321 57 98 100 132 97 119 155 232 216
28% 27% 30% 24% 27% 29% 35% 31% 24% 26% 33% 27%
abfgi abfgi
Somewhat disapprove 246 116 130 18 25 26 42 53 82 44 68 135
12% 11% 12% 8% 7% 8% 11% 17% 17% 7% 9% 17%
bg abcdgh abcdgh abcdgh
Strongly disapprove 399 216 183 9 22 37 85 75 171 31 122 246
19% 21% 17% 4% 6% 11% 23% 24% 35% 5% 17% 31%
b abg abcgh abcgh abcdegh abcg abcdegh
Don't know 81 23 58 17 25 16 14 8 2 42 29 10
4% 2% 5% 7% 7% 5% 4% 2% * 7% 4% 1%
a defhi efhi fi fi f defhi fi
Sum: Approve 789 397 392 134 195 160 102 81 116 329 263 197
37% 38% 36% 57% 53% 47% 27% 26% 24% 55% 37% 25%
cdefhi defhi defhi cdefhi defi
Sum: Disapprove 645 332 313 27 48 63 127 127 253 75 190 380
30% 32% 29% 11% 13% 19% 34% 41% 52% 12% 27% 47%
abg abcgh abcgh abcdegh abcg abcdegh
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MIPPR/Reclaim Poll

Q6. Some sports people are kneeling before matches and events to show solidarity with the Black Lives Matter movement. The gesture is sometimes referred to as
"Taking a knee". To what extent do you approve or disapprove of this?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly approve

Somewhat approve

Neither approve nor disapprove

Somewhat disapprove

Strongly disapprove

Don't know

Sum: Approve

Sum: Disapprove

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE
a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b
2119 38 192 213 112 176 110 209 162 149 284 169 305 1779 1102 1017
2119 64 179 236 86 173 103 183 150 183 288 197 278 1774 1174 945
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
400 13 45 53 15 17 18 24 29 42 46 35 65 324 246 155
19% 20% 25% 22% 17% 10% 17% 13% 19% 23% 16% 18% 23% 18% 21% 16%
egjm eg e eg e egjm e b
389 12 26 60 16 29 19 37 29 36 40 18 65 331 243 146
18% 19% 15% 25% 18% 17% 18% 20% 20% 20% 14% 9% 24% 19% 21% 15%
bejkm k k k k k k bjkm jk b
604 21 45 56 20 54 29 56 43 38 92 63 88 509 345 259
28% 32% 25% 24% 23% 31% 28% 31% 29% 21% 32% 32% 32% 29% 29% 27%
i i ci i ci i
246 7 18 25 8 22 11 20 15 23 42 33 21 210 124 122
12% 11% 10% 11% 9% 13% 10% 11% 10% 13% 15% 17% 8% 12% 11% 13%
| | |
399 11 32 31 26 42 26 37 28 41 55 45 24 330 169 230
19% 17% 18% 13% 30% 24% 25% 20% 19% 23% 19% 23% 9% 19% 14% 24%
| beghjlm cl cl | | cl | cl | a
81 - 12 11 2 8 1 9 5 2 12 3 14 68 47 35
4% - 7% 5% 3% 5% 1% 5% 4% 1% 4% 2% 5% 4% 4% 4%
fik i
789 25 72 113 30 46 36 61 58 78 86 53 130 656 488 300
37% 40% 40% 48% 35% 27% 35% 33% 39% 43% 30% 27% 47% 37% 42% 32%
ejk defgjkm ek ejk defgjkm ejk b
645 18 50 57 34 64 36 57 43 64 97 78 46 541 293 352
30% 28% 28% 24% 39% 37% 36% 31% 29% 35% 34% 40% 16% 30% 25% 37%
| | bel cl cl | | cl cl bchim cl a
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MIPPR/Reclaim Poll

Q6. Some sports people are kneeling before matches and events to show solidarity with the Black Lives Matter movement. The gesture is sometimes referred to as

"Taking a knee". To what extent do you approve or disapprove of this?
BASE: All respondents

2019 Past Vote 2016 EU Vote
Liberal The Brexit

Total Conservative Labour Democrat Party Green SNP Plaid Cymru Another party Did not vote Leave Remain Did not vote

Significance Level: 95% a b c *d e f *g h i a b c

Unweighted Total 2119 597 455 112 10 32 63 10 47 442 679 653 470

Total 2119 689 441 137 9 31 57 8 75 392 765 693 418
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Strongly approve 400 53 143 33 1 5 29 2 14 76 75 188 100
19% 8% 33% 24% 14% 17% 50% 27% 19% 19% 10% 27% 24%

ai a abcehi a a a a

Somewhat approve 389 88 108 30 1 5 6 2 11 94 87 161 100
18% 13% 25% 22% 12% 18% 11% 20% 14% 24% 11% 23% 24%

af a af a a

Neither approve nor disapprove 604 166 115 53 * 12 13 2 23 122 203 182 130
28% 24% 26% 39% 3% 38% 22% 29% 31% 31% 27% 26% 31%

abf a

Somewhat disapprove 246 120 25 11 - 2 3 * 8 49 112 69 47

12% 17% 6% 8% - 6% 5% 6% 10% 13% 15% 10% 11%
bcfi b b

Strongly disapprove 399 252 39 9 7 3 6 2 19 35 275 76 27

19% 37% 9% 7% 71% 10% 10% 19% 26% 9% 36% 11% 6%
beefi bcfi bc c

Don't know 81 11 10 * - 3 1 - - 16 13 17 15
4% 2% 2% * - 11% 2% - - 4% 2% 2% 4%

abch ac a

Sum: Approve 789 141 252 64 2 11 35 4 25 170 162 349 200
37% 20% 57% 46% 26% 34% 61% 46% 33% 43% 21% 50% 48%

acehi a aehi a a a a

Sum: Disapprove 645 371 64 20 7 5 9 2 27 84 387 145 74
30% 54% 15% 15% 71% 17% 15% 25% 36% 21% 51% 21% 18%

beefhi bcfi b bc
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Q7. Imagining that you were a professional sportsperson, do you think you would, or would not "take the knee"?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Definitely would

Probably would

Probably would not

Definitely would not

Don't know

Sum: Would

Sum: Would not

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 5th - 7th Feb 2021

MIPPR/Reclaim Poll

Gender Age
Total Male [ Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ NET: 18-34 NET: 35-54 NET: 55+
a b a b c d e f g h i
2119 1032 1087 306 449 372 322 352 318 755 694 670
2119 1034 1085 235 367 339 375 314 489 602 714 803
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
433 214 219 77 109 70 49 51 7 186 119 127
20% 21% 20% 33% 30% 21% 13% 16% 16% 31% 17% 16%
cdefhi cdefhi d cdefhi
506 258 248 66 102 98 95 70 75 168 193 145
24% 25% 23% 28% 28% 29% 25% 22% 15% 28% 27% 18%
fi fi efi fi f efi fi
389 186 203 48 66 63 67 54 91 114 130 145
18% 18% 19% 20% 18% 19% 18% 17% 19% 19% 18% 18%
495 262 232 22 39 53 96 94 192 61 148 286
23% 25% 21% 9% 11% 16% 25% 30% 39% 10% 21% 36%
b abg abcg abcgh abcdegh abcg abcdgh
296 114 182 22 50 55 69 44 56 72 124 100
14% 11% 17% 9% 14% 16% 18% 14% 11% 12% 17% 12%
a a afgi afgi
939 472 467 144 211 168 144 121 151 355 312 272
44% 46% 43% 61% 57% 50% 38% 39% 31% 59% 44% 34%
cdefhi cdefhi defi f f cdefhi fi
884 449 435 70 105 116 162 148 282 175 278 431
42% 43% 40% 30% 29% 34% 43% 47% 58% 29% 39% 54%
abcg abcgh abcdegh abg abcdgh
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MIPPR/Reclaim Poll

Q7. Imagining that you were a professional sportsperson, do you think you would, or would not "take the knee"?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Definitely would

Probably would

Probably would not

Definitely would not

Don't know

Sum: Would

Sum: Would not

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:

Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE

a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b

2119 38 192 213 112 176 110 209 162 149 284 169 305 1779 1102 1017

2119 64 179 236 86 173 103 183 150 183 288 197 278 1774 1174 945
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

433 14 45 60 21 23 21 25 28 45 55 36 59 352 255 177
20% 22% 25% 25% 25% 14% 21% 13% 18% 25% 19% 18% 21% 20% 22% 19%

eg eg €g eg eg eg

506 20 34 65 14 49 21 37 38 43 58 44 83 431 310 196

24% 32% 19% 28% 17% 28% 21% 20% 25% 23% 20% 22% 30% 24% 26% 21%
d bd bdj bdgjm b

389 11 29 39 13 27 15 50 29 23 56 30 68 335 212 177

18% 17% 16% 16% 15% 16% 14% 27% 19% 13% 20% 15% 24% 19% 18% 19%
bedefijkm bcdefikm

495 13 41 37 30 51 29 49 32 53 65 61 36 413 229 266
23% 20% 23% 16% 34% 29% 28% 27% 21% 29% 23% 31% 13% 23% 19% 28%

| behjlm cl cl cl | cl cl clm cl a

296 6 31 36 8 22 17 23 23 19 53 27 32 242 168 128
14% 9% 17% 15% 9% 13% 17% 12% 15% 10% 18% 14% 11% 14% 14% 14%

dilm

939 34 79 125 36 73 42 61 66 88 114 79 142 784 565 374

44% 54% 44% 53% 41% 42% 41% 34% 44% 48% 39% 40% 51% 44% 48% 40%
g g efgjikm g g gikm g b

884 23 69 76 43 78 43 99 61 76 122 91 103 748 441 443
42% 37% 39% 32% 49% 45% 42% 54% 41% 42% 42% 46% 37% 42% 38% 47%

cl c abcfhijlm c c c a
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MIPPR/Reclaim Poll

Q7. Imagining that you were a professional sportsperson, do you think you would, or would not "take the knee"?

BASE: All respondents

2019 Past Vote

2016 EU Vote

Liberal The Brexit

Total Conservative Labour Democrat Party Green SNP Plaid Cymru Another party Did not vote Leave Remain Did not vote

Significance Level: 95% a b c *d e f *g h i a b c

Unweighted Total 2119 597 455 112 10 32 63 10 47 442 679 653 470

Total 2119 689 441 137 9 31 57 8 75 392 765 693 418
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Definitely would 433 66 162 38 1 5 23 2 14 81 83 214 95
20% 10% 37% 28% 14% 17% 41% 29% 18% 21% 11% 31% 23%

aehi a aehi a ac a

Probably would 506 125 136 46 * 7 14 3 24 103 139 217 107
24% 18% 31% 33% 3% 21% 24% 39% 33% 26% 18% 31% 25%

a a a a ac a

Probably would not 389 135 52 15 * 7 5 * 10 99 132 95 117
18% 20% 12% 11% 5% 22% 9% 2% 14% 25% 17% 14% 28%

bef abcf ab

Definitely would not 495 280 45 18 7 6 7 * 19 63 315 83 54
23% 41% 10% 13% 71% 21% 13% 6% 25% 16% 41% 12% 13%

beefhi b b bc

Don't know 296 83 47 21 1 6 8 2 7 46 95 85 46
14% 12% 11% 15% 8% 19% 13% 23% 10% 12% 12% 12% 11%

Sum: Would 939 191 298 84 2 12 37 5 38 184 222 431 201
44% 28% 68% 61% 17% 38% 65% 69% 51% 47% 29% 62% 48%

aehi aei aei a a ac a

Sum: Would not 884 415 97 33 7 13 12 1 29 162 447 178 171
42% 60% 22% 24% 76% 43% 22% 8% 39% 41% 58% 26% 41%

befhi bef bf bef bc b
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MIPPR/Reclaim Poll

Q8. Some people have called for statues and paintings of historical figures to be removed from public spaces because of their past associations with colonialism, the

slave trade and other historic events. To what extent do you approve or disapprove of the removal of such statues and paintings of historical figures?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total Male [ Female 1824 | 25-34 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ [ NET:18-34 [ NET:3554 | NET:55+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i
Unweighted Total 2119 1032 1087 306 449 372 322 352 318 755 694 670
Total 2119 1034 1085 235 367 339 375 314 489 602 714 803
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Strongly approve 261 139 121 66 73 56 41 13 12 139 96 26
12% 13% 11% 28% 20% 16% 11% 4% 2% 23% 14% 3%
bedefhi defhi defi efi cdefhi efi
Somewhat approve 318 167 151 56 78 69 42 33 40 133 111 73
15% 16% 14% 24% 21% 20% 11% 11% 8% 22% 16% 9%
defhi defhi defhi defhi efi
Neither approve nor disapprove 400 187 214 49 105 70 71 48 58 153 141 106
19% 18% 20% 21% 29% 21% 19% 15% 12% 26% 20% 13%
fi acdefhi fi fi defhi fi
Somewhat disapprove 321 141 180 24 38 48 66 58 87 62 115 144
15% 14% 17% 10% 10% 14% 18% 18% 18% 10% 16% 18%
g abg abg abg abg abg
Strongly disapprove 718 366 352 25 52 66 143 151 282 7 209 433
34% 35% 32% 11% 14% 20% 38% 48% 58% 13% 29% 54%
abg abcgh abcdgh abcdegh abcg abcdgh
Don't know 102 34 67 16 22 29 13 11 11 38 42 21
5% 3% 6% 7% 6% 9% 3% 3% 2% 6% 6% 3%
a defi fi defi efi fi
Sum: Approve 578 306 272 122 150 125 83 47 52 272 208 99
27% 30% 25% 52% 41% 37% 22% 15% 11% 45% 29% 12%
b bcdefhi defhi defhi efi cdefhi defi
Sum: Disapprove 1039 506 532 49 90 114 209 208 369 138 323 577
49% 49% 49% 21% 24% 34% 56% 66% 75% 23% 45% 2%
abg abcgh abcdgh abcdegh abcg abcdgh
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MIPPR/Reclaim Poll

Q8. Some people have called for statues and paintings of historical figures to be removed from public spaces because of their past associations with colonialism, the
slave trade and other historic events. To what extent do you approve or disapprove of the removal of such statues and paintings of historical figures?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly approve

Somewhat approve

Neither approve nor disapprove

Somewhat disapprove

Strongly disapprove

Don't know

Sum: Approve

Sum: Disapprove

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE
a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b
2119 38 192 213 112 176 110 209 162 149 284 169 305 1779 1102 1017
2119 64 179 236 86 173 103 183 150 183 288 197 278 1774 1174 945
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
261 7 24 31 7 15 16 21 18 19 30 21 53 214 175 86
12% 11% 13% 13% 8% 9% 15% 11% 12% 11% 10% 10% 19% 12% 15% 9%
degijkm b
318 10 25 55 15 26 14 23 19 22 28 20 60 269 210 108
15% 15% 14% 23% 18% 15% 14% 12% 13% 12% 10% 10% 22% 15% 18% 11%
bfghijkm j bghijkm j b
400 11 33 45 13 26 16 39 32 43 53 27 62 340 205 195
19% 17% 19% 19% 15% 15% 16% 22% 22% 24% 18% 13% 22% 19% 17% 21%
k ek ek
321 13 37 40 11 25 10 27 23 29 51 32 23 261 198 123
15% 21% 21% 17% 13% 14% 10% 15% 15% 16% 18% 16% 8% 15% 17% 13%
| fim | | | | | fl | | b
718 22 50 56 37 69 43 67 54 61 110 85 65 604 330 388
34% 34% 28% 24% 43% 40% 42% 37% 36% 34% 38% 43% 23% 34% 28% 41%
bel bel bel cl cl cl bel bcim cl a
102 1 10 11 2 11 4 6 3 8 17 12 15 87 56 45
5% 2% 5% 5% 2% 7% 4% 4% 2% 4% 6% 6% 5% 5% 5% 5%
578 17 49 85 23 42 30 43 38 41 58 41 113 483 385 194
27% 26% 27% 36% 26% 24% 29% 24% 25% 22% 20% 21% 41% 27% 33% 21%
eghijkm bdefghijkm j b
1039 35 87 95 48 94 53 94 77 91 161 118 87 864 528 511
49% 55% 49% 40% 56% 54% 51% 51% 51% 50% 56% 60% 31% 49% 45% 54%
| | | cl cl | cl cl | clm bclm cl a

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 5th - 7th Feb 2021

Savanta




MIPPR/Reclaim Poll

Q8. Some people have called for statues and paintings of historical figures to be removed from public spaces because of their past associations with colonialism, the

slave trade and other historic events. To what extent do you approve or disapprove of the removal of such statues and paintings of historical figures?
BASE: All respondents

2019 Past Vote 2016 EU Vote
Liberal The Brexit
Total Conservative Labour Democrat Party Green SNP Plaid Cymru Another party Did not vote Leave Remain Did not vote
Significance Level: 95% a b c *d e f *g h i a b c
Unweighted Total 2119 597 455 112 10 32 63 10 47 442 679 653 470
Total 2119 689 441 137 9 31 57 8 75 392 765 693 418
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Strongly approve 261 31 95 19 1 3 14 3 6 56 41 117 74
12% 4% 21% 14% 14% 10% 25% 39% 8% 14% 5% 17% 18%
ahi a ahi a a a
Somewhat approve 318 49 97 15 1 1 10 1 6 90 51 124 97
15% 7% 22% 11% 8% 5% 18% 19% 8% 23% 7% 18% 23%
aceh a aceh a ab
Neither approve nor disapprove 400 7 90 29 * 8 10 - 8 97 93 125 110
19% 11% 20% 21% 4% 25% 18% - 11% 25% 12% 18% 26%
a a a ah a ab
Somewhat disapprove 321 98 58 40 * 10 14 * 9 53 111 138 43
15% 14% 13% 29% 5% 34% 25% 6% 13% 14% 15% 20% 10%
abhi abhi abi c ac
Strongly disapprove 718 414 82 29 6 8 8 3 45 81 445 165 75
34% 60% 19% 21% 69% 27% 13% 37% 60% 21% 58% 24% 18%
beefi beefi bc c
Don't know 102 20 19 4 - - 1 - - 15 23 24 20
5% 3% 4% 3% - - 2% - - 4% 3% 4% 5%
Sum: Approve 578 79 191 34 2 4 24 5 12 146 92 241 171
27% 12% 43% 25% 21% 14% 42% 58% 17% 37% 12% 35% 41%
aceh a aceh aceh a ab
Sum: Disapprove 1039 512 140 69 7 19 22 3 54 135 556 303 118
49% 74% 32% 51% 74% 61% 38% 42% 73% 34% 73% 44% 28%
bcfi bi bfi bcfi bc c
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MIPPR/Reclaim Poll

Q9. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statement? "People should aspire to be politically correct.”
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total Male [ Female 18-24 | 2534 | 3544 ] 4554 5564 | 65+ NET: 18-34 NET: 35-54 NET: 55+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i
Unweighted Total 2119 1032 1087 306 449 372 322 352 318 755 694 670
Total 2119 1034 1085 235 367 339 375 314 489 602 714 803
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Strongly agree 213 114 99 40 53 40 36 15 29 93 76 44
10% 11% 9% 17% 15% 12% 10% 5% 6% 15% 11% 6%
cdefhi defi efi ei defhi efi
Somewhat agree 454 209 245 57 85 70 87 63 93 142 157 156
21% 20% 23% 24% 23% 21% 23% 20% 19% 24% 22% 19%
Neither agree nor disagree 642 295 347 69 112 103 113 107 139 181 215 245
30% 29% 32% 29% 31% 30% 30% 34% 28% 30% 30% 31%
Somewhat disagree 383 189 194 33 69 58 64 56 103 102 122 159
18% 18% 18% 14% 19% 17% 17% 18% 21% 17% 17% 20%
a a
Strongly disagree 319 187 132 15 24 39 63 63 115 39 102 179
15% 18% 12% 6% 7% 12% 17% 20% 24% 6% 14% 22%
b abg abcg abcgh abcdgh abg abcdgh
Don't know 108 41 67 22 23 30 12 10 11 45 42 20
5% 4% 6% 9% 6% 9% 3% 3% 2% 8% 6% 3%
a defhi defi defi defi fi
Sum: Agree 667 323 344 97 138 110 123 78 122 235 233 200
31% 31% 32% 41% 38% 32% 33% 25% 25% 39% 33% 25%
cdefhi efi efi efi cefhi efi
Sum: Disagree 702 376 326 48 93 97 127 119 218 140 224 338
33% 36% 30% 20% 25% 29% 34% 38% 45% 23% 31% 42%
b a abg abcgh abcdgh abg abcdgh
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MIPPR/Reclaim Poll

Q9. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statement? "People should aspire to be politically correct.”

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

Sum: Agree

Sum: Disagree

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE
a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b
2119 38 192 213 112 176 110 209 162 149 284 169 305 1779 1102 1017
2119 64 179 236 86 173 103 183 150 183 288 197 278 1774 1174 945
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
213 9 20 24 8 13 14 20 14 13 27 14 38 171 139 74
10% 14% 11% 10% 9% 8% 13% 11% 9% 7% 10% 7% 14% 10% 12% 8%
ikm b
454 14 46 49 13 40 24 32 35 33 60 38 68 369 278 176
21% 22% 26% 21% 15% 23% 24% 17% 23% 18% 21% 19% 25% 21% 24% 19%
dg d b
642 18 35 83 30 50 29 59 47 58 85 65 84 560 326 316
30% 28% 19% 35% 35% 29% 28% 32% 32% 31% 29% 33% 30% 32% 28% 33%
b b b b b b b b b b a
383 12 37 39 13 23 10 36 33 40 54 40 44 324 221 162
18% 19% 21% 17% 15% 13% 10% 19% 22% 22% 19% 20% 16% 18% 19% 17%
f f ef ef f f f
319 10 28 33 19 34 22 28 16 27 44 30 28 259 160 159
15% 15% 16% 14% 23% 20% 22% 15% 10% 15% 15% 15% 10% 15% 14% 17%
him hl him | a
108 * 14 8 3 13 3 9 4 11 18 10 15 90 50 58
5% 1% 8% 3% 3% 7% 3% 5% 3% 6% 6% 5% 5% 5% 4% 6%
667 23 66 73 21 53 38 52 49 47 88 52 106 540 417 250
31% 37% 37% 31% 24% 31% 37% 28% 33% 25% 30% 26% 38% 30% 36% 26%
dik di dgikm b
702 22 65 72 33 57 32 64 49 68 98 71 73 583 381 321
33% 34% 36% 31% 38% 33% 31% 35% 33% 37% 34% 36% 26% 33% 32% 34%
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MIPPR/Reclaim Poll

Q9. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statement? "People should aspire to be politically correct.”

BASE: All respondents

2019 Past Vote

2016 EU Vote

Liberal The Brexit

Total Conservative Labour Democrat Party Green SNP Plaid Cymru Another party Did not vote Leave Remain Did not vote

Significance Level: 95% a b c *d e f *g h i a b c

Unweighted Total 2119 597 455 112 10 32 63 10 47 442 679 653 470

Total 2119 689 441 137 9 31 57 8 75 392 765 693 418
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Strongly agree 213 45 69 13 1 2 10 * 7 41 48 88 54
10% 7% 16% 10% 14% 7% 17% 2% 10% 11% 6% 13% 13%

ai a a a a

Somewhat agree 454 137 124 30 1 5 20 1 18 78 137 185 94
21% 20% 28% 22% 8% 18% 34% 15% 24% 20% 18% 27% 23%

ai ai a

Neither agree nor disagree 642 183 137 43 1 8 8 2 17 143 206 220 133

30% 27% 31% 31% 15% 27% 14% 26% 23% 37% 27% 32% 32%
f f f af

Somewhat disagree 383 133 59 28 * 8 13 3 14 77 147 114 78

18% 19% 13% 21% 4% 26% 23% 38% 18% 20% 19% 16% 19%
b b b b

Strongly disagree 319 168 37 18 5 7 3 2 18 36 200 65 39

15% 24% 8% 13% 51% 21% 6% 19% 24% 9% 26% 9% 9%
bcfi bfi bfi bc

Don't know 108 22 15 4 1 * 3 - 1 15 27 21 20
5% 3% 3% 3% 8% 1% 6% - 1% 4% 4% 3% 5%

Sum: Agree 667 182 193 43 2 8 29 1 25 120 185 273 148
31% 26% 44% 31% 22% 25% 51% 17% 34% 31% 24% 39% 35%

acei acei a a

Sum: Disagree 702 302 95 47 5 15 16 4 31 114 347 179 117
33% 44% 22% 34% 55% 47% 29% 57% 42% 29% 45% 26% 28%

bfi b bi b b bc
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MIPPR/Reclaim Poll

Q10. Summary: Imagine that someone was found at work to have said something that is not politically correct. To what extent do you think that each of the following

would have been a fair or unfair punishment?
BASE: All respondents

Somewhere in Somewhat
Total Very fair Somewhat fair the middle unfair Very unfair Don't know Sum: Fair Sum: Unfair
Significance Level: 95% *b *C *d *e *f *g *h *
Dismissal 2119 116 187 404 422 841 148 304 1263
100% 5% 9% 19% 20% 40% 7% 14% 60%
A formal warning 2119 166 447 552 479 331 145 613 810
100% 8% 21% 26% 23% 16% % 29% 38%
No punishment at all 2119 332 322 774 351 150 190 653 501
100% 16% 15% 37% 17% 7% 9% 31% 24%
An informal warning 2119 200 668 604 336 163 148 868 499
100% 9% 32% 29% 16% 8% % 41% 24%
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MIPPR/Reclaim Poll

Q10_1. No punishment at all: Imagine that someone was found at work to have said something that is not politically correct. To what extent do you think that each of

the following would have been a fair or unfair punishment?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ NET:18-34 [ NET:35-54 NET: 55+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i
Unweighted Total 2119 1032 1087 306 449 372 322 352 318 755 694 670
Total 2119 1034 1085 235 367 339 375 314 489 602 714 803
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Very fair 332 204 128 43 58 52 50 37 91 101 103 128
16% 20% 12% 18% 16% 15% 13% 12% 19% 17% 14% 16%
b e e e
Somewhat fair 322 182 140 47 51 a7 56 49 72 98 103 121
15% 18% 13% 20% 14% 14% 15% 15% 15% 16% 14% 15%
b bch
Somewhere in the middle 774 354 420 74 126 117 143 116 198 200 260 314
37% 34% 39% 31% 34% 35% 38% 37% 40% 33% 36% 39%
a ag ag
Somewhat unfair 351 152 199 36 69 60 62 58 66 105 122 124
17% 15% 18% 15% 19% 18% 17% 18% 13% 17% 17% 15%
a f
Very unfair 150 63 87 17 36 29 18 28 24 53 46 51
7% 6% 8% 7% 10% 8% 5% 9% 5% 9% 6% 6%
dfhi d df df
Don't know 190 79 111 19 27 34 45 27 39 46 79 66
9% 8% 10% 8% 7% 10% 12% 9% 8% 8% 11% 8%
a bgi bg
Sum: Fair 653 386 267 90 108 99 107 85 163 198 206 249
31% 37% 25% 38% 30% 29% 28% 27% 33% 33% 29% 31%
b bedehi
Sum: Unfair 501 215 286 52 106 89 80 85 90 158 168 175
24% 21% 26% 22% 29% 26% 21% 27% 18% 26% 24% 22%
a adfhi f f fi
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MIPPR/Reclaim Poll

Q10_1. No punishment at all: Imagine that someone was found at work to have said something that is not politically correct. To what extent do you think that each of
the following would have been a fair or unfair punishment?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Very fair

Somewhat fair

Somewhere in the middle

Somewhat unfair

Very unfair

Don't know

Sum: Fair

Sum: Unfair

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE
a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b
2119 38 192 213 112 176 110 209 162 149 284 169 305 1779 1102 1017
2119 64 179 236 86 173 103 183 150 183 288 197 278 1774 1174 945
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
332 12 22 51 19 30 16 31 17 22 45 20 46 281 180 152
16% 20% 12% 22% 22% 18% 16% 17% 11% 12% 16% 10% 17% 16% 15% 16%
bhikm bhik
322 4 26 39 11 28 17 22 22 17 48 42 46 275 188 134
15% 6% 15% 16% 13% 16% 17% 12% 15% 9% 17% 21% 16% 16% 16% 14%
i i agim i i
774 20 62 70 31 69 35 77 61 68 103 70 107 657 401 373
37% 32% 34% 30% 37% 40% 34% 42% 41% 37% 36% 35% 39% 37% 34% 39%
Cc Cc Cc Cc Cc a
351 18 32 45 14 18 21 33 23 33 37 32 44 279 217 134
17% 28% 18% 19% 16% 11% 21% 18% 15% 18% 13% 16% 16% 16% 18% 14%
ejm e e ej e b
150 5 18 18 5 9 4 11 13 17 24 11 17 124 86 65
7% 8% 10% 7% 6% 5% 4% 6% 9% 9% 8% 6% 6% 7% 7% 7%
f
190 4 19 14 6 19 9 8 13 27 31 22 18 158 103 88
9% 6% 11% 6% 7% 11% 9% 4% 9% 15% 11% 11% 6% 9% 9% 9%
g g9 cgim cg g g
653 16 48 90 30 58 33 53 39 39 93 63 92 556 368 286
31% 25% 27% 38% 35% 34% 32% 29% 26% 21% 32% 32% 33% 31% 31% 30%
bhim i i i i i i i
501 23 50 63 19 27 25 44 37 50 61 43 61 403 303 198
24% 36% 28% 26% 22% 16% 24% 24% 24% 27% 21% 22% 22% 23% 26% 21%
ej e e e e e e b
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MIPPR/Reclaim Poll

Q10_1. No punishment at all: Imagine that someone was found at work to have said something that is not politically correct. To what extent do you think that each of

the following would have been a fair or unfair punishment?
BASE: All respondents

2019 Past Vote 2016 EU Vote
Liberal The Brexit

Total Conservative Labour Democrat Party Green SNP Plaid Cymru Another party Did not vote Leave Remain Did not vote

Significance Level: 95% a b c *d e f *g h i a b c

Unweighted Total 2119 597 455 112 10 32 63 10 47 442 679 653 470

Total 2119 689 441 137 9 31 57 8 75 392 765 693 418
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Very fair 332 128 59 21 * 2 4 * 17 66 164 74 62
16% 19% 13% 16% 5% 7% 8% 2% 23% 17% 21% 11% 15%

bf f bc b

Somewhat fair 322 115 61 17 4 4 12 3 8 68 120 96 7
15% 17% 14% 13% 41% 14% 21% 32% 11% 17% 16% 14% 18%

b

Somewhere in the middle 774 250 154 52 2 16 19 5 22 141 275 254 149
37% 36% 35% 38% 26% 52% 33% 60% 29% 36% 36% 37% 36%

h

Somewhat unfair 351 110 87 14 * 6 12 * 12 71 99 153 74
17% 16% 20% 11% 5% 18% 21% 6% 16% 18% 13% 22% 18%

c a a

Very unfair 150 39 46 10 * 1 9 - 8 21 49 57 29
7% 6% 10% 7% 5% 2% 15% - 11% 5% 6% 8% 7%

ai ai

Don't know 190 49 35 22 2 2 2 - 7 25 58 59 26

9% 7% 8% 16% 19% 6% 3% - 10% 6% 8% 9% 6%
abfi

Sum: Fair 653 242 120 38 4 6 16 3 25 134 284 170 139
31% 35% 27% 28% 45% 21% 29% 34% 34% 34% 37% 24% 33%

b b b b

Sum: Unfair 501 148 133 24 1 6 21 * 21 91 148 211 104
24% 22% 30% 18% 9% 21% 36% 6% 27% 23% 19% 30% 25%

aci aci ac a
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MIPPR/Reclaim Poll

Q10_2. An informal warning: Imagine that someone was found at work to have said something that is not politically correct. To what extent do you think that each of

the following would have been a fair or unfair punishment?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ NET:18-34 [ NET:35-54 NET: 55+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i
Unweighted Total 2119 1032 1087 306 449 372 322 352 318 755 694 670
Total 2119 1034 1085 235 367 339 375 314 489 602 714 803
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Very fair 200 97 102 40 37 38 36 18 30 7 74 49
9% 9% 9% 17% 10% 11% 10% 6% 6% 13% 10% 6%
bedefhi ei efi i efi efi
Somewhat fair 668 299 369 66 105 78 126 107 187 170 204 294
32% 29% 34% 28% 29% 23% 34% 34% 38% 28% 29% 37%
a c cg abcgh c abcgh
Somewhere in the middle 604 301 303 50 122 116 97 84 135 172 213 219
29% 29% 28% 21% 33% 34% 26% 27% 27% 29% 30% 27%
adei adei a a a
Somewhat unfair 336 182 154 44 55 53 49 57 78 99 102 135
16% 18% 14% 19% 15% 16% 13% 18% 16% 16% 14% 17%
b d
Very unfair 163 97 66 14 25 26 34 26 39 39 59 66
8% 9% 6% 6% 7% 8% 9% 8% 8% 6% 8% 8%
b
Don't know 148 57 90 22 23 29 33 21 20 45 62 41
7% 6% 8% 9% 6% 8% 9% % 4% % 9% 5%
a fi fi fi f fi
Sum: Fair 868 397 471 106 142 116 162 125 217 247 278 343
41% 38% 43% 45% 39% 34% 43% 40% 44% 41% 39% 43%
a c c c c c
Sum: Unfair 499 279 220 58 79 78 83 83 117 138 161 201
24% 27% 20% 25% 22% 23% 22% 27% 24% 23% 23% 25%
b
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MIPPR/Reclaim Poll

Q10_2. An informal warning: Imagine that someone was found at work to have said something that is not politically correct. To what extent do you think that each of
the following would have been a fair or unfair punishment?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Very fair

Somewhat fair

Somewhere in the middle

Somewhat unfair

Very unfair

Don't know

Sum: Fair

Sum: Unfair

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE
a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b
2119 38 192 213 112 176 110 209 162 149 284 169 305 1779 1102 1017
2119 64 179 236 86 173 103 183 150 183 288 197 278 1774 1174 945
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
200 10 12 20 10 17 3 21 16 18 25 15 35 175 113 87
9% 15% 7% 8% 11% 10% 3% 11% 11% 10% 9% 7% 13% 10% 10% 9%
f f f f f f f f bf f
668 22 72 77 30 50 29 49 44 56 91 63 86 545 383 286
32% 34% 40% 32% 35% 29% 28% 27% 29% 31% 31% 32% 31% 31% 33% 30%
efghjlm
604 24 39 67 23 39 35 57 49 54 74 61 82 506 329 275
29% 39% 22% 28% 26% 23% 34% 31% 33% 29% 26% 31% 29% 29% 28% 29%
be be b be b b
336 6 27 33 15 29 19 37 17 25 54 39 36 284 185 151
16% 9% 15% 14% 17% 17% 19% 20% 11% 14% 19% 20% 13% 16% 16% 16%
hl h hl
163 2 15 26 6 23 8 10 13 13 20 9 21 140 81 83
8% 3% 8% 11% 7% 13% 7% 5% 9% 7% 7% 4% 7% 8% 7% 9%
gk gjklm
148 * 15 14 3 15 9 8 11 18 25 11 19 124 84 64
7% 1% 8% 6% 3% 9% 9% 5% % 10% 9% 5% 7% 7% 7% %
d
868 31 84 97 40 67 32 70 60 74 116 77 120 720 495 373
41% 49% 47% 41% 46% 39% 31% 38% 40% 40% 40% 39% 43% 41% 42% 39%
f f f f f
499 7 41 59 21 51 27 47 30 38 74 48 56 424 265 234
24% 12% 23% 25% 24% 30% 26% 26% 20% 21% 26% 24% 20% 24% 23% 25%
ahl
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MIPPR/Reclaim Poll

Q10_2. An informal warning: Imagine that someone was found at work to have said something that is not politically correct. To what extent do you think that each of

the following would have been a fair or unfair punishment?
BASE: All respondents

2019 Past Vote 2016 EU Vote
Liberal The Brexit

Total Conservative Labour Democrat Party Green SNP Plaid Cymru Another party Did not vote Leave Remain Did not vote

Significance Level: 95% a b c *d e f *g h i a b c

Unweighted Total 2119 597 455 112 10 32 63 10 47 442 679 653 470

Total 2119 689 441 137 9 31 57 8 75 392 765 693 418
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Very fair 200 45 54 17 * 3 7 1 9 42 53 67 58
9% 6% 12% 13% 5% 8% 12% 9% 12% 11% 7% 10% 14%

a a a ab

Somewhat fair 668 227 150 48 2 13 24 4 30 126 248 260 122
32% 33% 34% 35% 24% 42% 42% 45% 40% 32% 32% 38% 29%

ac

Somewhere in the middle 604 199 126 29 4 10 11 2 19 103 210 190 118
29% 29% 28% 21% 43% 34% 19% 28% 25% 26% 27% 27% 28%

Somewhat unfair 336 117 66 21 * 3 8 1 12 66 133 103 66
16% 17% 15% 15% 3% 10% 14% 18% 16% 17% 17% 15% 16%

Very unfair 163 74 19 7 * 2 5 - 5 30 86 33 28
8% 11% 4% 5% 5% 6% 10% - 6% 8% 11% 5% 7%

b b bc

Don't know 148 28 26 15 2 - 2 - - 25 35 40 26

7% 4% 6% 11% 19% - 3% - - 6% 5% 6% 6%
ah

Sum: Fair 868 272 203 65 3 16 31 4 39 168 300 328 181

41% 39% 46% 48% 29% 50% 54% 54% 52% 43% 39% 47% 43%
a a a

Sum: Unfair 499 190 86 28 1 5 14 1 17 96 219 136 94

24% 28% 19% 20% 8% 16% 24% 18% 22% 25% 29% 20% 22%
b bc
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MIPPR/Reclaim Poll

Q10_3. A formal warning: Imagine that someone was found at work to have said something that is not politically correct. To what extent do you think that each of the

following would have been a fair or unfair punishment?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ NET:18-34 [ NET:35-54 NET: 55+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i
Unweighted Total 2119 1032 1087 306 449 372 322 352 318 755 694 670
Total 2119 1034 1085 235 367 339 375 314 489 602 714 803
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Very fair 166 87 78 34 41 37 23 12 20 75 60 31
8% 8% 7% 14% 11% 11% 6% 4% 4% 12% 8% 4%
defhi defi defi defhi efi
Somewhat fair 447 215 233 73 99 65 70 58 81 172 135 140
21% 21% 21% 31% 27% 19% 19% 19% 17% 29% 19% 17%
cdefhi cdefhi cdefhi
Somewhere in the middle 552 256 296 60 110 104 97 70 110 170 202 180
26% 25% 27% 25% 30% 31% 26% 22% 22% 28% 28% 22%
efi efi efi ei
Somewhat unfair 479 227 252 31 68 54 101 81 145 99 155 225
23% 22% 23% 13% 19% 16% 27% 26% 30% 16% 22% 28%
a abcg abcg abcgh acg abcgh
Very unfair 331 195 136 17 24 48 57 75 111 40 105 186
16% 19% 13% 7% 6% 14% 15% 24% 23% 7% 15% 23%
b abg abg abcdgh abcdgh abg abcdgh
Don't know 145 55 90 21 24 31 27 18 23 45 58 41
7% 5% 8% 9% 7% 9% % 6% 5% % 8% 5%
a fi fi fi
Sum: Fair 613 302 311 107 141 102 93 70 101 247 194 171
29% 29% 29% 45% 38% 30% 25% 22% 21% 41% 27% 21%
cdefhi cdefhi efi cdefhi fi
Sum: Unfair 810 421 388 48 92 102 158 156 255 139 259 411
38% 41% 36% 20% 25% 30% 42% 50% 52% 23% 36% 51%
b ag abcg abcdgh abcdgh abcg abcdgh
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MIPPR/Reclaim Poll

Q10_3. A formal warning: Imagine that someone was found at work to have said something that is not politically correct. To what extent do you think that each of the
following would have been a fair or unfair punishment?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Very fair

Somewhat fair

Somewhere in the middle

Somewhat unfair

Very unfair

Don't know

Sum: Fair

Sum: Unfair

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:

Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE

a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b

2119 38 192 213 112 176 110 209 162 149 284 169 305 1779 1102 1017

2119 64 179 236 86 173 103 183 150 183 288 197 278 1774 1174 945
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

166 6 14 21 6 17 8 14 18 12 14 6 29 137 100 66
8% 9% 8% 9% 7% 10% 8% 8% 12% 7% 5% 3% 11% 8% 9% 7%

k k jk k k jkm jk k

447 22 43 57 15 31 16 39 34 28 53 42 68 366 279 168

21% 34% 24% 24% 17% 18% 15% 21% 23% 15% 18% 21% 24% 21% 24% 18%
defijm i i fi b

552 12 39 63 31 44 36 50 36 50 71 41 79 465 302 249

26% 19% 22% 27% 36% 26% 35% 27% 24% 27% 25% 21% 28% 26% 26% 26%
bhjkm bjkm

479 14 32 50 16 37 15 41 33 45 75 63 58 417 252 226

23% 21% 18% 21% 19% 21% 15% 22% 22% 25% 26% 32% 21% 24% 22% 24%
bf bcdefghim f

331 10 32 37 16 30 17 27 18 31 53 35 25 272 157 174
16% 16% 18% 16% 19% 17% 16% 15% 12% 17% 18% 18% 9% 15% 13% 18%

| | | | | | | | | a

145 * 18 10 2 14 11 12 10 17 22 11 18 116 83 62
7% 1% 10% 4% 2% 8% 10% 6% 7% 9% 8% 5% 7% 7% 7% 7%

cd d cd d d

613 27 58 77 21 48 24 53 52 40 68 48 97 504 379 234

29% 43% 32% 33% 24% 28% 23% 29% 35% 22% 23% 24% 35% 28% 32% 25%
dfijkm ij ij fijk dfijkm b

810 23 65 87 33 66 32 68 52 77 127 98 83 689 410 400
38% 37% 36% 37% 38% 38% 31% 37% 34% 42% 44% 50% 30% 39% 35% 42%

| fhl bcefghlm | a

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 5th - 7th Feb 2021

Savanta




MIPPR/Reclaim Poll

Q10_3. A formal warning: Imagine that someone was found at work to have said something that is not politically correct. To what extent do you think that each of the

following would have been a fair or unfair punishment?
BASE: All respondents

2019 Past Vote 2016 EU Vote
Liberal The Brexit
Total Conservative Labour Democrat Party Green SNP Plaid Cymru Another party Did not vote Leave Remain Did not vote
Significance Level: 95% a b c *d e f *g h i a b c
Unweighted Total 2119 597 455 112 10 32 63 10 47 442 679 653 470
Total 2119 689 441 137 9 31 57 8 75 392 765 693 418
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Very fair 166 34 44 14 - * 7 2 9 36 50 48 48
8% 5% 10% 10% - 1% 11% 24% 12% 9% 7% % 11%
a a a a a ab
Somewhat fair 447 117 110 23 2 4 15 1 17 109 120 161 116
21% 17% 25% 17% 21% 13% 26% 13% 23% 28% 16% 23% 28%
a ac a a
Somewhere in the middle 552 150 129 27 5 12 12 2 9 107 159 199 120
26% 22% 29% 20% 50% 40% 21% 20% 12% 27% 21% 29% 29%
ach ach ah a a
Somewhat unfair 479 196 90 37 - 7 12 2 19 70 208 160 74
23% 28% 21% 27% - 23% 21% 25% 26% 18% 27% 23% 18%
bi i c c
Very unfair 331 167 42 21 1 4 10 1 18 43 191 88 33
16% 24% 9% 15% 9% 13% 17% 18% 25% 11% 25% 13% 8%
bci bi bc c
Don't know 145 24 26 14 2 3 2 - 2 25 36 38 26
7% 4% 6% 10% 19% 9% 3% - 2% 6% 5% 5% 6%
a a
Sum: Fair 613 152 154 37 2 5 22 3 26 146 170 208 164
29% 22% 35% 27% 21% 15% 38% 37% 35% 37% 22% 30% 39%
ae ae ae ace a ab
Sum: Unfair 810 363 132 58 1 11 22 3 38 114 399 248 107
38% 53% 30% 43% 9% 37% 38% 42% 50% 29% 52% 36% 26%
bfi bi bi bc c

Savanta

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 5th - 7th Feb 2021




MIPPR/Reclaim Poll

Q10_4. Dismissal: Imagine that someone was found at work to have said something that is not politically correct. To what extent do you think that each of the following

would have been a fair or unfair punishment?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ NET:18-34 [ NET:35-54 NET: 55+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i
Unweighted Total 2119 1032 1087 306 449 372 322 352 318 755 694 670
Total 2119 1034 1085 235 367 339 375 314 489 602 714 803
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Very fair 116 75 41 26 32 31 12 5 11 58 43 16
5% 7% 4% 11% 9% 9% 3% 2% 2% 10% 6% 2%
b defhi defi defi defhi efi
Somewhat fair 187 103 85 42 49 44 29 12 11 91 74 23
9% 10% 8% 18% 13% 13% 8% 4% 2% 15% 10% 3%
defhi defi defi efi defhi efi
Somewhere in the middle 404 192 211 70 89 82 69 43 50 159 152 93
19% 19% 19% 30% 24% 24% 19% 14% 10% 26% 21% 12%
defhi efi efi fi defhi efi
Somewhat unfair 422 188 234 40 81 55 68 74 104 121 122 179
20% 18% 22% 17% 22% 16% 18% 24% 21% 20% 17% 22%
a ch ach ch
Very unfair 841 422 419 42 86 98 166 160 289 129 264 448
40% 41% 39% 18% 24% 29% 44% 51% 59% 21% 37% 56%
ag abcgh abcgh abcdegh abcg abcdgh
Don't know 148 54 94 15 29 29 30 20 24 44 59 45
7% 5% 9% 7% 8% 9% 8% 6% 5% % 8% 6%
a i
Sum: Fair 304 178 126 67 81 75 42 17 22 148 117 39
14% 17% 12% 29% 22% 22% 11% 5% 4% 25% 16% 5%
b bcdefhi defhi defhi efi defhi defi
Sum: Unfair 1263 610 654 82 167 153 234 234 393 250 387 627
60% 59% 60% 35% 46% 45% 62% 75% 80% 41% 54% 78%
a a abcgh abcdgh abcdgh abcg abcdgh
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MIPPR/Reclaim Poll

Q10_4. Dismissal: Imagine that someone was found at work to have said something that is not politically correct. To what extent do you think that each of the following

would have been a fair or unfair punishment?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Very fair

Somewhat fair

Somewhere in the middle

Somewhat unfair

Very unfair

Don't know

Sum: Fair

Sum: Unfair

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE
a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b
2119 38 192 213 112 176 110 209 162 149 284 169 305 1779 1102 1017
2119 64 179 236 86 173 103 183 150 183 288 197 278 1774 1174 945
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
116 7 5 21 6 7 3 15 12 5 14 2 21 102 75 42
5% 10% 3% 9% 7% 4% 3% 8% 8% 3% 5% 1% 7% 6% 6% 4%
bik bik k bik bik k bik k b
187 3 18 23 6 17 7 13 13 6 20 12 50 159 130 58
9% 5% 10% 10% 7% 10% 7% 7% 8% 3% 7% 6% 18% 9% 11% 6%
i i i abcdefghijkm i b
404 11 29 51 16 25 26 38 26 42 50 26 64 338 214 189
19% 17% 16% 22% 19% 15% 25% 21% 17% 23% 17% 13% 23% 19% 18% 20%
k ek k ek
422 12 38 45 18 31 19 32 32 33 65 45 53 353 244 178
20% 19% 21% 19% 21% 18% 18% 17% 21% 18% 22% 23% 19% 20% 21% 19%
841 28 74 86 38 77 39 73 58 79 118 100 72 700 429 413
40% 44% 41% 36% 44% 45% 38% 40% 39% 43% 41% 51% 26% 39% 37% 44%
| | | | | | | | | | cfghjlm | a
148 3 15 11 2 15 9 11 10 18 22 13 19 121 82 66
7% 5% 8% 5% 3% 9% 9% 6% 6% 10% 8% 6% 7% 7% 7% 7%
d cd
304 10 22 43 12 24 10 29 24 11 34 14 71 261 204 99
14% 16% 13% 18% 13% 14% 10% 16% 16% 6% 12% 7% 25% 15% 17% 11%
i i ijk i ik ik ik bdefghijkm ik b
1263 40 112 131 56 108 58 105 90 112 182 145 124 1054 673 590
60% 63% 63% 56% 65% 62% 56% 57% 60% 61% 63% 73% 45% 59% 57% 62%
| | | | | | | | | | beefghijlm | a
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MIPPR/Reclaim Poll

Q10_4. Dismissal: Imagine that someone was found at work to have said something that is not politically correct. To what extent do you think that each of the following

would have been a fair or unfair punishment?
BASE: All respondents

2019 Past Vote 2016 EU Vote
Liberal The Brexit
Total Conservative Labour Democrat Party Green SNP Plaid Cymru Another party Did not vote Leave Remain Did not vote
Significance Level: 95% a b c *d e f *g h i a b c
Unweighted Total 2119 597 455 112 10 32 63 10 47 442 679 653 470
Total 2119 689 441 137 9 31 57 8 75 392 765 693 418
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Very fair 116 20 26 12 - 1 3 1 7 30 28 37 30
5% 3% 6% 9% - 3% 5% 14% 9% 8% 4% 5% 7%
a a E E a
Somewhat fair 187 30 55 7 2 1 11 1 4 53 37 59 67
9% 4% 13% 5% 17% 4% 19% 15% 6% 14% 5% 8% 16%
ac ace ac a ab
Somewhere in the middle 404 99 79 24 3 4 8 * 6 97 100 135 97
19% 14% 18% 17% 27% 13% 13% 6% 9% 25% 13% 19% 23%
abfh a a
Somewhat unfair 422 132 91 22 3 9 9 1 9 96 131 157 97
20% 19% 21% 16% 27% 28% 16% 8% 12% 24% 17% 23% 23%
a a a
Very unfair 841 374 163 61 1 16 24 4 45 91 430 266 99
40% 54% 37% 45% 9% 53% 42% 57% 60% 23% 56% 38% 24%
bi i i i i bi bc c
Don't know 148 33 27 12 2 - 3 - 3 25 39 40 27
7% 5% 6% 8% 19% - 4% - 4% 6% 5% 6% 7%
Sum: Fair 304 50 81 18 2 2 14 2 11 83 65 96 97
14% 7% 18% 13% 17% 7% 24% 29% 15% 21% 8% 14% 23%
a a ae ae a ab
Sum: Unfair 1263 506 254 83 3 25 34 5 54 187 561 422 197
60% 73% 58% 61% 37% 80% 59% 65% 73% 48% 73% 61% 47%
bcfi i i bcfi bi bc c
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MIPPR/Reclaim Poll

Q11. SsSummary: To what extent do you, or do you not, consider each of the following a threat to freedom of speech?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%

The BBC

Newspapers and magazines

Local councils

The private sector

The Conservative Party in general

The Labour Party in general

The police

Social media e.g. Facebook, Twitter, Instagram

The government

A serious A moderate Somewhere in | Not much of a | Not a threat at Sum: Not a
Total threat threat the middle threat all Don't know Sum: A threat threat
*b *C *d *e *f *g *h *i
2119 307 390 569 430 233 190 697 663
100% 14% 18% 27% 20% 11% 9% 33% 31%
2119 216 382 672 438 223 188 598 660
100% 10% 18% 32% 21% 11% 9% 28% 31%
2119 174 406 679 453 193 214 580 646
100% 8% 19% 32% 21% 9% 10% 27% 30%
2119 151 370 740 441 175 241 521 617
100% 7% 17% 35% 21% 8% 11% 25% 29%
2119 254 375 656 405 203 226 629 608
100% 12% 18% 31% 19% 10% 11% 30% 29%
2119 297 356 630 399 206 231 653 605
100% 14% 17% 30% 19% 10% 11% 31% 29%
2119 229 438 681 400 190 182 667 590
100% 11% 21% 32% 19% 9% 9% 31% 28%
2119 354 443 552 356 233 180 797 589
100% 17% 21% 26% 17% 11% 8% 38% 28%
2119 296 425 666 383 161 187 722 545
100% 14% 20% 31% 18% 8% 9% 34% 26%
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MIPPR/Reclaim Poll

Q11 1. The government: To what extent do you, or do you not, consider each of the following a threat to freedom of speech?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

A serious threat

A moderate threat

Somewhere in the middle

Not much of a threat

Not a threat at all

Don't know

Sum: A threat

Sum: Not a threat

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 5th - 7th Feb 2021

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 2534 | 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ NET: 18-34 NET: 35-54 NET: 55+
a b a b c d e f g h i
2119 1032 1087 306 449 372 322 352 318 755 694 670
2119 1034 1085 235 367 339 375 314 489 602 714 803
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
296 166 130 42 65 58 53 32 46 107 111 78
14% 16% 12% 18% 18% 17% 14% 10% 9% 18% 16% 10%
b efi efi efi i efi efi
425 206 219 63 83 70 63 60 87 146 132 147
20% 20% 20% 27% 23% 21% 17% 19% 18% 24% 19% 18%
defhi d dfhi
666 323 343 61 113 106 125 93 168 174 231 261
31% 31% 32% 26% 31% 31% 33% 30% 34% 29% 32% 33%
a a a a
383 192 192 33 53 41 74 80 102 86 115 182
18% 19% 18% 14% 14% 12% 20% 26% 21% 14% 16% 23%
bcg abcgh abcg abcgh
161 89 73 12 20 28 18 31 52 32 46 83
8% 9% 7% 5% 5% 8% 5% 10% 11% 5% 6% 10%
abdgh abdgh abdgh
187 59 128 24 33 37 42 18 34 57 79 52
9% 6% 12% 10% 9% 11% 11% 6% 7% 9% 11% 6%
a ei ei ei ei efi
722 372 349 105 149 128 116 91 133 253 244 225
34% 36% 32% 45% 41% 38% 31% 29% 27% 42% 34% 28%
defhi defhi efi defhi fi
545 280 264 45 73 69 92 112 154 118 161 266
26% 27% 24% 19% 20% 20% 25% 36% 31% 20% 23% 33%
abcdgh abcgh abcdgh
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MIPPR/Reclaim Poll

Q11 1. The government: To what extent do you, or do you not, consider each of the following a threat to freedom of speech?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

A serious threat

A moderate threat

Somewhere in the middle

Not much of a threat

Not a threat at all

Don't know

Sum: A threat

Sum: Not a threat

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE
a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b
2119 38 192 213 112 176 110 209 162 149 284 169 305 1779 1102 1017
2119 64 179 236 86 173 103 183 150 183 288 197 278 1774 1174 945
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
296 15 24 37 12 22 16 26 22 25 31 15 51 242 183 113
14% 24% 13% 16% 14% 13% 16% 14% 15% 14% 11% 8% 18% 14% 16% 12%
jk k k k jkm k b
425 19 34 51 15 41 19 30 26 36 46 48 61 354 245 181
20% 30% 19% 22% 17% 24% 18% 16% 17% 20% 16% 24% 22% 20% 21% 19%
g i i
666 18 56 61 30 43 30 75 56 63 87 58 89 561 345 320
31% 29% 31% 26% 35% 25% 29% 41% 37% 34% 30% 30% 32% 32% 29% 34%
bcefijkim ce a
383 5 33 39 20 36 19 22 25 36 66 45 38 327 208 176
18% 8% 18% 16% 23% 21% 18% 12% 17% 20% 23% 23% 14% 18% 18% 19%
agl gl g agl agl g
161 6 14 25 4 14 10 10 8 7 35 11 18 131 96 66
8% 9% 8% 10% 5% 8% 10% 6% 5% 4% 12% 6% 6% 7% 8% 7%
i i dghikim
187 - 19 24 5 17 9 19 13 16 24 20 21 159 98 89
9% - 11% 10% 6% 10% 9% 11% 9% 9% 8% 10% 8% 9% 8% 9%
a a a a a
722 34 57 88 27 63 35 56 48 61 77 63 112 595 428 294
34% 54% 32% 37% 31% 36% 34% 31% 32% 34% 27% 32% 40% 34% 36% 31%
bdefghijkm j j gim j b
545 11 47 64 24 50 29 33 33 43 101 56 56 458 303 242
26% 17% 26% 27% 28% 29% 28% 18% 22% 24% 35% 28% 20% 26% 26% 26%
9 9 9 gl 9 abghilm gl gl
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MIPPR/Reclaim Poll

Q11 1. The government: To what extent do you, or do you not, consider each of the following a threat to freedom of speech?

BASE: All respondents

2019 Past Vote

2016 EU Vote

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

A serious threat

A moderate threat

Somewhere in the middle

Not much of a threat

Not a threat at all

Don't know

Sum: A threat

Sum: Not a threat

Liberal The Brexit
Total Conservative Labour Democrat Party Green SNP Plaid Cymru Another party Did not vote Leave Remain Did not vote
a b c *d e f *g h i a b c
2119 597 455 112 10 32 63 10 47 442 679 653 470
2119 689 441 137 9 31 57 8 75 392 765 693 418
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
296 47 81 29 2 5 15 2 17 65 87 117 60
14% 7% 18% 21% 18% 16% 26% 20% 23% 17% 11% 17% 14%
a a a a a a
425 113 107 31 1 7 15 3 22 81 138 145 93
20% 16% 24% 22% 13% 23% 27% 35% 29% 21% 18% 21% 22%
a a a
666 259 113 40 3 11 9 1 14 120 270 187 138
31% 38% 26% 30% 36% 37% 16% 8% 19% 31% 35% 27% 33%
bfhi f f b b
383 162 80 20 1 4 13 3 6 64 149 138 64
18% 23% 18% 15% 14% 12% 22% 37% 8% 16% 19% 20% 15%
behi c
161 67 25 7 2 - 3 - 12 27 68 51 29
8% 10% 6% 5% 19% - 5% - 16% 7% 9% 7% 7%
b beei
187 42 35 10 - 3 2 - 4 35 54 55 33
9% 6% 8% 7% - 11% 4% - 5% 9% 7% 8% 8%
722 160 188 59 3 12 30 4 39 146 224 262 154
34% 23% 43% 44% 31% 39% 53% 55% 52% 37% 29% 38% 37%
a a a ai ai a a a
545 229 105 27 3 4 16 3 18 91 217 190 93
26% 33% 24% 20% 33% 12% 27% 37% 24% 23% 28% 27% 22%
bcei c
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MIPPR/Reclaim Poll

Q11 2. The Conservative Party in general: To what extent do you, or do you not, consider each of the following a threat to freedom of speech?

BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total Male [ Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ NET:18-34 [ NET:35-54 NET: 55+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i
Unweighted Total 2119 1032 1087 306 449 372 322 352 318 755 694 670
Total 2119 1034 1085 235 367 339 375 314 489 602 714 803
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
A serious threat 254 152 102 34 62 44 46 28 40 96 90 68
12% 15% 9% 14% 17% 13% 12% 9% 8% 16% 13% 8%
b efi efhi fi efi fi
A moderate threat 375 197 178 57 73 75 56 37 77 130 131 114
18% 19% 16% 24% 20% 22% 15% 12% 16% 22% 18% 14%
defhi ei defi defi ei
Somewhere in the middle 656 295 361 63 102 116 131 95 150 165 247 244
31% 28% 33% 27% 28% 34% 35% 30% 31% 27% 35% 30%
a abg abg abg
Not much of a threat 405 207 198 37 61 41 58 92 115 99 100 207
19% 20% 18% 16% 17% 12% 16% 29% 24% 16% 14% 26%
abcdgh abcdgh abcdgh
Not a threat at all 203 114 89 19 25 23 30 38 68 44 53 107
10% 11% 8% 8% 7% % 8% 12% 14% 7% 7% 13%
b bcgh abcdgh abcdgh
Don't know 226 69 157 26 44 41 53 24 39 69 94 63
11% 7% 14% 11% 12% 12% 14% 8% 8% 11% 13% 8%
a ei ei efi ei efi
Sum: A threat 629 349 280 91 135 119 103 65 117 226 221 182
30% 34% 26% 39% 37% 35% 27% 21% 24% 38% 31% 23%
b defhi defhi defi e defhi efi
Sum: Not a threat 608 321 287 56 86 64 88 130 184 142 152 314
29% 31% 26% 24% 23% 19% 24% 41% 38% 24% 21% 39%
b abcdgh abcdgh abcdgh
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MIPPR/Reclaim Poll

Q11 2. The Conservative Party in general: To what extent do you, or do you not, consider each of the following a threat to freedom of speech?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

A serious threat

A moderate threat

Somewhere in the middle

Not much of a threat

Not a threat at all

Don't know

Sum: A threat

Sum: Not a threat

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:

Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE

a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b

2119 38 192 213 112 176 110 209 162 149 284 169 305 1779 1102 1017

2119 64 179 236 86 173 103 183 150 183 288 197 278 1774 1174 945
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

254 10 23 32 9 15 11 24 19 18 27 22 45 210 147 106
12% 15% 13% 14% 10% 9% 11% 13% 13% 10% 9% 11% 16% 12% 13% 11%

ejm

375 19 33 47 16 30 19 28 17 32 34 34 65 303 234 141

18% 31% 19% 20% 19% 17% 19% 15% 12% 18% 12% 17% 23% 17% 20% 15%
ghjm ] hj ghjm i b

656 17 54 61 30 57 34 63 54 55 99 58 74 551 342 313
31% 26% 30% 26% 35% 33% 33% 34% 36% 30% 34% 30% 26% 31% 29% 33%

cl cl a

405 10 31 45 21 29 15 31 31 40 60 50 42 350 214 191
19% 15% 17% 19% 24% 17% 15% 17% 21% 22% 21% 25% 15% 20% 18% 20%

| efl

203 6 15 26 6 16 14 16 16 16 35 13 26 169 115 89
10% 9% 8% 11% 7% 10% 13% 8% 10% 9% 12% 7% 9% 10% 10% 9%

226 2 23 26 4 26 9 21 13 21 34 20 27 191 122 104
11% 3% 13% 11% 5% 15% 9% 12% 9% 12% 12% 10% 10% 11% 10% 11%

d d d d

629 29 56 79 25 45 30 52 36 50 60 56 110 513 381 247

30% 46% 32% 33% 29% 26% 30% 28% 24% 28% 21% 28% 39% 29% 32% 26%
eghijkm j j eghijkm j b

608 15 45 71 27 45 29 47 47 56 95 63 68 519 328 280

29% 24% 25% 30% 31% 26% 28% 26% 31% 30% 33% 32% 24% 29% 28% 30%
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MIPPR/Reclaim Poll

Q11 2. The Conservative Party in general: To what extent do you, or do you not, consider each of the following a threat to freedom of speech?

BASE: All respondents

2019 Past Vote

2016 EU Vote

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

A serious threat

A moderate threat

Somewhere in the middle

Not much of a threat

Not a threat at all

Don't know

Sum: A threat

Sum: Not a threat

Liberal The Brexit
Total Conservative Labour Democrat Party Green SNP Plaid Cymru Another party Did not vote Leave Remain Did not vote
a b c *d e f *g h i a b c
2119 597 455 112 10 32 63 10 47 442 679 653 470
2119 689 441 137 9 31 57 8 75 392 765 693 418
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
254 32 104 23 1 4 18 1 10 46 69 119 50
12% 5% 24% 17% 8% 13% 31% 8% 13% 12% 9% 17% 12%
ai a a achi a a ac
375 73 97 26 5 8 11 2 17 86 101 141 90
18% 11% 22% 19% 50% 27% 19% 30% 22% 22% 13% 20% 21%
a a a a a a a
656 249 120 42 1 7 14 1 12 116 257 177 140
0 ( 0 0 0 (] 0 0 (] 0 (] 0 0
31% 36% 27% 31% 9% 22% 25% 11% 16% 30% 34% 26% 34%
bhi h b b
405 192 63 23 1 4 9 3 17 67 178 129 68
19% 28% 14% 17% 14% 14% 15% 34% 23% 17% 23% 19% 16%
bcfi bc
203 96 23 13 2 1 - 1 12 35 94 62 28
10% 14% 5% 9% 19% 2% - 18% 16% 9% 12% 9% 7%
bfi f bef bf bc
226 48 34 11 - 7 6 - 8 43 67 65 42
11% 7% 8% 8% - 22% 10% - 11% 11% 9% 9% 10%
abc a
629 104 200 49 5 12 28 3 27 132 170 260 140
30% 15% 45% 36% 58% 40% 49% 38% 36% 34% 22% 37% 33%
ai a a ai a a a a
608 287 86 35 3 5 9 4 29 102 271 191 96
29% 42% 20% 26% 33% 16% 15% 52% 38% 26% 35% 28% 23%
bcefi bef b bc
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Q11_3. The Labour Party in general

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

A serious threat

A moderate threat

Somewhere in the middle

Not much of a threat

Not a threat at all

Don't know

Sum: A threat

Sum: Not a threat

MIPPR/Reclaim Poll

: To what extent do you, or do you not, consider each of the following a threat to freedom of speech?

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 3544 ] 4554 5564 | 65+ [ NET:18-34 NET: 35-54 NET: 55+
a b a b c d e f g h i
2119 1032 1087 306 449 372 322 352 318 755 694 670
2119 1034 1085 235 367 339 375 314 489 602 714 803
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
0 00 00 00 00 0 0 00 00
297 184 113 31 41 44 52 35 94 72 96 128
14% 18% 10% 13% 11% 13% 14% 11% 19% 12% 13% 16%
b abcegh beg
356 193 163 48 68 46 60 51 84 115 106 135
17% 19% 15% 20% 18% 13% 16% 16% 17% 19% 15% 17%
b ch ch
630 286 344 79 112 122 111 85 123 190 232 207
30% 28% 32% 33% 31% 36% 29% 27% 25% 32% 33% 26%
a fi efi fi fi
399 185 214 34 73 55 65 83 90 107 119 173
19% 18% 20% 15% 20% 16% 17% 26% 18% 18% 17% 22%
abcdfgh ach
206 120 86 20 31 28 33 38 56 51 61 94
10% 12% 8% 9% 8% 8% 9% 12% 12% 8% 9% 12%
b gh
231 66 165 24 42 45 54 22 43 66 100 65
11% 6% 15% 10% 12% 13% 14% 7% 9% 11% 14% 8%
a e ei efi e efi
653 377 276 79 109 89 113 86 177 188 202 263
( 0 0 0 0 0 0 ( ( 0 0 0
31% 36% 25% 33% 30% 26% 30% 27% 36% 31% 28% 33%
b c ceh c
605 305 300 55 103 82 98 121 146 158 180 267
29% 30% 28% 23% 28% 24% 26% 39% 30% 26% 25% 33%
abcdfgh acdgh
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Q11_3. The Labour Party in general:

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

A serious threat

A moderate threat

Somewhere in the middle

Not much of a threat

Not a threat at all

Don't know

Sum: A threat

Sum: Not a threat

To what extent do you, or do you not, consider each of the following a threat to freedom of speech?

MIPPR/Reclaim Poll

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE
a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b
2119 38 192 213 112 176 110 209 162 149 284 169 305 1779 1102 1017
2119 64 179 236 86 173 103 183 150 183 288 197 278 1774 1174 945
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
297 20 22 29 16 24 23 19 18 30 28 21 45 232 168 129
14% 32% 12% 12% 19% 14% 22% 11% 12% 17% 10% 11% 16% 13% 14% 14%
bceghijkim gj bcghjkm j j
356 13 22 31 17 40 11 27 21 32 46 49 49 310 199 157
17% 20% 12% 13% 20% 23% 11% 15% 14% 17% 16% 25% 18% 17% 17% 17%
bcfgh befghjm
630 13 65 68 28 39 34 64 57 54 85 42 82 518 337 293
30% 20% 36% 29% 32% 23% 34% 35% 38% 30% 30% 21% 30% 29% 29% 31%
ekm k ek ek aekm k
399 10 31 54 17 30 19 33 22 30 57 45 51 339 221 178
19% 16% 17% 23% 20% 17% 18% 18% 14% 17% 20% 23% 19% 19% 19% 19%
h
206 6 12 32 4 19 5 19 16 18 33 19 23 183 126 80
10% 9% 7% 13% 5% 11% 5% 10% 11% 10% 12% 9% 8% 10% 11% 8%
bdf
231 2 28 24 4 21 10 21 16 17 38 22 27 191 123 108
11% 3% 15% 10% 4% 12% 10% 12% 11% 10% 13% 11% 10% 11% 10% 11%
ad d d d d d
653 33 44 59 33 64 34 46 39 62 74 70 94 542 367 286
31% 52% 24% 25% 39% 37% 33% 25% 26% 34% 26% 35% 34% 31% 31% 30%
befghijlm beghj bcghj b bcgj bcgj
605 16 43 85 22 49 24 52 38 49 91 63 74 522 347 258
29% 25% 24% 36% 25% 28% 24% 28% 25% 27% 32% 32% 27% 29% 30% 27%
bdfhim
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MIPPR/Reclaim Poll

Q11 3. The Labour Party in general: To what extent do you, or do you not, consider each of the following a threat to freedom of speech?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

A serious threat

A moderate threat

Somewhere in the middle

Not much of a threat

Not a threat at all

Don't know

Sum: A threat

Sum: Not a threat

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 5th - 7th Feb 2021

2019 Past Vote

2016 EU Vote

Liberal The Brexit
Total Conservative Labour Democrat Party Green SNP Plaid Cymru Another party Did not vote Leave Remain Did not vote
a b c *d e f *g h i a b c
2119 597 455 112 10 32 63 10 47 442 679 653 470
2119 689 441 137 9 31 57 8 75 392 765 693 418
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
297 148 26 9 2 4 12 1 24 54 173 57 51
14% 21% 6% 7% 20% 13% 22% 15% 32% 14% 23% 8% 12%
bci bc bci bc bc b
356 135 53 21 3 6 5 * 10 76 124 112 75
17% 20% 12% 15% 27% 20% 8% 5% 14% 19% 16% 16% 18%
bf bf
630 196 133 45 4 9 20 2 12 106 223 196 127
30% 28% 30% 33% 41% 29% 35% 29% 16% 27% 29% 28% 30%
h h h
399 112 110 29 1 3 10 4 15 85 124 161 85
19% 16% 25% 21% 13% 11% 17% 51% 20% 22% 16% 23% 20%
a a a
206 52 87 14 - 2 3 - 8 25 59 101 33
10% 7% 20% 10% - 5% 6% - 11% 6% 8% 15% 8%
acefi ac
231 46 32 18 - 7 7 - 6 47 63 67 46
11% 7% 7% 13% - 22% 12% - 8% 12% 8% 10% 11%
ab ab ab
653 283 79 30 4 10 17 2 34 129 297 169 126
31% 41% 18% 22% 47% 33% 30% 20% 46% 33% 39% 24% 30%
bci b b bc bc bc b
605 164 197 43 1 5 13 4 23 110 183 262 119
29% 24% 45% 32% 13% 16% 23% 51% 31% 28% 24% 38% 28%
acefi ac
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MIPPR/Reclaim Poll

Q11 4. Local councils: To what extent do you, or do you not, consider each of the following a threat to freedom of speech?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 2534 | 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ NET: 18-34 NET: 35-54 NET: 55+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i
Unweighted Total 2119 1032 1087 306 449 372 322 352 318 755 694 670
Total 2119 1034 1085 235 367 339 375 314 489 602 714 803
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
A serious threat 174 106 68 29 43 32 27 16 27 72 59 42
8% 10% 6% 12% 12% 9% % 5% 5% 12% 8% 5%
b defhi defi efi defhi ei
A moderate threat 406 199 207 48 83 61 68 62 83 131 129 146
19% 19% 19% 20% 23% 18% 18% 20% 17% 22% 18% 18%
Somewhere in the middle 679 315 364 71 111 113 130 92 162 182 243 254
32% 30% 34% 30% 30% 33% 35% 29% 33% 30% 34% 32%
Not much of a threat 453 235 218 45 58 63 70 88 128 103 133 217
21% 23% 20% 19% 16% 19% 19% 28% 26% 17% 19% 27%
abcdgh abcdgh abcdgh
Not a threat at all 193 110 83 13 28 31 29 33 58 42 60 91
9% 11% 8% 6% 8% 9% 8% 11% 12% 7% 8% 11%
b ag ag abg
Don't know 214 70 144 28 43 39 50 23 31 71 89 54
10% 7% 13% 12% 12% 11% 13% 7% 6% 12% 12% %
a efi efi fi efi efi efi
Sum: A threat 580 305 275 7 126 94 95 78 110 203 189 188
27% 29% 25% 33% 34% 28% 25% 25% 23% 34% 26% 23%
b defhi cdefhi cdefhi
Sum: Not a threat 646 345 301 59 86 93 100 121 186 145 193 308
30% 33% 28% 25% 24% 28% 27% 39% 38% 24% 27% 38%
b abcdgh abcdgh abcdgh

Savanta
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MIPPR/Reclaim Poll

Q11 4. Local councils: To what extent do you, or do you not, consider each of the following a threat to freedom of speech?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

A serious threat

A moderate threat

Somewhere in the middle

Not much of a threat

Not a threat at all

Don't know

Sum: A threat

Sum: Not a threat

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE
a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b
2119 38 192 213 112 176 110 209 162 149 284 169 305 1779 1102 1017
2119 64 179 236 86 173 103 183 150 183 288 197 278 1774 1174 945
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
174 11 16 17 9 15 10 15 9 12 14 10 35 137 113 61
8% 18% 9% % 10% 9% 10% 8% 6% 7% 5% 5% 13% 8% 10% 6%
chijkm chjkm b
406 17 29 49 18 36 25 27 21 42 45 40 58 335 222 184
19% 26% 16% 21% 21% 21% 24% 15% 14% 23% 16% 20% 21% 19% 19% 19%
ghj h
679 14 53 63 32 52 25 69 58 59 100 56 98 587 355 324
32% 22% 30% 27% 37% 30% 24% 38% 38% 32% 35% 28% 35% 33% 30% 34%
f cfk cfk cf a
453 14 47 56 17 33 19 36 34 40 61 54 41 373 248 205
21% 22% 26% 24% 20% 19% 18% 20% 23% 22% 21% 28% 15% 21% 21% 22%
| | | | | |
193 8 14 26 6 19 13 17 11 8 34 19 19 158 121 72
9% 12% 8% 11% 6% 11% 13% 9% % 4% 12% 9% 7% 9% 10% 8%
i i i il b
214 - 20 26 4 18 11 18 17 22 34 19 26 184 115 99
10% - 11% 11% 5% 10% 11% 10% 11% 12% 12% 10% 9% 10% 10% 10%
a a a a a a ad ad a a
580 28 45 66 27 51 35 42 30 54 59 50 93 472 335 245
27% 44% 25% 28% 31% 29% 34% 23% 20% 30% 21% 25% 34% 27% 29% 26%
bghjkm hj hj ghj i ghjm i
646 22 61 82 23 52 32 53 45 48 95 73 60 531 369 277
30% 34% 34% 35% 27% 30% 31% 29% 30% 26% 33% 22% 30% 31% 29%

37%

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 5th - 7th Feb 2021

Savanta




MIPPR/Reclaim Poll

Q11 4. Local councils: To what extent do you, or do you not, consider each of the following a threat to freedom of speech?

BASE: All respondents

2019 Past Vote

2016 EU Vote

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

A serious threat

A moderate threat

Somewhere in the middle

Not much of a threat

Not a threat at all

Don't know

Sum: A threat

Sum: Not a threat

Liberal The Brexit

Total Conservative Labour Democrat Party Green SNP Plaid Cymru Another party Did not vote Leave Remain Did not vote

a b c *d e f *g h i a b c

2119 597 455 112 10 32 63 10 47 442 679 653 470

2119 689 441 137 9 31 57 8 75 392 765 693 418
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

174 44 36 11 3 1 7 * 10 43 63 42 46
8% 6% 8% 8% 32% 3% 12% 6% 14% 11% 8% 6% 11%

a b

406 134 85 20 2 10 10 * 20 77 180 111 73
19% 19% 19% 15% 19% 34% 17% 5% 26% 20% 23% 16% 18%

bc bc

679 248 135 45 1 7 16 2 13 119 255 211 137

32% 36% 31% 33% 15% 23% 28% 23% 18% 30% 33% 30% 33%
h

453 155 100 33 2 8 15 3 17 87 138 185 95
21% 22% 23% 24% 18% 26% 26% 32% 23% 22% 18% 27% 23%

a a

193 64 49 16 1 * 8 3 11 23 70 83 26
9% 9% 11% 12% 16% 1% 13% 34% 15% 6% 9% 12% 6%

i i i ei c

214 45 35 12 N 4 2 - 4 42 59 61 41

10% 7% 8% 9% - 13% 4% - 5% 11% 8% 9% 10%
a

580 178 121 31 5 11 17 1 30 120 243 153 119
27% 26% 27% 23% 51% 37% 29% 11% 40% 31% 32% 22% 29%

ac b b

646 218 149 49 3 8 23 5 28 110 208 268 121

30%

32%

34%

36%

34%

27%

39%

66%

38%

28%

27%

39%
ac

29%
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MIPPR/Reclaim Poll

Q11 5. The BBC: To what extent do you, or do you not, consider each of the following a threat to freedom of speech?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

A serious threat

A moderate threat

Somewhere in the middle

Not much of a threat

Not a threat at all

Don't know

Sum: A threat

Sum: Not a threat

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 5th - 7th Feb 2021

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 | 2534 | 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ NET: 18-34 NET: 35-54 NET: 55+
a b a b c d e f g h i
2119 1032 1087 306 449 372 322 352 318 755 694 670
2119 1034 1085 235 367 339 375 314 489 602 714 803
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
307 170 137 31 55 51 59 34 7 86 110 111
14% 16% 13% 13% 15% 15% 16% 11% 16% 14% 15% 14%
b e
390 212 178 54 76 69 55 50 87 130 123 137
18% 21% 16% 23% 21% 20% 15% 16% 18% 22% 17% 17%
b dehi d d dehi
569 251 317 61 105 87 107 80 128 166 194 208
27% 24% 29% 26% 29% 26% 29% 26% 26% 28% 27% 26%
a
430 207 223 43 66 55 70 86 110 109 125 196
20% 20% 21% 18% 18% 16% 19% 27% 23% 18% 17% 24%
abcdgh c abcdgh
233 129 104 24 28 37 36 45 63 52 73 108
11% 12% 10% 10% 8% 11% 10% 14% 13% 9% 10% 13%
b bg bg bg
190 64 126 23 36 41 48 18 24 59 89 42
9% 6% 12% 10% 10% 12% 13% 6% 5% 10% 12% 5%
a fi efi efi efi efi efi
697 382 315 85 131 120 114 84 164 215 233 248
33% 37% 29% 36% 36% 35% 30% 27% 34% 36% 33% 31%
b e e e e
663 336 328 67 94 92 107 131 173 161 198 304
31% 32% 30% 28% 26% 27% 28% 42% 35% 27% 28% 38%
abcdgh bcgh abcdgh
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MIPPR/Reclaim Poll

Q11 5. The BBC: To what extent do you, or do you not, consider each of the following a threat to freedom of speech?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

A serious threat

A moderate threat

Somewhere in the middle

Not much of a threat

Not a threat at all

Don't know

Sum: A threat

Sum: Not a threat

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE
a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b
2119 38 192 213 112 176 110 209 162 149 284 169 305 1779 1102 1017
2119 64 179 236 86 173 103 183 150 183 288 197 278 1774 1174 945
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
307 17 23 40 16 17 22 28 16 30 25 26 46 244 183 124
14% 27% 13% 17% 18% 10% 22% 15% 11% 16% 9% 13% 17% 14% 16% 13%
behjkm €j €j behjm j j ej j
390 7 35 45 18 40 21 29 27 38 40 41 49 327 213 177
18% 10% 20% 19% 20% 23% 20% 16% 18% 21% 14% 21% 18% 18% 18% 19%
i
569 21 55 54 26 45 24 55 41 43 7 52 7 469 292 276
27% 34% 31% 23% 30% 26% 23% 30% 27% 24% 27% 26% 28% 26% 25% 29%
a
430 6 34 42 20 37 17 36 33 36 76 40 53 373 250 180
20% 10% 19% 18% 23% 21% 16% 20% 22% 20% 26% 20% 19% 21% 21% 19%
acflm
233 8 19 33 5 19 8 20 20 17 38 21 25 198 138 95
11% 12% 11% 14% 5% 11% 8% 11% 13% 9% 13% 11% 9% 11% 12% 10%
d d d
190 5 13 22 3 16 11 15 12 19 31 17 27 162 97 93
9% 7% 7% 9% 4% 9% 10% 8% 8% 10% 11% 9% 10% 9% 8% 10%
d d d d
697 24 59 85 33 57 43 57 44 68 65 67 95 571 396 301
33% 37% 33% 36% 39% 33% 42% 31% 29% 37% 23% 34% 34% 32% 34% 32%
j i i i hjm i i i i i
663 14 53 75 24 55 25 57 53 53 114 61 78 571 389 275
31% 22% 30% 32% 28% 32% 25% 31% 35% 29% 40% 31% 28% 32% 33% 29%
abdfgilm b
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MIPPR/Reclaim Poll

Q11 5. The BBC: To what extent do you, or do you not, consider each of the following a threat to freedom of speech?

BASE: All respondents

2019 Past Vote

2016 EU Vote

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

A serious threat

A moderate threat

Somewhere in the middle

Not much of a threat

Not a threat at all

Don't know

Sum: A threat

Sum: Not a threat

Liberal The Brexit

Total Conservative Labour Democrat Party Green SNP Plaid Cymru Another party Did not vote Leave Remain Did not vote

a b c *d e f *g h i a b c

2119 597 455 112 10 32 63 10 47 442 679 653 470

2119 689 441 137 9 31 57 8 75 392 765 693 418
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

307 116 53 14 3 4 15 2 22 53 144 83 53
14% 17% 12% 10% 38% 15% 26% 20% 29% 14% 19% 12% 13%

b bci abci bc

390 138 89 16 2 4 7 3 8 83 169 101 88
18% 20% 20% 12% 19% 14% 13% 35% 11% 21% 22% 15% 21%

c c c b b

569 177 113 29 2 8 20 * 16 108 201 175 109
27% 26% 26% 21% 16% 25% 35% 6% 22% 27% 26% 25% 26%

430 150 91 47 1 9 10 2 11 76 127 181 90
20% 22% 21% 34% 8% 28% 17% 25% 15% 19% 17% 26% 21%

abfhi a a

233 70 63 23 2 2 4 1 9 37 69 110 39
11% 10% 14% 17% 18% 6% 6% 15% 12% 9% 9% 16% 9%

ai ai ac

190 38 32 8 - 4 2 - 8 36 55 43 40
9% 6% 7% 6% - 13% 3% - 11% 9% 7% 6% 10%

a b

697 254 142 30 5 9 22 4 30 136 313 183 141
33% 37% 32% 22% 57% 29% 39% 55% 40% 35% 41% 26% 34%

c c c c c bc b

663 220 154 69 2 10 13 3 20 112 196 291 128
31% 32% 35% 51% 26% 34% 24% 40% 27% 29% 26% 42% 31%

i abfhi ac
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MIPPR/Reclaim Poll

Q11 6. Newspapers and magazines: To what extent do you, or do you not, consider each of the following a threat to freedom of speech?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

A serious threat

A moderate threat

Somewhere in the middle

Not much of a threat

Not a threat at all

Don't know

Sum: A threat

Sum: Not a threat

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 5th - 7th Feb 2021

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 3544 ] 4554 5564 | 65+ [ NET:18-34 NET: 35-54 NET: 55+
a b a b c d e f g h i
2119 1032 1087 306 449 372 322 352 318 755 694 670
2119 1034 1085 235 367 339 375 314 489 602 714 803
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
216 127 89 31 48 33 42 23 39 79 76 62
10% 12% 8% 13% 13% 10% 11% 7% 8% 13% 11% 8%
b efi efi efi
382 200 182 65 78 79 54 46 58 144 133 105
18% 19% 17% 28% 21% 23% 14% 15% 12% 24% 19% 13%
bdefhi defi defi defhi fi
672 315 358 57 103 99 144 105 165 160 243 270
32% 30% 33% 24% 28% 29% 38% 33% 34% 27% 34% 34%
abcg ag ag abg ag
438 217 220 39 80 58 63 82 117 118 120 199
21% 21% 20% 16% 22% 17% 17% 26% 24% 20% 17% 25%
h acdgh acdh acdgh
223 111 112 19 25 35 30 36 77 44 65 113
11% 11% 10% 8% 7% 10% 8% 12% 16% 7% 9% 14%
bg abcdgh abdgh
188 64 124 24 33 34 42 22 33 57 7 55
9% 6% 11% 10% 9% 10% 11% 7% 7% 10% 11% 7%
a fi efi
598 327 271 96 126 113 97 69 98 222 209 166
28% 32% 25% 41% 34% 33% 26% 22% 20% 37% 29% 21%
b cdefhi defi defi defhi efi
660 328 332 58 105 93 93 118 194 163 185 312
31% 32% 31% 25% 29% 27% 25% 38% 40% 27% 26% 39%
abcdgh abcdgh abcdgh
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MIPPR/Reclaim Poll

Q11 6. Newspapers and magazines: To what extent do you, or do you not, consider each of the following a threat to freedom of speech?
BASE: All respondents

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b
Unweighted Total 2119 38 192 213 112 176 110 209 162 149 284 169 305 1779 1102 1017
Total 2119 64 179 236 86 173 103 183 150 183 288 197 278 1774 1174 945
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
A serious threat 216 9 13 36 14 12 14 15 14 17 23 20 29 179 121 96
10% 15% % 15% 16% 7% 14% 8% 9% 9% 8% 10% 10% 10% 10% 10%
begjm begj
A moderate threat 382 13 34 41 18 42 13 24 24 35 39 40 58 321 215 166
18% 20% 19% 17% 21% 24% 13% 13% 16% 19% 13% 20% 21% 18% 18% 18%
fgim i ]
Somewhere in the middle 672 22 53 54 24 50 36 61 56 65 101 62 90 562 361 312
32% 34% 30% 23% 27% 29% 35% 33% 37% 35% 35% 32% 32% 32% 31% 33%
c c c c c c c c
Not much of a threat 438 13 42 45 20 35 14 46 31 43 62 38 49 368 258 179
21% 20% 23% 19% 23% 20% 14% 25% 20% 23% 21% 19% 18% 21% 22% 19%
fl
Not a threat at all 223 7 19 35 8 20 15 22 12 6 36 16 27 182 120 103
11% 11% 11% 15% 9% 11% 14% 12% 8% 3% 13% 8% 10% 10% 10% 11%
i hikm i i i i i i i
Don't know 188 - 17 25 3 14 10 15 13 18 28 21 24 161 929 90
9% - 9% 11% 3% 8% 10% 8% 9% 10% 10% 10% 9% 9% 8% 9%
ad ad ad ad ad d
Sum: A threat 598 22 48 77 32 54 27 39 38 52 62 60 87 501 336 262
28% 35% 27% 32% 37% 31% 27% 22% 26% 28% 21% 30% 31% 28% 29% 28%
gi ghjm gi i gi gi
Sum: Not a threat 660 20 61 81 28 54 29 68 42 49 98 54 77 550 378 282
31% 31% 34% 34% 32% 31% 28% 37% 28% 27% 34% 27% 28% 31% 32% 30%
il
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MIPPR/Reclaim Poll

Q11 6. Newspapers and magazines: To what extent do you, or do you not, consider each of the following a threat to freedom of speech?

BASE: All respondents

2019 Past Vote

2016 EU Vote

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

A serious threat

A moderate threat

Somewhere in the middle

Not much of a threat

Not a threat at all

Don't know

Sum: A threat

Sum: Not a threat

Liberal The Brexit

Total Conservative Labour Democrat Party Green SNP Plaid Cymru Another party Did not vote Leave Remain Did not vote

a b c *d e f *g h i a b c

2119 597 455 112 10 32 63 10 47 442 679 653 470

2119 689 441 137 9 31 57 8 75 392 765 693 418
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

216 60 47 14 - 2 9 1 12 47 72 75 44
10% 9% 11% 10% - 6% 15% 17% 16% 12% 9% 11% 11%

382 115 102 9 - 6 10 2 16 77 145 109 88
18% 17% 23% 7% - 19% 18% 28% 22% 20% 19% 16% 21%

c ac c c c c b

672 235 127 47 5 8 18 2 22 116 259 207 127
32% 34% 29% 34% 57% 25% 31% 20% 30% 30% 34% 30% 30%

438 153 83 42 * 9 11 2 11 85 154 160 84
21% 22% 19% 31% 3% 28% 19% 19% 15% 22% 20% 23% 20%

bh

223 82 49 17 4 3 7 1 9 32 80 90 39

11% 12% 11% 13% 40% 9% 13% 15% 12% 8% 10% 13% 9%
i

188 43 33 8 - 4 3 - 4 35 55 52 35
9% 6% 7% 6% - 14% 5% - 5% 9% 7% 7% 8%

598 176 149 23 - 8 19 4 28 124 217 184 132
28% 25% 34% 17% - 25% 33% 46% 38% 32% 28% 27% 32%

ac c c ac

660 235 132 59 4 11 18 3 20 117 234 250 123

31% 34% 30% 43% 43% 37% 31% 34% 27% 30% 31% 36% 29%
bi ac
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MIPPR/Reclaim Poll

Q11 7. Social media e.g. Facebook, Twitter, Instagram: To what extent do you, or do you not, consider each of the following a threat to freedom of speech?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

A serious threat

A moderate threat

Somewhere in the middle

Not much of a threat

Not a threat at all

Don't know

Sum: A threat

Sum: Not a threat

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 5th - 7th Feb 2021

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 | 2534 | 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ NET: 18-34 NET: 35-54 | NET: 55+
a b a b c d e f g h i
2119 1032 1087 306 449 372 322 352 318 755 694 670
2119 1034 1085 235 367 339 375 314 489 602 714 803
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
354 212 142 32 59 62 62 44 95 91 124 139
17% 21% 13% 14% 16% 18% 17% 14% 19% 15% 17% 17%
b
443 210 233 54 72 67 75 69 106 126 142 175
21% 20% 21% 23% 20% 20% 20% 22% 22% 21% 20% 22%
552 267 286 70 94 98 98 86 107 164 195 193
26% 26% 26% 30% 26% 29% 26% 27% 22% 27% 27% 24%
f f
356 160 196 34 70 44 70 59 79 104 114 138
17% 15% 18% 14% 19% 13% 19% 19% 16% 17% 16% 17%
Cc Cc Cc
233 121 112 25 39 38 31 37 62 65 69 99
11% 12% 10% 11% 11% 11% 8% 12% 13% 11% 10% 12%
180 64 116 20 31 30 39 19 40 51 70 59
8% 6% 11% 9% 8% 9% 10% 6% 8% 9% 10% 7%
a e e
797 422 375 86 132 129 137 113 201 218 266 314
38% 41% 35% 37% 36% 38% 37% 36% 41% 36% 37% 39%
b
589 281 308 59 110 82 101 9% 142 169 183 237
28% 27% 28% 25% 30% 24% 27% 30% 29% 28% 26% 30%
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BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

A serious threat

A moderate threat

Somewhere in the middle

Not much of a threat

Not a threat at all

Don't know

Sum: A threat

Sum: Not a threat

MIPPR/Reclaim Poll

Q11 7. Social media e.g. Facebook, Twitter, Instagram: To what extent do you, or do you not, consider each of the following a threat to freedom of speech?
Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE
a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b
2119 38 192 213 112 176 110 209 162 149 284 169 305 1779 1102 1017
2119 64 179 236 86 173 103 183 150 183 288 197 278 1774 1174 945
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
354 22 28 36 14 26 21 30 21 22 44 38 53 284 202 152
17% 34% 16% 15% 16% 15% 20% 16% 14% 12% 15% 19% 19% 16% 17% 16%
bedeghijkim i
443 9 38 48 17 46 17 27 28 57 49 46 61 379 241 203
21% 14% 21% 20% 20% 27% 17% 15% 19% 31% 17% 23% 22% 21% 21% 21%
gj abcdfghjim g g g
552 9 43 66 28 33 27 63 40 55 70 37 83 473 297 255
26% 14% 24% 28% 32% 19% 27% 34% 27% 30% 24% 19% 30% 27% 25% 27%
ek aek abejkm ek aek ek
356 11 34 33 15 37 16 30 28 21 60 35 37 296 212 144
17% 18% 19% 14% 17% 22% 15% 16% 18% 12% 21% 18% 13% 17% 18% 15%
cil il
233 13 24 29 8 14 13 18 19 13 38 23 20 183 135 99
11% 20% 13% 12% 9% 8% 13% 10% 13% 7% 13% 12% 7% 10% 11% 10%
eilm | | |
180 - 12 24 5 16 8 16 14 15 27 19 23 159 87 92
8% - 7% 10% 6% 9% 8% 9% 9% 8% 10% 10% 8% 9% 7% 10%
a a a a
797 30 66 84 31 72 38 57 49 79 93 84 114 663 443 355
38% 48% 37% 36% 35% 42% 37% 31% 33% 43% 32% 43% 41% 37% 38% 38%
g g g g g
589 24 57 63 23 52 29 47 47 35 98 58 57 479 347 242
28% 38% 32% 26% 26% 30% 28% 26% 31% 19% 34% 29% 21% 27% 30% 26%
il il il il ilm il il b
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MIPPR/Reclaim Poll

Q11 7. Social media e.g. Facebook, Twitter, Instagram: To what extent do you, or do you not, consider each of the following a threat to freedom of speech?

BASE: All respondents

2019 Past Vote

2016 EU Vote

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

A serious threat

A moderate threat

Somewhere in the middle

Not much of a threat

Not a threat at all

Don't know

Sum: A threat

Sum: Not a threat

Liberal The Brexit
Total Conservative Labour Democrat Party Green SNP Plaid Cymru Another party Did not vote Leave Remain Did not vote
a b c *d e f *g h i a b c
2119 597 455 112 10 32 63 10 47 442 679 653 470
2119 689 441 137 9 31 57 8 75 392 765 693 418
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
354 134 56 27 3 2 12 3 29 52 150 110 56
17% 19% 13% 20% 32% 7% 21% 39% 39% 13% 20% 16% 13%
bi abcefi c
443 160 99 27 1 9 11 1 16 78 168 147 92
21% 23% 22% 19% 12% 28% 20% 15% 22% 20% 22% 21% 22%
552 179 100 30 2 9 12 1 7 119 191 167 121
26% 26% 23% 22% 24% 29% 20% 13% 9% 30% 25% 24% 29%
h h h bh
356 99 93 27 2 7 12 3 6 75 118 128 78
17% 14% 21% 20% 19% 21% 21% 32% 9% 19% 15% 19% 19%
ah a
233 69 62 17 1 3 8 - 12 37 84 92 36
11% 10% 14% 13% 14% 9% 14% - 17% 9% 11% 13% 9%
ai c
180 47 31 9 - 2 2 - 4 31 53 49 35
8% 7% 7% 6% - 5% 4% - 5% 8% 7% 7% 8%
797 294 155 54 4 11 23 4 45 131 318 257 149
38% 43% 35% 39% 44% 35% 40% 54% 60% 33% 42% 37% 36%
bi abcefi c
589 168 155 45 3 9 20 3 19 111 202 220 114
28% 24% 33% 32% 31% 35% 32% 25% 28% 26% 32% 27%

35%
ai
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MIPPR/Reclaim Poll

Q11 8. The police: To what extent do you, or do you not, consider each of the following a threat to freedom of speech?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

A serious threat

A moderate threat

Somewhere in the middle

Not much of a threat

Not a threat at all

Don't know

Sum: A threat

Sum: Not a threat

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 5th - 7th Feb 2021

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 2534 | 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ NET: 18-34 NET: 35-54 NET: 55+
a b a b c d e f g h i
2119 1032 1087 306 449 372 322 352 318 755 694 670
2119 1034 1085 235 367 339 375 314 489 602 714 803
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
229 132 97 42 51 39 36 19 41 93 75 60
11% 13% 9% 18% 14% 11% 10% 6% 8% 16% 10% 8%
b cdefhi efi ei defhi e
438 224 214 61 72 71 68 70 95 133 140 165
21% 22% 20% 26% 20% 21% 18% 22% 19% 22% 20% 21%
bdh
681 308 373 60 126 116 124 87 168 186 240 255
32% 30% 34% 26% 34% 34% 33% 28% 34% 31% 34% 32%
a ae a a a ae
400 210 190 38 65 48 74 81 94 103 122 175
19% 20% 18% 16% 18% 14% 20% 26% 19% 17% 17% 22%
[ abcfgh acgh
190 101 89 11 23 29 29 37 61 34 58 98
9% 10% 8% 5% 6% 9% 8% 12% 12% 6% 8% 12%
a abg abdgh abdgh
182 58 123 22 30 35 44 20 31 52 79 51
9% 6% 11% 10% 8% 10% 12% 6% 6% 9% 11% 6%
a i efi efi
667 356 311 103 123 110 104 90 136 227 215 225
31% 34% 29% 44% 34% 33% 28% 29% 28% 38% 30% 28%
b bedefhi i defhi
590 312 279 49 88 78 103 117 155 137 180 272
28% 30% 26% 21% 24% 23% 27% 37% 32% 23% 25% 34%
b abcdgh abcgh abcdgh
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Q11 8. The police: To what extent do you, or do you

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

A serious threat

A moderate threat

Somewhere in the middle

Not much of a threat

Not a threat at all

Don't know

Sum: A threat

Sum: Not a threat

not, consider each of the following a threat to freedom of speech?

MIPPR/Reclaim Poll

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE
a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b
2119 38 192 213 112 176 110 209 162 149 284 169 305 1779 1102 1017
2119 64 179 236 86 173 103 183 150 183 288 197 278 1774 1174 945
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
229 10 20 20 16 17 19 20 19 16 22 13 38 180 133 95
11% 15% 11% 8% 19% 10% 19% 11% 12% 9% 8% 6% 14% 10% 11% 10%
ceijkm ceijkm jk
438 17 43 59 12 49 22 33 21 31 49 46 55 356 245 193
21% 27% 24% 25% 14% 29% 21% 18% 14% 17% 17% 23% 20% 20% 21% 20%
dh dhj dghijlm h
681 19 48 61 28 52 30 75 53 66 92 59 98 583 366 315
32% 30% 27% 26% 32% 30% 29% 41% 35% 36% 32% 30% 35% 33% 31% 33%
beefikm c c c c
400 6 37 47 20 16 17 29 36 40 62 48 41 340 229 171
19% 9% 21% 20% 24% 9% 17% 16% 24% 22% 21% 24% 15% 19% 20% 18%
e e el aegl e el aegl e
190 12 12 25 6 21 7 10 9 12 35 17 24 159 105 86
9% 19% 6% 10% 7% 12% 7% 6% 6% 7% 12% 9% 9% 9% 9% 9%
bdfghilm g bg
182 - 19 25 4 18 7 16 11 18 29 14 22 155 96 85
9% - 10% 11% 4% 10% 7% 9% 7% 10% 10% 7% 8% 9% 8% 9%
a ad a a a
667 27 63 79 28 66 41 53 40 47 71 59 93 536 378 288
31% 42% 35% 33% 33% 38% 40% 29% 27% 26% 25% 30% 33% 30% 32% 31%
ij i j hijm hijm j
590 18 49 72 26 37 24 39 46 53 96 65 65 499 334 257
28% 28% 27% 30% 31% 21% 24% 22% 30% 29% 33% 33% 23% 28% 28% 27%
eg egl egl g
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MIPPR/Reclaim Poll

Q11 8. The police: To what extent do you, or do you not, consider each of the following a threat to freedom of speech?

BASE: All respondents

2019 Past Vote

2016 EU Vote

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

A serious threat

A moderate threat

Somewhere in the middle

Not much of a threat

Not a threat at all

Don't know

Sum: A threat

Sum: Not a threat

Liberal The Brexit
Total Conservative Labour Democrat Party Green SNP Plaid Cymru Another party Did not vote Leave Remain Did not vote
a b c *d e f *g h i a b c
2119 597 455 112 10 32 63 10 47 442 679 653 470
2119 689 441 137 9 31 57 8 75 392 765 693 418
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
229 61 47 7 4 2 14 2 9 57 80 71 48
11% 9% 11% 5% 42% 7% 24% 25% 12% 15% 11% 10% 11%
abce ac
438 138 103 34 1 6 12 1 25 78 167 143 88
21% 20% 23% 25% 8% 20% 22% 15% 33% 20% 22% 21% 21%
ai
681 230 136 43 3 15 15 1 18 119 242 220 136
32% 33% 31% 31% 31% 50% 26% 8% 24% 30% 32% 32% 32%
bfhi
400 155 87 27 1 3 15 4 7 72 158 145 70
19% 23% 20% 20% 14% 9% 26% 51% 10% 18% 21% 21% 17%
h h
190 68 35 17 * 1 - - 12 32 71 65 43
9% 10% 8% 12% 5% 2% - - 16% 8% 9% 9% 10%
f f f bef f
182 37 32 10 - 4 2 - 4 33 47 49 35
9% 5% 7% 7% - 13% 3% - 5% 8% 6% 7% 8%
667 199 151 40 5 8 26 3 34 136 247 214 135
31% 29% 34% 30% 50% 27% 45% 40% 45% 35% 32% 31% 32%
ac a a
590 223 122 44 2 3 15 4 20 104 229 210 112

28%

32%
ei

28%

32%

18%

11%

26%

51%

26%

27%

30%

30%

27%
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MIPPR/Reclaim Poll

Q11 9. The private sector: To what extent do you, or do you not, consider each of the following a threat to freedom of speech?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

A serious threat

A moderate threat

Somewhere in the middle

Not much of a threat

Not a threat at all

Don't know

Sum: A threat

Sum: Not a threat

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 5th - 7th Feb 2021

Gender Age
Total Male [ Female 18-24 2534 | 3544 ] 4554 5564 | 65+ NET: 18-34 NET: 35-54 NET: 55+
a b a b c d e f g h i
2119 1032 1087 306 449 372 322 352 318 755 694 670
2119 1034 1085 235 367 339 375 314 489 602 714 803
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
151 79 73 29 40 28 30 9 15 69 58 24
7% 8% 7% 12% 11% 8% 8% 3% 3% 11% 8% 3%
efhi efi efi efi efhi efi
370 189 180 56 83 70 50 41 69 139 120 110
17% 18% 17% 24% 23% 21% 13% 13% 14% 23% 17% 14%
defhi defhi defi defhi
740 343 397 78 112 121 140 112 177 191 261 289
35% 33% 37% 33% 31% 36% 37% 36% 36% 32% 36% 36%
b
441 241 200 38 61 59 70 86 128 99 129 214
21% 23% 18% 16% 17% 17% 19% 27% 26% 16% 18% 27%
b abcdgh abcdgh abcdgh
175 98 78 11 25 21 33 39 46 36 54 85
8% 9% 7% 5% 7% 6% 9% 12% 9% 6% 8% 11%
a abcgh a abcg
241 85 156 23 45 41 52 27 54 68 93 81
11% 8% 14% 10% 12% 12% 14% 8% 11% 11% 13% 10%
a e e
521 268 253 85 124 98 80 50 84 209 178 135
25% 26% 23% 36% 34% 29% 21% 16% 17% 35% 25% 17%
cdefhi defhi defi cdefhi efi
617 339 278 49 86 79 103 125 174 135 183 299
29% 33% 26% 21% 23% 23% 28% 40% 36% 22% 26% 37%
b abcdgh abcdgh abcdgh
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MIPPR/Reclaim Poll

Q11 9. The private sector: To what extent do you, or do you not, consider each of the following a threat to freedom of speech?
BASE: All respondents

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f o] h i j k | m a b
Unweighted Total 2119 38 192 213 112 176 110 209 162 149 284 169 305 1779 1102 1017
Total 2119 64 179 236 86 173 103 183 150 183 288 197 278 1774 1174 945
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
A serious threat 151 14 9 14 8 9 7 11 7 11 13 12 36 122 96 56
7% 22% 5% 6% 9% 5% % 6% 5% 6% 5% 6% 13% 7% 8% 6%
bedefghijkm bceghijkm b
A moderate threat 370 12 29 45 13 29 20 24 26 47 37 36 53 309 214 155
17% 19% 16% 19% 15% 17% 19% 13% 17% 26% 13% 18% 19% 17% 18% 16%
bdegjm j
Somewhere in the middle 740 11 65 67 37 67 31 77 59 64 103 62 98 633 376 364
35% 18% 36% 28% 43% 39% 30% 42% 39% 35% 36% 31% 35% 36% 32% 38%
a acfk ac acfk ac a a a ac a
Not much of a threat 441 17 39 64 17 28 21 39 24 29 70 50 44 365 253 189
21% 26% 22% 27% 20% 16% 20% 21% 16% 16% 24% 25% 16% 21% 22% 20%
ehilm ehil ehil
Not a threat at all 175 7 12 21 5 21 12 12 16 6 29 15 18 145 109 66
8% 11% 7% 9% 6% 12% 12% 6% 11% 4% 10% 8% % 8% 9% 7%
gil i i i i
Don't know 241 3 26 25 6 19 12 20 18 25 35 22 29 200 126 115
11% 4% 14% 11% 7% 11% 12% 11% 12% 14% 12% 11% 10% 11% 11% 12%
Sum: A threat 521 26 38 59 20 38 27 35 33 58 51 48 88 431 310 211
25% 41% 21% 25% 24% 22% 26% 19% 22% 32% 18% 24% 32% 24% 26% 22%
bdeghjkm j begjm beghjm j b
Sum: Not a threat 617 24 51 85 22 49 33 51 40 36 99 65 62 509 362 255
29% 37% 28% 36% 26% 28% 32% 28% 27% 20% 34% 33% 22% 29% 31% 27%
il ilm il iim il il
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MIPPR/Reclaim Poll

Q11 9. The private sector: To what extent do you, or do you not, consider each of the following a threat to freedom of speech?

BASE: All respondents

2019 Past Vote

2016 EU Vote

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

A serious threat

A moderate threat

Somewhere in the middle

Not much of a threat

Not a threat at all

Don't know

Sum: A threat

Sum: Not a threat

Liberal The Brexit
Total Conservative Labour Democrat Party Green SNP Plaid Cymru Another party Did not vote Leave Remain Did not vote
a b c *d e f *g h i a b c
2119 597 455 112 10 32 63 10 47 442 679 653 470
2119 689 441 137 9 31 57 8 75 392 765 693 418
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
151 26 39 7 * 2 5 - 12 39 35 44 48
7% 4% 9% 5% 5% 8% 9% - 17% 10% 5% 6% 11%
a ac a ab
370 100 87 29 3 9 8 2 13 85 121 135 86
17% 15% 20% 21% 35% 30% 14% 20% 17% 22% 16% 20% 21%
a a a a
740 267 137 42 3 9 23 * 11 136 290 201 160
35% 39% 31% 31% 31% 29% 40% 6% 15% 35% 38% 29% 38%
bh h h h h b b
441 169 101 32 - 5 13 2 25 64 188 162 59
21% 25% 23% 23% - 15% 22% 27% 34% 16% 25% 23% 14%
i i i c c
175 76 29 10 1 - 4 3 6 27 62 69 28
8% 11% 7% 7% 11% - 6% 33% 7% 7% 8% 10% 7%
bei
241 51 48 18 2 6 5 1 7 41 68 82 37
11% 7% 11% 13% 19% 18% 9% 15% 10% 10% 9% 12% 9%
a a a
521 126 126 36 4 12 13 2 25 124 156 179 134
25% 18% 28% 26% 39% 38% 23% 20% 34% 32% 20% 26% 32%
a a a a a ab
617 245 130 41 1 5 16 5 31 91 250 231 87
29% 36% 29% 30% 11% 15% 28% 59% 41% 23% 33% 33% 21%
bei i ei c c
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